
Wadena County Board of Commissioners
 Agenda for February 24, 2026 @ 9:00 am

Wadena County Courthouse, Small Courtroom
415 Jefferson St. S, Wadena, MN  56482

On or more of our commissioners may be joining remotely.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/4707292321?
pwd=rzaVOlIJRgxgx49EKxC70qpjCaaU0V.1&omn=88132812122

Meeting ID: 470 729 2321

Passcode: 52485

One tap mobile

+16469313860,,4707292321# US

+13017158592,,4707292321# US (Washington DC)

Join instructions

https://us06web.zoom.us/meetings/88132812122/invitations?

signature=ZZlamNTygj5DyZ4qfcVUEFiTJ3QgxKypAY6gZuRKAk0

Call To Order

Pledge Of Allegiance

Amendments To The Agenda/Approval Of Agenda

Citizen's Comments
Please limit comments to 3 minutes per person. Items brought before the County Board will be referred for 
consideration. County Board may ask questions for clarification or explanation, but no Board action or 
discussion will be held on these items.

CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

Minutes To Approve

02-03-2026 MINUTES.PDF
02-10-2026 MINUTES.PDF

Warrants For Approval

AUDITOR WARRANTS 02-24-2026.PDF
HUMAN SERVICES WARRANTS 02-24-26.PDF

Charters For Approval

MANAGEMENT TEAM CHARTER 2026.PDF
BOARD OF APPEAL AND EQUALIZATION COMMITTEE 
CHARTER 2026.PDF
TAX ABATEMENT COMMITTEE CHARTER 2026.PDF

CJIS Interagency Agreement

CJIS INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT.PDF

Employment Update

EMPLOYMENT UPDATE 02-24-2026.PDF

Financial Reports

FINANCIAL REPORT DECEMBER 2025.PDF
REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT 
DECEMBER YTD 2025.PDF
MONTH END CASH AND INVESTMENTS BALANCE 
DECEMBER 2025.PDF

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS

Human Services Statistical Reports

HUMAN SERVICES STATISTICAL REPORTS 02-24-2026.PDF

Highway Department Update

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT UPDATE 02-24-2026.PDF

SAP 080-618-012 Engineer Design Services Contract

SAP 080-618-012 ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES 
CONTRACT 02-24-2026.PDF

Update Agreement For Maintenance For CH & HS Elevators

UPDATE AGREEMENT FOR MAINTENANCE FOR CH AND HS 
ELEVATORS 02-24-2026.PDF

Break

Administrator Update

ADMINISTRATOR UPDATE.PDF

Administrator Office Area Update

ADMINISTRATOR OFFICE AREA UPDATE 02-24-2026.PDF

Commissioner/Committee Reports

Adjourn

1. 9:00 A.M.

2.

3.

4.

5.

A.

Documents:

B.

Documents:

C.

Documents:

D.

Documents:

E.

Documents:

F.

Documents:

6.
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C.

Documents:

D.

Documents:

E. 10:00 AM

F.
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G.

Documents:

7.

8.

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/4707292321?pwd=rzaVOlIJRgxgx49EKxC70qpjCaaU0V.1&omn=88132812122
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 WADENA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS’ MEETING 

February 3, 2026 

 

The Wadena County Board of Commissioners’ Meeting was held on Tuesday, February 3 rd, 2026 in the 
Wadena County Courthouse Small Courtroom at 415 Jefferson St. S., Wadena, Minnesota. The meeting 
was called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Chairperson Noon and all present recited the Pledge of Allegiance. 

Present were: Commissioners Bryan Winkels, Ron Noon, Bill Stearns, Murlyn Kreklau and Jon Kangas; 
County Attorney Kyra Ladd, County Auditor/Treasurer/Interim County Administrator Heather Olson, 
County Engineer Anthony Maule, Planning & Zoning/Building Services Administrator Deana Malone, 
Human Resources & Human Services Director/Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Westrum, SGR Sr. 
Vice President of Recruiting Michael Czymbor via Zoom, University of Minnesota Northeast Regional 
Director Tony Hansen via Zoom, Wadena County Economic Alliance Executive Director Hope Williams, 
Greg Harris from Mathiowetz Construction, and land owner Dale Erickson.  

Amend/Approve the Day’s Agenda:  

Motion by Commissioner Winkels to approve today’s Agenda as presented, seconded by Commissioner 
Kreklau.  Motion carried unanimously. 

Citizen Comments:  There were no citizen comments at this meeting. 

Consent Agenda:   

- 01/13/2026 Minutes 
- 01/20/2026 Minutes 
- Auditor Warrants for Approval in the amount of $874,588.18 
- Public Health New Credit Card Request 
- 2026 Allocation for Central MN Council on Aging 
- Recorder’s Technology Fund Purchase 
- Draft Condensed Minutes of 01/15/26 Planning Commission Meeting 
- Employment Update 

Motion by Commissioner Kangas to approve the Consent Agenda as presented, seconded by 
Commissioner Winkels.  Motion carried unanimously. 

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:  

Public Hearing for Commercial Housing Tax Abatement Policy and Application:  The public hearing 
was opened at 9:18 a.m. and a request for public comment was made.   

SGR - Selection of Administrator Candidates:  Michael Czymbor, Sr. Vice President of the recruiting 
firm SGR presented 7 potential finalist candidates for the County Administrator position.  Human 
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Resources & Human Services Director/Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Westrum assisted as the 
Board identified the top 4 of the 7 candidates using a scoring system based on their education and 
experience. The Board members agreed to proceed with these four candidates for interviews to be held on 
02/17/2026 and Michael Czymbor will be present and act as the moderator. 
 
It was the consensus of the Board to create a Negotiations Committee for conducting any necessary 
negotiations when the final Administrator candidate is selected. This Committee will be comprised of the 
Board Chair, Vice Chair and the Human Resources Director  
 
Motion by Commissioner Kreklau to set the maximum reimburse amount of $1,000 for the Administrator 
Position candidates’ travel expenses to attend interviews, subject to submission of receipts and the federal 
mileage reimbursement rate. These reimbursements shall be paid from the Administrator Salary Fund.  
Motion seconded by Commissioner Stearns and carried unanimously. 
 

A Public Hearing for Tax Abatement:  The public hearing was opened at 9:35 a.m. on parcel 14-026-
3050 and a request for public comment was made. 

The Public Hearing for Commercial Housing Tax Abatement Policy and Application was Closed at 
9:56 a.m.  County Auditor/Treasurer/Interim County Administrator Heather Olson stated no questions or 
comments were receive in writing by the Auditor/Treasurer’s office.  The proposed language changes to 
the Policy were discussed by the Board. 

Motion by Commissioner Kreklau to accept the Commercial Housing Tax Abatement Policy and 
Application with the change in language ‘the applications must be submitted prior to construction’ be 
included in Additional Criteria item H. Motion seconded by Commissioner Kangas and carried 
unanimously. 

Extension Committee Appointment:  University of Minnesota Northeast Regional Director Tony 
Hansen presented the Extension Committee’s recommendation for committee appointments, requesting the 
reappointment of four members, noting that there is one remaining vacancy on the Committee.  Those 
recommended reappointments are: Kyle Schulz - District 4, Karen A. Malone - District 4, Barb Johnson - 
District 4, and Sheldon Monson - At Large (District 1).   

Motion by Commissioner Winkels to accept the reappointment of County Extension Committee Members 
as presented, seconded by Commissioner Kangas.  Motion carried unanimously. 

Resolution 2026-3 Approve CUP for Erickson on PID # 14-009-1050:  Planning & Zoning/Building 
Services Administrator Deana Malone, Greg Harris from Mathiowetz Construction and land owner Dale 
Erickson were present to ask the Board for approval of Conditional Use Permit 14-009-1050. The CUP is 
for a sand pit on the Erickson property east of Wadena off Highway 10 to be used in conjunction with the 
Highway 10 and 71 construction projects. The Planning Commission recommends approval of the permit 
with no additional conditions.   
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Motion by Commissioner Winkels to approve Resolution 2026-3 and the Conditional Use Permit for 
Parcel 14-009-1050 as presented, seconded by Commissioner Kreklau.  Motion carried unanimously. 

The Public Hearing on the Proposed Property Tax Abatement 3050 was Closed at 10:07 a.m.  

A Break was called from 10:08 a.m. to 10:16 a.m. 

Resolution 2026-1 LELS Supervisors Collective Bargaining Agreement:  Human Resources & Human 
Services Director/Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Westrum presented the Resolution and 
Agreement for Board approval, describing the financial implications involved.  Negotiations have been 
completed and the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) has been ratified by the Law Enforcement 
Labor Services, Inc. (LELS), Local Supervisors, Local No. 566. 
 
Motion by Commissioner Kangas to approve and accept Resolution 2026-1 and the LELS Supervisors 
CBA as presented, seconded by Commissioner Winkels.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
LELS Licensed Deputies Memorandum of Understanding for One-Time Stipend:  Human Resources 
& Human Services Director/Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Westrum presented this Memorandum 
of Understanding for the LELS Licensed Deputy group.  The MOU has been negotiated by the Negotiating 
Committee and provides a $1,500 stipend each to cover one year for four deputies who lagged behind in 
wages despite market and cost of living adjustments (COLA) for a total cost of $6,000.   
 
Motion by Commissioner Winkels to accept the LELS Licensed Deputies MOU as presented, seconded by 
Commissioner Kangas.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
Resolution 2026-2 Conveyance of Property to City of Nimrod:  County Engineer Anthony Maule 
explained the Resolution and process history for conveyance of Track B and Old County Road 26 to the 
City of Nimrod, introducing the documents produced by the City of Nimrod’s attorney which had been 
reviewed by county staff.  Once the Resolution is approved and documents recorded, the City of Nimrod 
will need to approve a resolution to dedicate the space as a public right-of-way and execute the easement 
with the landowner. 
 
Motion by Commissioner Winkels to approve Resolution 2026-2 for the Conveyance of Property to the 
City of Nimrod as presented, seconded by Commissioner Kreklau.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
Housing Tax Abatement:  County Auditor/Treasurer/Interim County Administrator Heather Olson 
requested Board approval of the Housing Tax Abatement for parcel 14-026-3050. 
 
Motion by Commissioner Kangas to approve the Housing Tax Abatement for parcel 14-026-3050, 
seconded by Commissioner Kreklau.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
Interim County Administrator Report: County Auditor/Treasurer/Interim County Administrator 
Heather Olson reported on two items: 
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- The Administrative group, AMC and Region 5 met at Sourcewell to discuss improving 
communication about grant opportunities.  The group plans to meet quarterly to get things moving 
and share information about grant opportunities. 

- Ditches:  Otter Tail County has formed the required Joint Ditch Authority and work on the ditch 
project will continue with the coordination of final hearings with Otter Tail County. Becker County 
has chosen not to participate. 

 
Commissioner Reports: 
 
Commissioner Kreklau -  01/20 Soil & Water, 02/02 MRC 
 
Commissioner Stearns - 01/23 AMC, 02/28 PLMSWA 
 
Commissioner Noon -  01/21 Opioid Mtg, 01/30 Central EMS, 02/02/ MRC 
 
Commissioner Winkels -  01/22 Friendly Rider TAC 
 
Commissioner Kangas -  01/28 ESB Radio, 01/30 Mahube OTWA 
 
 

Motion to adjourn at 10:47 a.m. by Commissioner Winkels, seconded by Commissioner Stearns.  Motion 
carried unanimously. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________       __________________________________ 
Heather Olson, County Auditor/ Treasurer      Ron Noon, County Board Chairman 
Interim County Administrator/Clerk of the Board      Wadena County, MN 
Wadena County, MN  
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 WADENA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS’ MEETING 

February 10, 2026 

 

The Wadena County Board of Commissioners’ Meeting was held on Tuesday, February 10th, 2026 in the 
Wadena County Courthouse Small Courtroom at 415 Jefferson St. S., Wadena, Minnesota. The meeting 
was called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Chairperson Noon and all present recited the Pledge of Allegiance. 

Present were: Commissioners Bryan Winkels, Ron Noon, Bill Stearns, Murlyn Kreklau and Jon Kangas; 
County Attorney Kyra Ladd, County Auditor/Treasurer/Interim County Administrator Heather Olson, 
Planning & Zoning/Building Services Administrator Deana Malone, Human Resources & Human Services 
Director/Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Westrum, BHU Supervisor Amelia Hutson, and Public 
Health Director Sarah Ness.    

Amend/Approve the Day’s Agenda:  

Motion by Commissioner Winkels to approve today’s Agenda after adding a Labor Attorney discussion, 
seconded by Commissioner Kreklau.  Motion carried unanimously. 

Citizen Comments:  There were no citizen comments at this meeting. 

Consent Agenda:   

- Auditor Warrants for Approval in the amount of $108,220.39 
- Human Services Warrants for Approval in the amount of $17,743.21 
- Mid Minnesota Federal Credit Union Donation 
- Employment Update 

Motion by Commissioner Winkels to approve the Consent Agenda as presented, seconded by 
Commissioner Kangas.  Motion carried unanimously. 

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:  

Resolution 2026-4 Narcan for Law Enforcement:  Public Health Director Sarah Ness presented this 
Opioid Settlement Fund resolution for Board approval, stating that law enforcement is no longer able to 
receive Narcan through Central MN EMS and current stock is at or near expiration.  Narcan is a brand 
name of Naloxone.  This project supports a bulk order of Naloxone and will provide and meet the needs of 
law enforcement (WCSO, WPD, SPD, MPD) to carry two doses of Naloxone at all times. 

Motion by Commissioner Winkels to approve the Opioid Settlement Request for Proposal Application 
submitted by the Wadena County Sheriff’s Department on behalf of the county police departments for 
$1,584 to purchase Narcan for law enforcement.  Motion seconded by Commissioner Kreklau and carried 
unanimously. 
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Resolution 2026-5 Wadena Schools / Interquest Canines:  Public Health Director Sarah Ness 
introduced this resolution for Board approval which would support the Wadena-Deer Creek School request 
for $1,360 for the use of Interquest Detection Canines for 4 random drug searches during the 2026 school 
year. 

Motion by Commissioner Kreklau to approve the Opioid Settlement Request for Proposal Application 
submitted by Public Health and Superintendent Lee Westrum on behalf of the Wadena-Deer Creek 
Schools for $1,360 to utilize Interquest Canine units, seconded by Commissioner Stearns.  Motion carried 
unanimously. 

Hope Center Proposal:  Human Resources & Human Services Director/Deputy County Administrator 
Jennifer Westrum and BHU Supervisor Amelia Hutson introduced the Hope Center Proposal in which 
Human Services would oversee daily operations rather than closing the Center or seeking a new operating 
entity.  If approved, Human Services would hire a part-time employee to staff the facility Monday, 
Wednesday and Friday for 15-19 hours per week under the supervision of BHU Supervisor Amelia 
Hutson.   Funding would continue through 2026 with existing funds with potential for additional staffing 
in 2027 pending AMHI decisions.   
 
Motion by Commissioner Stearns to approve the creation and grading of a position description for a part-
time Hope Center employee and Human Services providing the day-to-day oversight and management of 
the Center, seconded by Commissioner Winkels.  A roll call vote was taken:  Kreklau - nay, Stearns - aye, 
Noon - aye, Winkels - aye, Kangas - nay.  Motion carried 3 - 2. 
 
Compensatory Payouts and Balances Information:  Human Resources & Human Services 
Director/Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Westrum brought before the Board the annual 
Compensatory Balances Report which is comprised of two parts:  1) the 2025 year-end payouts for non-
exempt employees; and  2) the 2026 beginning balance report for all employees.  Deputy Administrator 
Westrum explained that the yearly cap for compensatory time is 80 hours for all employees other than the 
49ers (Highway staff) who have a Memorandum of Understanding in place for a maximum of 120 hours.  
Only non-exempt employees qualify for a payout of compensatory time unless the full Board approves a 
payout for exempt employees.  The Board discussed the differences between non-exempt and exempt 
employees and the details of compensatory time. 
 

Public Hearing for Tax Abatement:  A public hearing was opened at 9:32 a.m. on parcel 17-620-0190 
and a request for public comment was made. 

Resolution 2026-6: Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) with LELS Jailer/Dispatcher Non-
Licensed Essential Unit:  Human Resources & Human Services Director/Deputy County Administrator 
Jennifer Westrum presented the CBA for review, stating that negotiations have been completed and 
ratified by the Union.  Deputy County Administrator Westrum then discussed the estimated costs for shift 
differentials, field training, uniforms and benefits.   
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Motion by Commissioner Kangas to approve Resolution 2026-6 LELS Non-Licensed Jailer/Dispatcher 
Collective Bargaining Agreement as presented.  Motion seconded by Commissioner Winkels and carried 
unanimously. 

LELS Jailer-Dispatcher Non-Licensed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for 12 Hour Shift:  
Human Resources & Human Services Director/Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Westrum presented 
the MOU necessary for Dispatchers to continue to work 12-hour shifts which is the result of issues 
identified by HR and addressed independently of labor negotiations.  The MOU was drawn up by Labor 
Attorney Dyan Ebert after consultations with HR and the union business agent.   

Motion by Commissioner Winkels to adopt the Memorandum of Agreement as presented, seconded by 
Commissioner Noon.  Motion carried unanimously. 

Elections Window:  County Auditor/Treasurer/Interim County Administrator Heather Olson requested 
that although it was previously approved, no action be taken on the election window remodel until after 
mid-term elections.  The Board agreed to take no action at this time. 

Labor Attorney Discussion:  County Attorney Kyra Ladd informed the Board that she was recently 
notified by Labor Attorney Dyan Ebert that she and fellow partner Cally Kjellberg-Nelson will be leaving 
Quinlivan & Hughes, P.A. on March 2, 2026 to start their own firm.  They would like to continue handling 
Wadena County’s files and are asking the Board to confirm whether the County agrees to transfer the files 
to them or retain new counsel to represent the County.  Quinlivan and Hughes will not necessarily have 
labor council on staff going forward. The Personnel Committee recommends that the Board continue with 
Dyan Ebert as the Labor Counsel.  Fees will remain the same (MCIT rates).  If the Board decides to stay 
with Attorney Ebert, she will send a Retainer Agreement and Letter of Engagement that will outline the 
fee schedule.  It was noted that at any time the Board may issue a Request for Proposals (RFP) to get other 
quotes for this service  

Motion by Commissioner Stearns that Wadena County’s files be transferred to Dyan Ebert and Cally 
Kjellberg-Nelson at Resolute Law, LLC for continued handling and to give authorization to County 
Attorney Kyra Ladd to sign and authorize the forgoing action.  Motion seconded by Commissioner 
Winkels and carried unanimously. 

Zoning-Parks-GIS -Maintenance Department Update:  Planning & Zoning/Building Services 
Administrator Deana Malone reported on several departmental services, including the number of various 
building and septic permits issued, passport applications, GIS and Park fees collected.  She also listed the 
extensive overview of work done in 2025 and the Maintenance Department's activities and ongoing 
projects.  Goals for 2026 include enabling online permit applications for the public, Flood Plain Ordinance 
adoption, Old Wadena Park improvements and migrating to Arc Pro for GIS services. 
 

The Public Hearing for Housing Tax Abatement was Closed at 10:24 a.m.  County Auditor/ 
Treasurer/Interim County Administrator Heather Olson stated that this applicant had a modular home 
moved onto the property within the last 6 months and she has no objection to granting the abatement on 
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the County side, but that the requested abatement of the City of Menahga Assessments are not under the 
Auditor/Treasurer’s authority.   

Motion by Commissioner Kangas to accept the Housing Tax Abatement for parcel 17-620-0190, seconded 
by Commissioner Stearns.  Motion carried unanimously. 

Interim County Administrator Report:  County Auditor/Treasurer/Interim County Administrator 
Heather Olson reported that she is continuing to work with other County Administrators on grant 
possibilities and that quarterly meetings are planned in this area. 

 
Commissioner Reports: 
 
Commissioner Winkels - 02/05 Joint Board & Planning Commission Meeting, 02/10 Personnel 

Committee 
Commissioner Kangas -  02/05 Joint Board & Planning Commission Meeting, 02/09 Solid Waste 
 
Commissioner Kreklau -  02/05 Joint Board & Planning Commission Meeting, 02/09 Extension 

Committee 
Commissioner Stearns -  02/05 Joint Board & Planning Commission Meeting, 02/09 TWCC 
 
Commissioner Noon -  02/05 Joint Board & Planning Commission Meeting, 02/09 Extension 
 
 

Motion to adjourn at 10:38 a.m. by Commissioner Winkels, seconded by Commissioner Stearns.  Motion 
carried unanimously. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________       __________________________________ 
Heather Olson, County Auditor/ Treasurer      Ron Noon, County Board Chairman 
Interim County Administrator/Clerk of the Board      Wadena County, MN 
Wadena County, MN  



Auditor Warrants for approval on 02/24/2026

Warrants paid on 02/06/2026 $70,833.44

Warrants paid on 02/13/2026 $359,956.86

US Bank paid on $

$430,790.30

Motion to approve payment of Auditor Warrants made by Commissioner:

Seconded by Commissioner:

I, Ron Noon, Chair of the Wadena County Board of Commissioners, 
hereby certify to the Board of Commissioners of Wadena County, the above 
disbursements of

Board Chair

Vice Board Chair

$430,790.30
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264.64 105105

130.00 103871

100.00 103244

35.00 103244

35.00 103244

35.00 103244

35.00 103244

239.00 105840

63.80 106534

2,033.34 105332

90.65 101904

21.25 100890

21.25 100890

21.25 100890

3,477.00 104246

6.91 100845

699.10 58759

130.00 58760

240.00 58761

239.00 58762

63.80 58763

2,033.34 58764

90.65 58765

63.75 58766

3,477.00 58767

Page 1ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
11-251-000-0000-6430ASTERA HEALTH Inmate Medical-Jail 806047291

11-251-000-0000-6430Inmate Medical-Jail 806108681

11-251-000-0000-6430Inmate Medical-Jail 806076731

Total...Warrant #

01-061-000-0000-6241COUNTIES PROVIDING TECHNOLOGY 2026 Tech Connect Conference 3440

Total...Warrant #

09-481-470-3101-6297FRIENDLY RIDER TRANSIT Monthly Bus Pass (DPB) February

09-481-470-3101-6297Monthly Bus Pass (KM) November 25

09-481-470-3101-6297Monthly Bus Pass (KM) December 25

09-481-470-3101-6297Monthly Bus Pass (KM) January

09-481-470-3101-6297Monthly Bus Pass (KM) February

Total...Warrant #

01-061-000-0000-6409GLOWFORGE, INC. Annual Subscription CBINV722959

Total...Warrant #

09-481-450-4910-6334HAYES/KRISTIN MCH Mileage January

Total...Warrant #

13-314-000-0000-6511JMD MANUFACTURING 48" Mailbox Standards 99382

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6560KAL'S INC Oil Change-Shrf 120206

Total...Warrant #

01-103-000-0000-6401LICENSE BUREAU Registration for Zoning Truck 910414

01-521-000-0000-6451Registration for Parks Truck 803173

01-521-000-0000-6451Registration for Parks Trailer 971767

Total...Warrant #

01-091-000-0000-62412025 MCAA dues 22412

Total...Warrant #

09-481-450-4910-6378MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE MnCare Provider Tax (Annual) 13026

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



kmalone

CHEK

MINNESOTA DEPT OF FINANCE, TREASURY DIV N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CONNECTIVITY INC N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026

303.00 100128

385.00 100128

21.00 100128

2,192.00 100128

175.00 100128

35.00 100128

14.00 100128

1,806.00 100128

1,010.00 100128

70.00 100128

31.62 100252

31.60 100252

171.84 100252

141.34 100252

79.27 100252

68.24 100252

26.81 100252

2,526.00 105690

1,410.00 101237

4,026.87 106288

38.41 104649

40.04 104649

6.91 58768

6,011.00 58769

550.72 58770

2,526.00 58771

1,410.00 58772

4,026.87 58773

Page 2ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
Total...Warrant #

80-821-000-0000-2111Childrens Srch JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2112Marr Lic Fee JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2135Marr Lic Suprvd Visit JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2148Birth/Death Surcharge JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2149No Premarital Education Licens JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2151Marr Lic UofM JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2154Marr Lic/MN Enabl JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2155County Rec & Reg Fees JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2157Birth Record Surcharge JAN 2026

80-821-000-0000-2161Marr Lic/Victims of Crime JAN 2026

Total...Warrant #

01-521-000-0000-6451MINNESOTA POWER Power to Nimrod Shelter 2640220000

13-314-000-0000-6525Highway Lighting 9782710000

13-330-000-0000-6250Lights & Power 0022018431

13-330-000-0000-6250Lights & Power 0032018411

13-330-000-0000-6250Lights & Power 0098018451

13-330-000-0000-6250Lights & Power 0720137481

13-330-000-0000-6250Lights & Power 9989220000

Total...Warrant #

01-521-000-0000-6369MN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH County Park Licenses for 2026 2032026

Total...Warrant #

11-293-000-0000-6803Vesta Analytics/Vesta-911 8471001588

Total...Warrant #

11-251-000-0000-6288SGI Transport-Coroner 11398

Total...Warrant #

01-061-000-0000-6340VERIZON WIRELESS Cell Bill 6133212818

01-104-000-0000-6401Mobile Broadband Unlimited 6134334344

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



kmalone

CHEK

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026

9.99 100201

9.49 100201

4.79 100201

16.04 100201

11.80 100201

42.99 100201

7.08 100201

139.50 100982

78.45 58774

102.18 58775

139.50 58776

21,888.27  48

Page 3ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6302WEBER'S WADENA HARDWARE COMPANY garage lube 416254

01-111-000-0000-6302paint roller pad 418615

01-111-000-0000-6410utility knife 416147

01-111-000-0000-6410supplies 416397

01-111-000-0000-6410supplies 418445

01-111-000-0000-6410flag 418551

01-111-000-0000-6410supplies 418599

Total...Warrant #

80-821-000-0000-2153WELL MANAGEMENT SECTION Well Disclosure Payment JAN 2026

Total...Warrant #

Warrant Form Total... TransactionsCHEK

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



kmalone

CHEK-ACH

ADVANCED CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCARE INC N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026

7,978.72 105807

265.00 102796

490.97 105446

4,158.90 101657

26.10 102827

757.00 101438

155.00 105852

1,879.00 100088

19.46 106268

99.63 106268

58.47 106268

300.00 105643

261.20 101467

311.86 101467

118.80 101467

7,978.72 20911

265.00 20912

490.97 20913

4,158.90 20914

26.10 20915

757.00 20916

155.00 20917

1,879.00 20918

177.56 20919

300.00 20920

691.86 20921

Page 4ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
11-251-000-0000-6430Medical Services-Jail RINV008845

Total...Warrant #

03-114-000-0000-6611AIRE SERV HS building temp 154882008

Total...Warrant #

13-314-000-0000-6182ANDERSON/MARK A Clothing allowance 2026

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6292BECKER TRANSPORT MSW and Recycling Transport 3919

Total...Warrant #

09-481-470-3101-6334BRINK/JULIE Service Coordination Mileage January

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6414BROTHERS FIRE AND SECURITY system trouble service W47664

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6241CENTRAL LAKES MENTAL HEALTH Professional Services-Shrf 01282026

Total...Warrant #

01-801-000-0000-6924CENTRAL MN COUNCIL ON AGING 2026 allocation 871

Total...Warrant #

01-032-000-0000-6240COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC Jobs Advertising 08D6A78D-0074

01-041-000-0000-6240Warrants for Publication 11.14 08D6A78D-0095

01-041-000-0000-624012-23-2025 Minutes 08D6A78D-0099

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6240DE LA HUNT MEDIA Advertising January 2026 26010332

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6562FASTENAL COMPANY Bolts WAD100697

13-330-000-0000-6569Marker & impact wrench WAD100577

13-330-000-0000-6569Cable ties WAD100688

Total...Warrant #

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



kmalone

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026

1,712.50 101420

282.21 101547

27.27 101547

188.32 101547

27.30 101547

157.35 100068

167.60 100068

50.88 100068

60.90 106068

11.00 102420

403.10 100336

78.30 101450

78.30 101450

1,179.36 100136

1,638.00 100136

1,179.36 100136

1,441.44 100136

3,426.70 100136

44.23 106390

86.28 106390

1,712.50 20922

525.10 20923

375.83 20924

60.90 20925

11.00 20926

403.10 20927

156.60 20928

8,864.86 20929

Page 5ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
55-391-000-0000-6252G & T SANITATION Curbside January 2026 168562

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6182GALLS LLC Uniform Allowance-Shrf 033892575

11-201-000-0000-6182Uniform Allowance-Shrf 033670549

11-201-000-0000-6182Uniform Allowance-Shrf 033838791

11-201-000-0000-6182Uniform Allowance-Shrf 033670550

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6569HOCKERT INC Mat rental/towels/laundry Hwy Dept

13-330-000-0000-6569Mat rental/towels/laundry Hwy Dept

55-391-000-0000-6292Rug Rental Solid Waste

Total...Warrant #

09-481-450-4100-6334HUNKE/SHELBY WIC Mileage January

Total...Warrant #

13-314-000-0000-6525ITASCA MANTRAP Highway Lighting 5126400

Total...Warrant #

01-002-000-0000-6334KANGAS/JONATHAN mileage January 2026

Total...Warrant #

09-481-480-6240-6334LAUGHLIN/LAURE RSG Mileage January

09-481-480-6310-6334PHEP Mileage January

Total...Warrant #

13-314-000-0000-6564LEAF RIVER AG SERVICE Diesel Fuel 178793

13-314-000-0000-6564Diesel Fuel 178794

13-314-000-0000-6564Diesel Fuel 178800

13-314-000-0000-6564Diesel Fuel 178802

13-314-000-0000-6564Diesel Fuel 178804

Total...Warrant #

09-481-450-4910-6334LOEFFEN/JACQUELYN MCH Mileage January

09-481-450-4925-6334EBHV/SF Mileage January

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



kmalone

CHEK-ACH
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N

N

N
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N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026

56.55 106390

1,206.25 101226

211.05 106594

19.01 104098

28.99 104098

149.99 104098

49.41 104098

37.99 104098

13.98 102667

7.25 105776

26.10 105776

43.50 105776

52.20 105776

188.50 105776

134.13 101746

26.10 100980

3,364.62 101792

21.59 100755

187.06 20930

1,206.25 20931

211.05 20932

285.39 20933

13.98 20934

317.55 20935

134.13 20936

26.10 20937

3,364.62 20938

Page 6ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
09-481-481-9150-6334LOEFFEN/JACQUELYN FPHR Mileage January

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6252LONG PRAIRIE SANITATION INC Recycling Curbside 2743

Total...Warrant #

01-061-000-0000-6409MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC M365 Licensing INV14807818

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6302MERICKEL LUMBER MILLS INC SPF 629104

01-111-000-0000-6410chisel flat 628397

11-201-000-0000-6401Lock-Shrf 628136

13-314-000-0000-6511Boards for mailboxes 628476

55-391-000-0000-6413Ice Scraper 628179

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6560NAPA CENTRAL power steering fluid 053367

Total...Warrant #

09-481-455-5035-6334NESS/SARAH Opioid Mileage January

09-481-470-3101-6334Service Coordination Mileage January

09-481-470-3110-6334CTC Outreach Mileage January

09-481-481-9150-6334FPHR Mileage January

09-481-481-9300-6334County Admin Mileage January

Total...Warrant #

01-002-000-0000-6334NOON/RONALD mileage January 2026

Total...Warrant #

01-033-000-0000-6334OLSON/HEATHER Sourcewell meeting 01.26.206

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6292OTTER TAIL COUNTY SOLID WASTE Film Plastic Pick Up 2025

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6569OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY INC Cylinder Rental 3642554

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



kmalone

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026

15.00 103323

13.15 103323

12.18 103323

15.00 103323

80.00 103495

208.00 103005

9,421.65 106552

75.00 106552

250.00 100489

117.60 105275

794.73 102551

1,985.14 100266

1,250.00 100378

21.59 20939

55.33 20940

80.00 20941

208.00 20942

9,496.65 20943

250.00 20944

117.60 20945

794.73 20946

1,985.14 20947

1,250.00 20948

48,995.17  66

70,883.44  114

Page 7ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
Total...Warrant #

11-251-000-0000-6330PENNER/ERIKA Meal Reimbursements-Shrf

11-251-000-0000-6330Meal Reimbursements-Shrf

11-251-000-0000-6330Meal Reimbursements-Shrf

11-251-000-0000-6330Meal Reimbursements-Shrf

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6292REFLECTIVE CHOICES Pest Control 1/30/2026

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6292SCHMITZ SEPTIC SERVICE LLC Septic Service 5998

Total...Warrant #

01-033-000-0000-6260STRATEGIC GOVERNMENT RESOURCES INC Co. Administrator Search 2nd o 2026-000053

01-033-000-0000-6260Co. Admin Search Ad Placements 2026-000053

Total...Warrant #

09-481-481-9150-6242WADENA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2026 Chamber Dues 2026 Renewal

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6370WADENA COUNTY DAC Cleaning December 25347

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6313WADENA TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR Repair air ride bus 19 W48569

Total...Warrant #

01-061-000-0000-6340WEST CENTRAL TELEPHONE ASSN Telephone Charges 1360100

Total...Warrant #

01-092-000-0000-6260WHYNOTT LAW OFFICE PLLC legal services contract February 2026

Total...Warrant #

Warrant Form Total... TransactionsCHEK-ACH

Total... Transactions

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Final



kmalone

CHEK-ACH

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026
Page 8ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form

Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

21,888.27  58776 02/06/2026 18  58759

48,995.17  20948 02/06/2026 1,259.81 47,735.36 38  20911

70,883.44

WARRANT RUN WARRANT STARTING DATE OF DATE OF

FORM WARRANT NO. PAYMENT APPROVAL

PPD CTX

COUNT AMOUNT COUNT AMOUNTWARRANT NO.

ENDING

INFORMATION

CHEK

CHEK-ACH

TOTAL

 29 9



kmalone

CHEK-ACH

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/06/2026

 2:15PM02/04/2026
Page 9ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form

Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

 1

 3

 9

 11

 13

 17

 55

 80

23,029.71 6,648.0016,381.71

265.00 265.00

1,308.92 310.71998.21

15,090.76 6,226.628,864.14

13,007.08 2,552.4410,454.64

1,212.33 1,212.33

10,819.14 10,819.14

6,150.50 6,150.50

70,883.44 48,995.17 21,888.27

RECAP BY FUND

FUND AMOUNT NAME ACH AMOUNT NON-ACH AMOUNT

General Revenue Fund

Building Fund -

Public Health Fund

Sheriff

Road And Bridge Fund

Friendly Rider's Transit -

Solid Waste Fund -

Governmental Funds -

TOTAL TOTAL ACH TOTAL NON-ACH
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CHEK
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N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

300.00 102708

532.26 100145

60.00 105343

21.75 105343

8.00 101076

300.00 102737

1,000.00 106603

63.75 100890

34.09 102061

69.60 102061

77.60 102061

28.00 102061

30.24 102061

12,521.57 102099

11,330.24 102099

25.00 100788

25.00 100788

25.00 100788

300.00 58789

532.26 58790

81.75 58791

8.00 58792

300.00 58793

1,000.00 58794

63.75 58795

239.53 58796

23,851.81 58797

Page 1ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
17-403-100-0000-6240BENNING PRINTING AND PUBLISHING INC Advertising January Friendly Rider

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6182CARR/MICHAEL D Uniform Allowance-Shrf 233382

Total...Warrant #

09-481-481-9300-6111DOUGHERTY/TIFFANY PH Advisory Per Diem February

09-481-481-9300-6334PH Advisory MIleage February

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6419EMPLOYEE RELATIONS INC Credit Reports-Shrf 100620

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6240HBI RADIO BRAINERD WADENA LLC Advertising January Friendly Rider

Total...Warrant #

01-092-000-0000-6275JOSHUA NUCKOLS LAW PA 80-JV-26-21 02.03.2026

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6560LICENSE BUREAU Plates:  971763, 971177, 10532 tabs

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6566MARATHON; JOHN'S CAR CARE CENTER gas 2695

01-111-000-0000-6566gas 2787

01-111-000-0000-6566gas 2816

01-111-000-0000-6566gas 3043

01-111-000-0000-6566gas 3124

Total...Warrant #

01-000-000-0000-2104MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE MTG REG TAX State's share January 2026

01-000-000-0000-2105DEED TAX State's share January 2026

Total...Warrant #

80-821-000-0000-2164MINNESOTA DEPT OF REVENUE state deed fee 07.032.3030

80-821-000-0000-2164state deed fee 13.127.3010

80-821-000-0000-2164state deed fee 13.380.0010

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK

N

MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES CORPORATION N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

25.00 100788

449.85 103034

291.59 106046

60.27 106587

260.00 106421

165.75 106227

5.80 102076

43.40 102076

60.00 106336

23.20 106336

38.00 100493

477.08 100493

60.00 106346

34.80 106346

13.25 103254

23.00 103254

100.00 58798

449.85 58799

291.59 58800

60.27 58801

260.00 58802

165.75 58803

49.20 58804

83.20 58805

515.08 58806

94.80 58807

36.25 58808

Page 2ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
80-821-000-0000-2164MINNESOTA DEPT OF REVENUE state deed fee 17.300.0460

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6250Heating/Natural gas 0504975350

Total...Warrant #

01-102-000-0000-6560PREMIER TOWING AND RECOVERY Towing bill 1785

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6330REGER/DENNIS License reimbursment CDL 2/4/2026

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6302ROSS SEELHAMMER PLUMBING LLC jail shower installation 3214

Total...Warrant #

11-251-000-0000-6255SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC Blu Tag Active-Jan-Shrf STPINV00135061

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6454STAPLES VETERINARY CLINIC INC Vet-K9-Shrf 217204

11-201-000-0000-6454Vet-K9-Shrf 217155

Total...Warrant #

09-481-481-9300-6111THEW/JESS G PH Advisory Per Diem February

09-481-481-9300-6334PH Advisory Mileage February

Total...Warrant #

01-521-000-0000-6451TODD WADENA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE Service to Old Wadena 13656001

55-391-000-0000-6250Electric Service 18947001

Total...Warrant #

09-481-481-9300-6111TOMPERI/SAMANTHA PH Advisory Per Diem February

09-481-481-9300-6334PH Advisory Mileage February

Total...Warrant #

11-251-000-0000-6330VALLEY/KEVIN Meal Reimb.-Shrf 02032026

11-251-000-0000-6330Meal Reimb.-Shrf 02032026

Total...Warrant #

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK

N

N

N

- N

N

N

N
- N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

46.00 101659

30.00 103528

165.00 101013

13.22 100652

154.22 100652

54.27 100652

4,306.88 100652

61.66 100652

323.81 100652

1,142.14 100652

6,047.03 100652

86.71 100652

46.00 58809

30.00 58810

165.00 58811

12,040.18 58812

40,764.27  46

Page 3ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
01-103-000-0000-6264WADENA COUNTY RECORDER CUP-Erickson/Mathiowetz 202600000028

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6254WADENA COUNTY SOLID WASTE demolition 002-00095566-0

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6302WADENA MACHINING AND WELDING LLC jail shower 13704

Total...Warrant #

01-062-000-0000-5992WEX BANK WEX rebate for courthouse unallocated

01-102-000-0000-6566Fuel Assessor

01-111-000-0000-6566Gas Custodial

11-201-000-0000-6566Gas-Shrf Sheriff

11-201-000-0000-6566Gas-Rebate-Shrf Sheriff

11-281-000-0000-6566Gas-EM Sheriff

13-314-000-0000-6566Gas - January Highway

17-403-100-0000-6411Fuel purchases January 2026 Transit

55-391-000-0000-6566Gas Plow Truck Solid Waste

Total...Warrant #

Warrant Form Total... TransactionsCHEK

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

519.95 102360

1,908.37 103660

1,192.50 105847

60.00 106132

17.98 106132

120.96 106601

30.37 101286

11,568.24 101973

227.86 100974

1,213.00 101510

69.29 100227

327.00 101234

290.62 101420

39.56 101420

145.31 101420

519.95 20949

1,908.37 20950

1,192.50 20951

77.98 20952

120.96 20953

30.37 20954

11,568.24 20955

227.86 20956

1,213.00 20957

69.29 20958

327.00 20959

Page 4ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
17-403-100-0000-6370AMERICAN DOOR WORKS repair strut door 2 03-021015

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6576AXON ENTERPRISES, INC Taser Certification Bundle-Shr INUS419375

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6260BARR ENGINEERING CO Annual Report and Project Mana 23801008.03-7

Total...Warrant #

01-103-000-0000-6111BECKER/RANDY February PC-Comp. Plan update 2052026

01-103-000-0000-6334February mileage 2052026

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6182BJERKE/JENNIFER Uniform Allowance-Shrf

Total...Warrant #

01-101-000-0000-6480CDW GOVERNMENT, INC Tripp Lite 10' USB C to USB A PQQK170

Total...Warrant #

13-314-000-0000-6514COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC Road Salt 1617449

Total...Warrant #

01-102-000-0000-6340DE LAGE LANDEN Copier lease 595508634

Total...Warrant #

13-324-000-0000-6603ERICKSON ENGINEERING CO. Bridge 80510/80544 Project 17756

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6569FLEET SUPPLY Twinline HSE 340958

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6240FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY Advertising January MP1196650126

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6254G & T SANITATION Garbage Service-CH 168563

01-111-000-0000-6254Garbage Service-PH 168563

13-330-000-0000-6250Garbage Service-HWY 168563

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

INDUSTRIAL HEALTH SERVICE NETWORK INC N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

37.82 101420

107.63 101420

39.56 101420

216.00 106322

109.00 100068

47.00 100068

150.85 100068

49.90 103904

4,740.00 106509

60.00 106389

2.90 106389

424.42 100136

917.54 100136

1,472.06 100136

60.00 105980

5.08 105980

22.00 100326

268.76 100326

660.50 20960

216.00 20961

306.85 20962

49.90 20963

4,740.00 20964

62.90 20965

2,814.02 20966

65.08 20967

290.76 20968

Page 5ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
15-420-600-0000-6302G & T SANITATION Garbage Service-HS 168563

15-430-700-0000-6302Garbage Service-HS 168563

17-403-100-0000-6210Garbage Service-FR 168563

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6560HEARTLAND TIRE INC Auto Repair-Shrf 16055977

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6314HOCKERT INC mat rental 01/31/2026 Courthouse

11-251-000-0000-6312Mat Rental-Shrf Sheriff

17-403-100-0000-6370Mats/Towels Transit

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6270Drug screen and MRO services 139996

Total...Warrant #

17-000-000-0000-2773KLJ ENGINEERING LLC Architectual and Engineering d 12052

Total...Warrant #

01-103-000-0000-6111KRAEMER/PATRICIA February PC-Comp. Plan update 2052026

01-103-000-0000-6334February mileage 2052026

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6250LEAF RIVER AG SERVICE fairgrounds propane 503917

01-111-000-0000-6250fuel for generator 178745

55-391-000-0000-6566Diesel Fuel 178696

Total...Warrant #

09-481-481-9300-6111LORENTZ/KATHY A. PH Advisory Per Diem February

09-481-481-9300-6334PH Advisory Mileage February

Total...Warrant #

01-101-000-0000-6340MINNESOTA COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC Tosh/Estudio 4525ac 445130

01-102-000-0000-6340Copier 445132

Total...Warrant #

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

MORRISON COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

130.20 102470

7.74 102667

52.78 102667

69.72 102667

22.76 102667

94.07 102667

41.98 102667

210.85 101937

24.93 100256

800.00 100152

500.00 101792

11.22 105828

34.65 100162

34.65 100162

816.00 100162

912.00 100162

84.15 100162

66.83 100162

59.40 100162

1,548.00 100162

133.65 100162

130.20 20969

289.05 20970

210.85 20971

24.93 20972

800.00 20973

500.00 20974

11.22 20975

Page 6ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
09-481-450-4925-6260Reflective Supervision 1129

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6562NAPA CENTRAL Fit wash 22861-605808

13-330-000-0000-6563Hydraulic fittings 22861-053526

13-330-000-0000-6563Hydraulic hose 22861-053526

13-330-000-0000-6567Power steering fluid 26013-605691

13-330-000-0000-6568Hose clamp pliers 26013-053735

13-330-000-0000-6569Fuel mix 22861-605808

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6303NUSS TRUCK & EQUIPMENT Payloader Electrical Cover PSO277402-1

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6562OLSONS CUSTOM FARM SERVICES INC Windex and fasteners 134016

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6241OTTER TAIL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Training-Shrf

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6292OTTER TAIL COUNTY SOLID WASTE Husch Balckwell - Waste Design 4

Total...Warrant #

01-102-000-0000-6340PREMIUM WATERS INC Water 840120-1-26

Total...Warrant #

01-041-000-0000-6240REVIEW MESSENGER property tax abatement 012126RM308

01-041-000-0000-6240commercial tax abatement 012126RM308

01-041-000-0000-6240county owned property sale 012126RM310

01-041-000-0000-6240tax forfeited property sale 012126RM310

01-041-000-0000-6240Warrants 12.19.2025 012826RM306

01-041-000-0000-6240Warrants 12.26.2025 012826RM306

01-041-000-0000-6240Truth in Taxation 01.06.2026 012826RM306

01-041-000-0000-62402024 financial statements 012826RM311

13-310-000-0000-6240RFP Engineering Services 012826RM309

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

306.00 100162

17.33 100162

249.60 103287

114.10 103287

598.20 101173

56.49 101986

55.50 101986

79.85 101986

14,081.29 100347

34,883.38 100348

9,233.72 100349

79.45 100366

56.54 100367

233.71 100367

978.65 100367

7,760.49 100367

1,713.27 100367

1,443.67 100367

151.44 100367

793.23 100367

4,012.66 20976

363.70 20977

598.20 20978

191.84 20979

14,081.29 20980

34,883.38 20981

9,233.72 20982

79.45 20983

Page 7ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
17-403-100-0000-6240REVIEW MESSENGER Advertising January Friendly Rider

55-391-000-0000-6240Help Wanted Ad 012126RM306

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6570RISING PHOENIX/THE Cleaning Services 1718

55-391-000-0000-6281Janitorial Services 1719

Total...Warrant #

01-063-000-0000-6401SEA CHANGE PRINT INNOVATIONS Township Programming 43637

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6560STEVE'S ALIGNMENT & AUTO REPAIR INC Auto Repair-Shrf 2283

11-201-000-0000-6560Auto Repair-Shrf 2307

11-201-000-0000-6560Auto Repair-Shrf 2342

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER ALDRICH TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER BLUEBERRY TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER BULLARD TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6250TREASURER CITY OF VERNDALE Water and sewer 400900

Total...Warrant #

01-111-000-0000-6250TREASURER CITY OF WADENA L/W/S Storm 04088201

01-111-000-0000-6250L/W/S Sheriff 04090213

01-111-000-0000-6250L/W/S PH 11009101

01-111-000-0000-6250L/W/S Courthouse 14001000

01-111-000-0000-6251L/W/S Workforce 11088001

01-111-000-0000-6251L/W/S Wensman 11097201

13-330-000-0000-6250Water and sewer 22-0430-01

13-330-000-0000-6250Electric 22-0430-01

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

167.80 100367

6,058.84 100350

22,793.39 100351

7,327.74 100352

14,661.40 100353

16,514.59 100354

13,229.32 100355

25,066.67 100356

15,738.92 100357

20,312.67 100358

37,816.19 100359

37,102.88 100360

23,046.00 100361

13,298.80 20984

6,058.84 20985

22,793.39 20986

7,327.74 20987

14,661.40 20988

16,514.59 20989

13,229.32 20990

25,066.67 20991

15,738.92 20992

20,312.67 20993

37,816.19 20994

37,102.88 20995

23,046.00 20996

Page 8ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
17-403-100-0000-6210TREASURER CITY OF WADENA Electric/Water January 22-0450-04

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER HUNTERSVILLE TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER LEAF RIVER TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER LYONS TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER MEADOW TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER NORTH GERMANY TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER ORTON TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER RED EYE TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER ROCKWOOD TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER SHELL RIVER TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER THOMASTOWN TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER WADENA TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

13-310-000-0000-6502TREASURER WING RIVER TWP 2026 Town Road 2026

Total...Warrant #

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

500.00 106525

250.00 100489

2,301.60 102551

3,377.48 102551

155.11 102551

2.51 102551

1,502.81 102551

922.93 102551

87.18 102551

60.23 102551

1,336.92 102551

210.00 102551

23.45 102551

46.75 102551

3,507.54 100155

60.00 103295

20.30 103295

60.00 106173

44.81 106173

9.95 100266

499.80 100266

329.42 100266

500.00 20997

250.00 20998

10,026.97 20999

3,507.54 21000

80.30 21001

104.81 21002

Page 9ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
13-314-000-0000-6369VAULT WORKFORCE SCREENING Drug Screen Annual Subscriptio FL00698630

Total...Warrant #

17-403-100-0000-6240WADENA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Membership 2/10/2026

Total...Warrant #

13-330-000-0000-6562WADENA TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR Dash cluster,seal,gasket,disc, S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Clamp,gasket,EGR valve kit S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Cartridge kit S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Ring S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Clamp,gasket,bolt,spacer,flex S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Ring,bolt,Hendrickson S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Bracket S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Air dryer cartridge, filter S37027

13-330-000-0000-6562Equipment parts and repairs W48530

13-330-000-0000-6567ATF S37027

13-330-000-0000-6569Socket S37027

13-330-000-0000-6569Hub tool S37027

Total...Warrant #

55-391-000-0000-6280WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MINNESOTA INC Disposal to Landfill 0005929-0010-4

Total...Warrant #

09-481-481-9300-6111WATSON/MONICA JEAN PH Advisory Per Diem February

09-481-481-9300-6334PH Advisory Mileage February

Total...Warrant #

01-103-000-0000-6111WENT NORTH LLC February PC-Comp. Plan update 2052026

01-103-000-0000-6334February mileage 2052026

Total...Warrant #

11-201-000-0000-6340WEST CENTRAL TELEPHONE ASSN Internet-Shrf 479200

11-293-000-0000-6803Motorola Project-Shrf 1395800

13-330-000-0000-6250Telephone/Internet 479200

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

N

N

N

N

N

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026

9.95 100266

84.95 100266

60.00 104075

22.62 104075

60.00 102025

934.07 21003

82.62 21004

60.00 21005

360,385.74  114

401,150.01  160

Page 10ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form
Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants

From Date To Date
PO #Invoice #Account Number

On-Behalf-of-NameOBO#
Description

AmountVendor NameVendor #
17-403-100-0000-6210WEST CENTRAL TELEPHONE ASSN Fax to email 1379300

55-391-000-0000-6202Internet Service 1428700

Total...Warrant #

01-103-000-0000-6111WEYER/MICHAEL February PC-Comp. Plan update 2052026

01-103-000-0000-6334February mileage 2052026

Total...Warrant #

01-103-000-0000-6111YOUNGBAUER/LINDA February PC-Comp. Plan update 2052026

Total...Warrant #

Warrant Form Total... TransactionsCHEK-ACH

Total... Transactions

Tx

Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Final



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026
Page 11ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form

Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

40,764.27  58812 02/13/2026 24  58789

360,385.74  21005 02/13/2026 428.88 359,956.86 57  20949

401,150.01

WARRANT RUN WARRANT STARTING DATE OF DATE OF

FORM WARRANT NO. PAYMENT APPROVAL

PPD CTX

COUNT AMOUNT COUNT AMOUNTWARRANT NO.

ENDING

INFORMATION

CHEK

CHEK-ACH

TOTAL

 51 6



betsyh

CHEK-ACH

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

02/13/2026

 3:20PM02/11/2026
Page 12ApprovedWARRANT REGISTERWarrant Form

Auditor's Warrants Auditor Warrants Pay Date

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

 1

 9

 11

 13

 15

 17

 55

 80

45,250.82 26,180.9519,069.87

535.33 259.75275.58

9,154.41 5,360.493,793.92

325,032.57 1,591.99323,440.58

145.45 145.45

13,268.31 6,707.306,561.01

7,663.12 563.797,099.33

100.00 100.00

401,150.01 360,385.74 40,764.27

RECAP BY FUND

FUND AMOUNT NAME ACH AMOUNT NON-ACH AMOUNT

General Revenue Fund

Public Health Fund

Sheriff

Road And Bridge Fund

Social Services Fund -

Friendly Rider's Transit

Solid Waste Fund

Governmental Funds -

TOTAL TOTAL ACH TOTAL NON-ACH



 

Revised 12/12/24 

     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Human Services Warrants 
Date of Meeting: 2/24/26 Total time requested: Consent 
Department Requesting Action: Human Services 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting:  Human Services 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
ACH direct deposit forms for warrants dated 2/6/26, 2/13/26, and two warrant registers. 
 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 

ACH and non-ACH Human Services payments in the amount of $35,011.20. 
 
Financial Implications: $35,011.20 Comments 
Funding Source: State, Federal, Local   
Budgeted: Yes No 

   
Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 

Motion:   Noon  Noon 

Second:   Winkels  Winkels 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 

  Failed  Kreklau  Kreklau 

  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, County Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the 
County Board of said County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the 
minutes of the proceedings of said board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion 
was duly passed by said board at said meeting. Witness my hand and seal: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 



ACH-EFT transactions for approval on 2/24/2026

Warrants paid:

Admin ACH 2/6/2026 1,634.70$                            

MA ACH 2/6/2026 2,291.10$                            

Admin ACH 2/13/2026 408.00$                               

MA ACH 2/13/2026 1,476.10$                            

SSIS ACH 2/13/2026 12,024.35$                          

$17,834.25

Motion to approve payment of Human Services ACH-EFT transactions 
made by Commissioner:

Seconded by Commissioner:

 Chair of the Wadena County Board of Commissioners, 
hereby certify to the Board of Commissioners of Wadena County, the above 
disbursements of

Board Chair

Vice Board Chair

$17,834.25





























































 

        
Charter Mgmt. Team Approved:      12/10/25 

                 
Committee Charter:   Management Team 

Overview:   Formed to serve in an advisory capacity to the County Board of Commissioners.   

Purpose:  To research, review, and make recommendations to the County Board on organization-
wide management issues as developed by the Team, or, as assigned by the County Board. 

Composition:   

Role Agency/Represent 
Voting Member Assessor 
Voting Member Auditor/Treasurer 
Voting Member Corrections 
Non-Voting Member Court Administration 
Voting Member County Attorney 
Voting Member County Administrator 
Voting Member Highway 
Voting Member Human Services/Deputy Co Admin 
Voting Member IT 
Voting Member Planning/Zoning/Parks/GIS/& Building Services 
Voting Member  Public Health 
Voting Member  Recorder 
Voting Member Sheriff 
Voting Member Solid Waste 
Voting Member Transit 
Voting Member Veteran’s Service 
Non-Voting Member Vice Chair - County Board 
Non-Voting Member Chair – County Board 

 

Membership:   

 Comprised of the Head of each County Department, the Chair of the Wadena County Board of 
Commissioners, and the Vice-Chair of the Wadena County Board of Commissioners 

 Offices held include a Chair, Chair-elect, and a Recorder.  Offices are rotated by alphabetical 
listing of departments on an annual basis. 

 Exempt from the officer rotation are the County Commissioners, Elected Officials and the Non-
Voting Members of the Team. 
 



Responsibilities:  

 Encourage and promote a team approach to the operation of County government 
 Provide a forum for communications between departments and the County Board 
 Provide organized facts, mutually accepted by vote of the Team, to the County board, thereby 

allowing the Board an opportunity to make a supported and informed decision 
 Provide a forum wherein the Team members may seek solutions to department problems 

through consultative advice 

Meeting schedule:  Second Wednesday of each month unless a conflict with the set date facilitates  
     a change or there is need to have an emergency meeting Reminder will be sent  
     out a week in advance with Agenda and previous month’s Meeting Minutes 
 
Decision making:  Recommendations to County Board 

Reporting:     Reports to the County Board of Commissioners 

Annual review: 

 Charter:  Reviewed, updated, and approved annually at the December meeting. 

 Goals:   

 Involve Department Heads in management issues and decisions of common interest to 
departments 

 Involve Department Heads in county-wide strategic planning 
 Understand and accept opinions and decisions through improved communications between a) 

Department Heads on the Management Team; and b) Management Team and the County Board 
of Commissioners 

 Increase management capability resulting from understanding of issues and problems, from 
consideration of alternative approaches and from participation in decisions 

 Further develop working relationship among department heads by identifying differences, 
exploring alternatives, and mutually arriving at solutions 

 Make decisions on issues considered through sharing of information 



 

2026 Board of Appeal and Equalization Committee Charter 

 

Overview:  County Board of Appeal and Equalization have a dual role: review and equalize values across 
local jurisdictions and also hear individual taxpayer appeals. 

Purpose:  The integrity of an ad valorem (value-based) property tax system rests upon an equitable and 
reliable process for establishing market values.  The property tax is unique in the fact that it has 
provisions for local review to help ensure its integrity. 

Composition:  Comprised of the 5 Wadena County Commissioners, Wadena County Auditor/Treasurer, 
Wadena County Assessor, and the Wadena County Administrator. 

Position Role Agency/Represented 
Commissioner Member District 1  
Commissioner Member District 2  
Commissioner Member District 3  
Commissioner Member District 4  
Commissioner Member District 5  
Assessor Non-Voting Member Wadena County 
Administrator Non-Voting Member Wadena County 
Auditor/Treasurer Member Wadena County 

 

Responsibilities:   

 The first step in this process is notifying taxpayers of their valuations and classifications as 
determined by the assessor. 

 Next, taxpayers are able to review their assessments and engage in the appeals process, if 
necessary, which may include: 

˗ informally appealing either the market value or classification by contacting the Assessor, 
˗ attending a more organized review at an open book meeting, 
˗ make formal appeals to the local, county and/or special boards of appeal and equalization, 

or 
˗ appeal to Minnesota Tax Court. 

 In addition to hearing individual taxpayer appeals, each County Board of Appeal and Equalization 
reviews and examines assessments in general, and can make changes to the assessment on a 
broader scope if necessary. 

 While assessors do not directly affect the amount of property tax an individual property pays, 
taxpayers often view the assessor as the face of the property tax system and may be critical of their 
work. 



 When a property’s value or classification is appealed, or when the assessment level of a jurisdiction 
is being reviewed, everyone involved must remain professional. 

˗ People are entitled to have differences of opinion, and much of what is done throughout the 
assessment process is based on opinion. 

˗ The very definition of an appraisal is “an opinion of value”. 
˗ That opinion is based on market evidence, professional judgement, experience, and 

expertise, but in the end, it is still an “opinion”.  
˗ The assessment review and appeal process is designated to allow for adequate 

consideration of different opinions with the goals of fairness, consistency, and equalized 
assessments so that every property paying taxes pays its fair amount. 

 The assessor has a responsibility to maintain a professional image throughout the assessment 
review and appeal process. 

˗ This requires effective communication skills as well as positive and proactive public relations 
strategies. 

˗ Assessors should be able to clearly explain the assessment process and issues at hand in an 
understandable and concise manner to taxpayers. 



 

 

2026 Tax Abatement Committee Charter 

 

Purpose:  The purpose of the Tax Abatement Committee is to assist, advise, and make 
recommendations to the County Board for tax abatement policies and to review tax abatement 
applications that are received. 

Composition:  Set by Board Chair 

Position Role Agency/Represented 
Commissioner Member District 1  
Commissioner Member District 2  
Commissioner Member District 3  
Commissioner Member District 4  
Commissioner Member District 5  
Auditor/Treasurer Member Wadena County 
Executive Director Member Economic Development Alliance 
Administrator Member Wadena County 
Executive Director Member Wadena Development Authority 
Assessor Member Wadena County 

 

Responsibilities:  

1. The committee will annually review and update the committee charter at the first meeting of the 
year. 

2. The committee will annually review and update if needed the Tax Abatement Policy. 
3. The committee will review all applications submitted to the county, except single residential, and 

assist applicants if more information is needed or missing.  The committee will calculate potential 
financial impacts to the county. 

4. The committee will provide to the county board all applications, except single residential, and will 
advise the board if the applications meet the requirements of the policy, and if not, the reason will 
be listed in writing.  A report of financial impact will also be provided to the board and a 
recommendation from the committee. 

5. Annually a report will be provided to the county board of all current tax abatements. 

Meeting Schedule:  The committee will annually meet once in the 1st quarter of the year as needed. 

Decision Making:  The role of the committee is to give advice and direction to applicants and 
recommendations to the county board for approval. 

















 

     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Employment Update 
Date of Meeting: 2/24/26 Total time requested: - 
Department Requesting Action: Human Resources 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting:  
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
New Hire – Solid Waste - FT 
Isaac Schmitz, Certified Solid Waste Attendant, Effective Date: 3/2/26 
Grade: 4, Step: 2, $21.19 per hour, $44,075.20 gross annual, $70,846.69 total county expense 
Previous employee paid at hourly rate of $24.09 
 
Current Wadena County employee numbers as of: 2/18/26 
Actively Hiring Positions: 3 
Closed Positions in interview/ offer process: 0 
Approved and Budgeted Positions, currently leaving vacant: 9 
FT (100%): 146 
PT (Permanent/ Casual): 23 
Seasonal/ Temporary: 0 
County FTE: 157.2 
 
*Benefits estimated on Embedded HSA Plan Employee + 1 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 
 
Financial Implications:  Comments 
Funding Source:   
Budgeted: Yes No 
   
Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 
Motion:   Noon  Noon 
Second:   Winkels  Winkels 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 
  Failed  Kreklau  Kreklau 
  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, County Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the 
County Board of said County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the 
minutes of the proceedings of said board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion 
was duly passed by said board at said meeting. Witness my hand and seal:   
 

 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 



 

     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Financial Report December 2025 

Date of Meeting: February 24th, 2025 Total time requested:  
Department Requesting Action: Auditor/Treasurer 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting: Heather Olson, Auditor/Treasurer 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 

 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 
 
Financial Implications: $      Comments 
Funding Source:       
Budgeted: Yes No 
   
Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 
Motion:  Noon  Noon 
Second:   Kreklau   Kreklau 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 
  Failed  Winkels  Winkels 
  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the County Board of said 
County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said 
board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion was duly passed by said board at said meeting. 
Witness my hand and seal: 

Seal 
 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 



Date Addition Deduction Balance
12/31/2024 270,696.17$         
8/12/2025 25,756.00$         244,940.17$         

Future 2,000.00$            242,940.17$         

Date Addition Deduction Balance
12/31/2024 319,351.46$         
3/31/2025 2,864.90$            322,216.36$         
6/27/2025 5,800.00$            316,416.36$         
6/30/2025 72,363.28$         388,779.64$         
9/30/2025 295.65$               389,075.29$         

12/31/2025 300,000.00$       89,075.29$            
12/31/2025 50,794.88$         139,870.17$         

Date Addition Deduction Balance
12/31/2024 579,292.00$         
3/31/2025 13,187.34$         592,479.34$         
6/13/2025 2,142.60$            590,336.74$         
6/30/2025 13,187.34$         603,524.08$         
7/11/2025 603,524.08$         
8/8/2025 378.51$               603,145.57$         

9/30/2025 13,187.34$         595,214.91$         
11/7/2025 21,118.00$         582,027.57$         

12/31/2025 13,187.34$         608,402.25$         
Future 11,000.00$         597,402.25$         
Future 17,998.20$         579,404.05$         

Date Addition Deduction Balance
12/31/2024 1,710,832.74$      
8/19/2025 184,700.00$       1,526,132.74$      

12/31/2025 80,516.79$         1,445,615.95$      
Future 17,683.21$         1,427,932.74$      

Approved Fair Grounds Fund 160,000.00$         
Building Fund 174,661.15$         

As of 12/31/2025

Settlements

Levied Building Fund/Fund 003

Jail Bunk Beds

Rents

Settlements

Non-Levied Building/Dept 115
Description

Description

Rents
Johnson Control for Maintenance

Settlements

Rents

Settlements
HS HVAC System

Wadena County
MCIT Dividends/Dept 003

Description

Human Services (Tenative Amount)

Starting Balance
Sheriff Building Insulation

Friends of 4H Project
Transit Grant for New Building

Pending Items

Sheriff's Building Fairgrounds

Hot Water Heater

Description

Fairgrounds Water Service

HS HVAC System

Balance Forward

SCHA Payout-Not A Fund Nor Restricted

Starting Balance

HS HVAC System

Hammers for Wensman Plans

Starting Balance
Wensman Wall

Rents

Johnson Control for Maintenance



 

     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Revenues and Expenditures Budget Report December YTD 2025 

Date of Meeting: February 24th, 2025 Total time requested:  
Department Requesting Action: Auditor/Treasurer 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting: Heather Olson, Auditor/Treasurer 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 

 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 
 
Financial Implications: $      Comments 
Funding Source:       
Budgeted: Yes No 
   
Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 
Motion:  Noon  Noon 
Second:   Kreklau   Kreklau 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 
  Failed  Winkels  Winkels 
  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the County Board of said 
County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said 
board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion was duly passed by said board at said meeting. 
Witness my hand and seal: 

Seal 
 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 
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Page 1



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

002 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-002-000-0000-6103 91

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share01-002-000-0000-6151 123-

Wages-Cafeteria01-002-000-0000-6152 87

Pera - County Share01-002-000-0000-6163 99

Fica - County Share01-002-000-0000-6175 153-

Medicare - County Share01-002-000-0000-6176 98

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-002-000-0000-6241 80

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-002-000-0000-6330 124-

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-002-000-0000-6334 106-

-

Office Supplies01-002-000-0000-6401 0-

-

Miscellaneous Expense01-002-000-0000-6803 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

185,005.86 17,394.14202,400.00

6,145.98 1,145.985,000.00

54,845.24 8,026.7662,872.00

9,999.88 120.1210,120.00

7,150.56 2,486.564,664.00

2,744.77 62.232,807.00

4,400.00 1,100.005,500.00

4,356.45 856.453,500.00

11,666.20 666.2011,000.00

382.75 382.75.00

0.00 250.00250.00

287,863.00 265,892.29 21,970.71

20,000.00 20,422.65 422.65

.00 382.75 382.75

250.00 .00 250.00

308,113.00

308,113.00

286,697.69

286,697.69

.00

21,415.31

21,415.31

Page 2

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Commissioners
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 92

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 102

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

93

93

0002 Dept TOTALS County Commissioners

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

013 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Prof & Tech Services01-013-000-0000-6260 0-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

155.25 155.25.00

.00 155.25 155.25

.00

.00

155.25

155.25

.00

155.25

155.25

Page 3

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Court Administrator
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0013 Dept TOTALS Court Administrator

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

020 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Law Library Fee01-020-000-0000-5515 - - 129

--

Fines01-020-000-0000-5615 - - 123

--

Prof & Tech Services01-020-000-0000-6260 10

Reference Books & Materials01-020-000-0000-6452 0

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

6,450.00 1,450.005,000.00

15,990.00 2,990.0013,000.00

764.88 7,235.128,000.00

0.00 10,000.0010,000.00

5,000.00 6,450.00 1,450.00

13,000.00 15,990.00 2,990.00

8,000.00 764.88 7,235.12

10,000.00 .00 10,000.00

.00

18,000.00

21,675.12

764.88

22,440.0018,000.00 4,440.00

17,235.12

21,675.12

Page 4

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Law Library
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 129

5600-5699  GIFTS AND CONTRIBUTIONSTOTALS 123

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 10

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

4

125020 Dept TOTALS Law Library

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

032 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Refunds And Reimbursements01-032-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-032-000-0000-6103 99

Salaries & Wages - Overtime01-032-000-0000-6107 0

Wages-Cafeteria01-032-000-0000-6152 84

Pera - County Share01-032-000-0000-6163 109-

Fica - County Share01-032-000-0000-6175 106-

Medicare -County Share01-032-000-0000-6176 106-

Employee Engagement01-032-000-0000-6237 0

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript01-032-000-0000-6240 96

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-032-000-0000-6241 89

Prof & Tech Services01-032-000-0000-6260 133-

Labor Attny-Contract & Grievance01-032-000-0000-6271 352-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-032-000-0000-6330 0

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-032-000-0000-6334 48

Rentals & Service Agreements01-032-000-0000-6340 112-

Computer Support01-032-000-0000-6348 126-

-

Office Supplies01-032-000-0000-6401 57

Professional Subscriptions01-032-000-0000-6452 0-

Small Equipment01-032-000-0000-6480 0

-

Miscellaneous Expense01-032-000-0000-6803 125-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

1,261.07 1,261.07.00

110,635.16 764.84111,400.00

0.00 500.00500.00

35,734.40 6,787.6042,522.00

9,089.68 734.688,355.00

7,020.33 388.336,632.00

1,641.84 90.841,551.00

0.00 500.00500.00

10,557.00 443.0011,000.00

3,098.98 401.023,500.00

23,357.00 5,857.0017,500.00

70,431.10 50,431.1020,000.00

0.00 1,500.001,500.00

359.31 390.69750.00

3,359.62 359.623,000.00

72,069.04 15,069.0457,000.00

424.17 325.83750.00

1,399.67 1,399.67.00

0.00 250.00250.00

250.00 50.00200.00

.00 1,261.07 1,261.07

170,960.00 164,121.41 6,838.59

114,750.00 183,232.05 68,482.05

1,000.00 1,823.84 823.84

200.00 250.00 50.00

286,910.00

286,910.00

348,166.23

349,427.30

1,261.07.00 1,261.07

62,517.30

61,256.23

Page 5

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County HR
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 96

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 160

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 182

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 125

Net

Expend.

Revenue

121

122

0032 Dept TOTALS County HR

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

033 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-033-000-0000-6103 32

Cellphone stipend01-033-000-0000-6113 0

Wages-Cafeteria01-033-000-0000-6152 55

Pera - County Share01-033-000-0000-6163 33

Fica - County Share01-033-000-0000-6175 33

Medicare -County Share01-033-000-0000-6176 33

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-033-000-0000-6241 31

Fees,Dues,Memberships01-033-000-0000-6242 0

Prof Services01-033-000-0000-6260 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-033-000-0000-6330 23

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-033-000-0000-6334 27

-

Office Supplies01-033-000-0000-6401 0-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

46,396.84 97,978.16144,375.00

0.00 840.00840.00

10,149.43 8,282.5718,432.00

3,612.77 7,215.2310,828.00

2,951.15 6,006.858,958.00

690.19 1,404.812,095.00

1,096.00 2,404.003,500.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

12,125.65 12,125.65.00

457.47 1,542.532,000.00

137.20 362.80500.00

754.52 754.52.00

185,528.00 63,800.38 121,727.62

7,000.00 13,816.32 6,816.32

.00 754.52 754.52

192,528.00

192,528.00

78,371.22

78,371.22

.00

114,156.78

114,156.78

Page 6

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Administrator
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 34

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 197

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

41

41

0033 Dept TOTALS County Administrator

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

041 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Auctioneer Licenses01-041-000-0000-5101 - - 40-

Beer Licenses And Wine License01-041-000-0000-5105 - 0-

Liquor License01-041-000-0000-5106 - - 144

--

Fees For Service01-041-000-0000-5501 - - 47-

Admin Fee-Forf Land01-041-000-0000-5504 - - 140

Auditor's Certificate01-041-000-0000-5573 - - 105

---

Refunds And Reimbursements01-041-000-0000-5992 - - 1618

--

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-041-000-0000-6103 93

Salaries & Wages - Overtime01-041-000-0000-6107 0-

Cell Phone01-041-000-0000-6113 100

Wages-Cafeteria01-041-000-0000-6152 116-

Pera - County Share01-041-000-0000-6163 99

Fica - County Share01-041-000-0000-6175 98

Medicare - County Share01-041-000-0000-6176 98

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript01-041-000-0000-6240 775-

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-041-000-0000-6241 83

Prof & Tech Services01-041-000-0000-6260 0-

Independent Auditing01-041-000-0000-6265 32

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-041-000-0000-6330 0

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-041-000-0000-6334 34

Rentals & Service Agreements01-041-000-0000-6340 68

Computer Support01-041-000-0000-6348 125-

Office Supplies01-041-000-0000-6401 105-

Small Equipment01-041-000-0000-6480 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

20.00 30.0050.00

0.00 40.0040.00

7,190.00 2,190.005,000.00

1,422.13 1,577.873,000.00

700.00 200.00500.00

1,050.00 50.001,000.00

4,852.51 4,552.51300.00

327,523.87 26,184.13353,708.00

980.21 980.21.00

840.00 0.00840.00

68,797.33 9,637.3359,160.00

27,301.47 230.5327,532.00

21,507.72 491.2821,999.00

5,030.04 114.965,145.00

23,257.68 20,257.683,000.00

2,905.00 595.003,500.00

4,400.00 4,400.00.00

20,979.85 44,020.1565,000.00

0.00 1,500.001,500.00

515.20 984.801,500.00

4,752.25 2,247.757,000.00

93,512.01 18,512.0175,000.00

7,849.05 349.057,500.00

0.00 3,500.003,500.00

5,090.00 7,210.00 2,120.00

4,500.00 3,172.13 1,327.87

300.00 4,852.51 4,552.51

468,384.00 451,980.64 16,403.36

156,500.00 150,321.99 6,178.01

11,000.00 7,849.05 3,150.95
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Auditor/Treasurer
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 142

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 70

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 1618

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 96

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 96

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 71

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

041 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Miscellaneous Expense01-041-000-0000-6803 0

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

0.00 500.00500.00

500.00 .00 500.00

626,494.00

636,384.00

594,917.04

610,151.68

15,234.649,890.00 5,344.64

26,232.32

31,576.96

Page 8

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Auditor/Treasurer
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

95

96

154041 Dept TOTALS County Auditor/Treasurer

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

061 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Fees For Service01-061-000-0000-5501 - - 100

--

Refunds And Reimbursements01-061-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-061-000-0000-6103 58

Salaries & Wages - Overtime01-061-000-0000-6107 0-

Cell Phone01-061-000-0000-6113 19

Wages-Cafeteria01-061-000-0000-6152 61

Pera - County Share01-061-000-0000-6163 60

Fica - County Share01-061-000-0000-6175 60

Medicare - County Share01-061-000-0000-6176 60

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-061-000-0000-6241 72

Prof & Tech Services01-061-000-0000-6260 110-

Machinery Repair And Installation01-061-000-0000-6311 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-061-000-0000-6330 73

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-061-000-0000-6334 34

Rentals & Service Agreements01-061-000-0000-6340 110-

Physical Security01-061-000-0000-6398 38

-

Office Supplies01-061-000-0000-6401 209-

Data Processing Supplies01-061-000-0000-6402 2

Computer Software Expense01-061-000-0000-6409 141-

Small Equipment01-061-000-0000-6480 888-

-

Capital Outlay - IT01-061-000-0000-6601 0-

Computer Hardware01-061-000-0000-6661 98

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

14,000.00 0.0014,000.00

356.40 356.40.00

117,719.89 85,677.11203,397.00

620.82 620.82.00

481.68 2,038.322,520.00

18,348.99 11,855.0130,204.00

9,129.35 6,125.6515,255.00

7,543.03 4,981.9712,525.00

1,764.09 1,164.912,929.00

2,880.00 1,120.004,000.00

68,659.73 6,159.7362,500.00

2,329.52 2,329.52.00

728.07 271.931,000.00

336.00 664.001,000.00

82,163.07 7,163.0775,000.00

1,875.00 3,125.005,000.00

1,255.37 655.37600.00

248.48 15,751.5216,000.00

140,847.17 40,847.17100,000.00

8,881.05 7,881.051,000.00

15,678.55 15,678.55.00

83,104.46 1,895.5485,000.00

14,000.00 14,000.00 .00

.00 356.40 356.40

266,830.00 155,607.85 111,222.15

148,500.00 158,971.39 10,471.39

117,600.00 151,232.07 33,632.07

85,000.00 98,783.01 13,783.01
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Information Technology
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 100

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 58

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 107

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 129

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 116

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

061 Dept

StatusAccount Number

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

603,930.00

617,930.00

550,237.92

564,594.32

14,356.4014,000.00 356.40

53,335.68

53,692.08

Page 10

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Information Technology
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

Net

Expend.

Revenue

91

91

103061 Dept TOTALS Information Technology

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

062 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Refunds And Reimbursements01-062-000-0000-5992 - 0

Reimbursement Postage01-062-000-0000-5995 - - 221

Reimbursement Xerox01-062-000-0000-5996 - 0

--

Per Diems01-062-000-0000-6111 66

Telephone01-062-000-0000-6202 89

Postage01-062-000-0000-6204 100-

Naco,Amc,Ncsc Membership Dues01-062-000-0000-6244 119-

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-062-000-0000-6334 44

Rentals & Service Agreements-Postage01-062-000-0000-6340 81

-

Copier Supplies01-062-000-0000-6403 57

Miscellaneous Expense01-062-000-0000-6803 47

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

302.66 302.66.00

7,740.20 4,240.203,500.00

0.75 0.75.00

660.00 340.001,000.00

3,132.00 368.003,500.00

35,002.74 2.7435,000.00

15,513.00 2,513.0013,000.00

221.90 278.10500.00

3,624.00 876.004,500.00

2,828.95 2,171.055,000.00

465.57 534.431,000.00

3,500.00 8,043.61 4,543.61

1,000.00 660.00 340.00

56,500.00 57,493.64 993.64

5,000.00 2,828.95 2,171.05

1,000.00 465.57 534.43

60,000.00

63,500.00

53,404.55

61,448.16

8,043.613,500.00 4,543.61

2,051.84

6,595.45
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Central Service/Unallocated
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 230

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 66

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 102

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 57

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 47

Net

Expend.

Revenue

89

97

230062 Dept TOTALS Central Service/Unallocated

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

063 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Rent-Voting Machine01-063-000-0000-5816 - 0-

--

Refunds And Reimbursements01-063-000-0000-5992 - - 158

--

Postage01-063-000-0000-6204 7

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript01-063-000-0000-6240 1

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-063-000-0000-6241 175-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-063-000-0000-6330 0

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-063-000-0000-6334 161-

Computer Support01-063-000-0000-6348 0

Office Supplies01-063-000-0000-6401 417-

Small Equipment01-063-000-0000-6480 0-

-

Equipment,Machinery & Vehicles-Capital01-063-000-0000-6660 0

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

0.00 500.00500.00

7,875.47 2,875.475,000.00

36.74 463.26500.00

17.65 1,982.352,000.00

875.00 375.00500.00

0.00 500.00500.00

402.22 152.22250.00

0.00 25,000.0025,000.00

33,332.17 25,332.178,000.00

3,760.00 3,760.00.00

0.00 13,000.0013,000.00

500.00 .00 500.00

5,000.00 7,875.47 2,875.47

28,750.00 1,331.61 27,418.39

8,000.00 37,092.17 29,092.17

13,000.00 .00 13,000.00

44,250.00

49,750.00

30,548.31

38,423.78

7,875.475,500.00 2,375.47

11,326.22

13,701.69
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Elections
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 158

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 5

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 464

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

69

77

143063 Dept TOTALS Elections

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

064 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Office Supplies01-064-000-0000-6401 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

0.00 500.00500.00

500.00 .00 500.00

500.00

500.00

.00

.00

.00

500.00

500.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Voter Registration
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0064 Dept TOTALS Voter Registration

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

066 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Voting Equipment Grant Agreement01-066-000-0000-5353 - 0

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

8,384.27 8,384.27.00

.00 8,384.27 8,384.27

.00

.00

8,384.27

8,384.27.00 8,384.27

8,384.27
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Voting Equipment Grant
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0066 Dept TOTALS Voting Equipment Grant

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

091 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Fees For Service01-091-000-0000-5501 - - 83-

Forfeiture Revenue01-091-000-0000-5548 - - 40-

DWI Assessment Revenue01-091-000-0000-5550 - - 73-

Municipal Prosecution Contracts01-091-000-0000-5552 - - 89-

---

Refunds And Reimbursements01-091-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages01-091-000-0000-6103 66

Salaries & Wages - Overtime01-091-000-0000-6107 0-

Cell phone stipend01-091-000-0000-6113 53

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share01-091-000-0000-6151 100

Wages-Cafeteria01-091-000-0000-6152 67

Pera - County Share01-091-000-0000-6163 73

Fica - County Share01-091-000-0000-6175 73

Medicare - County Share01-091-000-0000-6176 73

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-091-000-0000-6241 42

Prof & Tech Services01-091-000-0000-6260 410-

Contingent County Attorney01-091-000-0000-6285 45

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-091-000-0000-6330 55

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-091-000-0000-6334 95

Rentals & Service Agreements01-091-000-0000-6340 116-

Process Serving01-091-000-0000-6382 28

-

Office Supplies01-091-000-0000-6401 44

Reference Books/Materials01-091-000-0000-6452 0

Equipment & Machinery01-091-000-0000-6660 0

Miscellaneous Expense01-091-000-0000-6803 100

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

25,020.41 4,979.5930,000.00

4,037.73 5,962.2710,000.00

7,302.95 2,697.0510,000.00

23,400.00 3,000.0026,400.00

1,122.37 1,122.37.00

374,121.74 189,405.26563,527.00

1,304.58 1,304.58.00

882.92 797.081,680.00

2,500.00 0.002,500.00

76,676.16 36,935.84113,612.00

30,663.52 11,601.4842,265.00

24,779.80 9,387.2034,167.00

5,795.27 2,188.737,984.00

2,091.00 2,909.005,000.00

16,388.85 12,388.854,000.00

3,405.19 4,094.817,500.00

1,090.30 909.702,000.00

2,364.60 135.402,500.00

4,620.21 620.214,000.00

1,402.60 3,597.405,000.00

883.99 1,116.012,000.00

0.00 500.00500.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

5,991.03 8.976,000.00

76,400.00 59,761.09 16,638.91

.00 1,122.37 1,122.37

765,735.00 516,723.99 249,011.01

30,000.00 31,362.75 1,362.75

2,500.00 883.99 1,616.01

1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Attorney
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 78

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 67

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 105

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 35

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

091 Dept

StatusAccount Number

- - -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

6,000.00 5,991.03 8.97

728,835.00

805,235.00

494,078.30

554,961.76

60,883.4676,400.00 15,516.54

250,273.24

234,756.70
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Attorney
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 100

Net

Expend.

Revenue

68

69

80091 Dept TOTALS County Attorney

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

092 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Civil Comm/Child Support Contract01-092-000-0000-6260 100

Chips-Attorney Fees01-092-000-0000-6275 73

Guardianship Attorney Fee01-092-000-0000-6276 31

Special Committment-SDP/SPP01-092-000-0000-6294 381-

Medical Examinations01-092-000-0000-6299 0-

-

Miscellaneous Expense01-092-000-0000-6803 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

43,500.00 16,500.0060,000.00

1,526.76 3,473.245,000.00

19,049.34 14,049.345,000.00

6,250.00 6,250.00.00

0.00 500.00500.00

85,000.00 85,326.10 326.10

500.00 .00 500.00

85,500.00

85,500.00

85,326.10

85,326.10

.00

173.90

173.90
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Court Appointed Attorney
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 100

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

100

100

0092 Dept TOTALS Court Appointed Attorney

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

101 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-101-000-0000-6103 93

Wages-Cafeteria01-101-000-0000-6152 100

Pera - County Share01-101-000-0000-6163 103-

Fica - County Share01-101-000-0000-6175 97

Medicare - County Share01-101-000-0000-6176 97

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-101-000-0000-6241 30

Fees,Dues,Memberships01-101-000-0000-6242 94

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-101-000-0000-6330 37

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-101-000-0000-6334 90

Rentals & Service Agreements01-101-000-0000-6340 103-

Office Supplies01-101-000-0000-6401 159-

Small Equipment01-101-000-0000-6480 4

-

Recorders Compliance Fees01-101-101-0000-5854 - - 95-

---

Recorder's  Compliance Fund01-101-101-0000-6824 147-

-

Land Shark Registration Fee01-101-102-0000-5520 - 0-

Land Shark Mo Dept Fee01-101-102-0000-5530 - - 78-

Land Shark Flat Fee/Levels01-101-102-0000-5532 - - 131

--

Recorder's Technology Fund01-101-102-0000-5842 - - 101

--

Recorder's Equip/Technolody Fund01-101-102-0000-6820 122-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

163,037.42 12,547.58175,585.00

34,367.99 0.0134,368.00

13,501.81 333.8113,168.00

10,695.77 297.2310,993.00

2,501.44 69.562,571.00

300.00 700.001,000.00

540.00 35.00575.00

404.10 695.901,100.00

1,084.30 115.701,200.00

11,855.28 355.2811,500.00

3,186.63 1,186.632,000.00

32.00 768.00800.00

26,620.00 1,380.0028,000.00

38,101.11 12,101.1126,000.00

0.00 50.0050.00

8,600.00 2,400.0011,000.00

22,200.00 5,200.0017,000.00

24,200.00 200.0024,000.00

32,961.98 5,961.9827,000.00

236,685.00 224,104.43 12,580.57

15,375.00 14,183.68 1,191.32

2,800.00 3,218.63 418.63

28,000.00 26,620.00 1,380.00

26,000.00 38,101.11 12,101.11

28,050.00 30,800.00 2,750.00

24,000.00 24,200.00 200.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Recorder
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 95

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 92

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 115

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 95

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 147

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 110

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 101

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

101 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

Fees For Serv-Fax/Appl Ext/Non-Cert/Sear01-101-103-0000-5501 - - 107

Fees-Notary/Well/Gen Abstract/Ucc01-101-103-0000-5526 - - 92-

---

Miscellaneous Expense01-101-103-0000-6803 0

Fees-Misc Geneology Search01-101-104-0000-5507 - - 2-

Children's Srch01-101-104-0000-5508 - - 146

Death Surcharge01-101-104-0000-5510 - - 105

Marr Lic Fee01-101-104-0000-5512 - - 150

Photos01-101-104-0000-5516 - - 167

--

- -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

6,447.25 447.256,000.00

36,983.00 3,017.0040,000.00

0.00 200.00200.00

0.98 49.0250.00

10,222.00 3,222.007,000.00

6,596.00 296.006,300.00

6,756.00 2,256.004,500.00

14,994.00 5,994.009,000.00

27,000.00 32,961.98 5,961.98

46,000.00 43,430.25 2,569.75

200.00 .00 200.00

26,850.00 38,568.98 11,718.98

155,160.00

308,060.00

148,950.60

312,569.83

163,619.23152,900.00 10,719.23

4,509.83

6,209.40
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Recorder
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 122

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 94

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 144

Net

Expend.

Revenue

96

101

107101 Dept TOTALS County Recorder

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

102 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-102-000-0000-6103 96

Wages-Cafeteria01-102-000-0000-6152 139-

Pera - County Share01-102-000-0000-6163 105-

Fica - County Share01-102-000-0000-6175 101-

Medicare - County Share01-102-000-0000-6176 101-

-

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript01-102-000-0000-6240 74

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-102-000-0000-6241 55

Prof & Tech Services01-102-000-0000-6260 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-102-000-0000-6330 30

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-102-000-0000-6334 42

Rentals & Service Agreements01-102-000-0000-6340 72

Office Supplies01-102-000-0000-6401 28

Computer Software Expense01-102-000-0000-6409 0

Notices-Assr01-102-000-0000-6418 41

Reference Books & Materials01-102-000-0000-6452 194-

Safety Equipment01-102-000-0000-6460 68

Small Equipment01-102-000-0000-6480 86

Automotive Repairs01-102-000-0000-6560 20

Gas01-102-000-0000-6566 63

Equipment & Machinery01-102-000-0000-6660 0

Miscellaneous Expense01-102-000-0000-6803 75

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

293,611.20 10,880.80304,492.00

86,136.00 24,120.0062,016.00

23,994.54 1,157.5422,837.00

19,155.91 160.9118,995.00

4,480.01 38.014,442.00

1,107.84 392.161,500.00

2,487.95 2,012.054,500.00

24.25 24.25.00

1,948.65 4,651.356,600.00

1,776.60 2,423.404,200.00

6,848.05 2,651.959,500.00

559.59 1,440.412,000.00

0.00 2,425.002,425.00

1,075.95 1,524.052,600.00

1,551.96 751.96800.00

340.91 159.09500.00

1,726.11 273.892,000.00

644.45 2,555.553,200.00

2,005.47 1,194.533,200.00

0.00 7,500.007,500.00

300.00 100.00400.00

412,782.00 427,377.66 14,595.66

26,300.00 14,193.34 12,106.66

16,725.00 7,904.44 8,820.56

7,500.00 .00 7,500.00

400.00 300.00 100.00

463,707.00

463,707.00

449,775.44

449,775.44

.00

13,931.56

13,931.56
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Assessor
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 104

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 54

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 47

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 75

Net

Expend.

Revenue

97

97

0102 Dept TOTALS County Assessor

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

103 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Zoning Permits01-103-000-0000-5114 - - 139

--

Individual Sewage Treatment System01-103-000-0000-5339 - 0-

Shoreland01-103-000-0000-5340 - 0-

--

Low Income01-103-000-0000-5440 0-

-

Fees For Service - Plat Book Production01-103-000-0000-5501 - - 69-

Passports01-103-000-0000-5514 - - 217

--

Refunds And Reimbursements01-103-000-0000-5992 0-

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-103-000-0000-6103 93

Per Diems01-103-000-0000-6111 83

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share01-103-000-0000-6151 100

Wages-Cafeteria01-103-000-0000-6152 48

Pera - County Share01-103-000-0000-6163 103-

Fica - County Share01-103-000-0000-6175 106-

Medicare - County Share01-103-000-0000-6176 106-

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript01-103-000-0000-6240 188-

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-103-000-0000-6241 128-

Recording Conditional Use Permits01-103-000-0000-6264 61

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-103-000-0000-6330 69

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-103-000-0000-6334 106-

Rentals & Service Agreements01-103-000-0000-6340 91

Reserve/Roll Over Expenses01-103-000-0000-6356 0-

-

Office Supplies01-103-000-0000-6401 376-

Automotive Repairs01-103-000-0000-6560 71

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

34,750.00 9,750.0025,000.00

0.00 21,200.0021,200.00

0.00 4,210.004,210.00

50,000.00 50,000.00.00

205.50 94.50300.00

25,995.00 13,995.0012,000.00

447.50 447.50.00

133,465.25 9,316.75142,782.00

3,000.00 600.003,600.00

2,500.00 0.002,500.00

15,954.84 17,161.1633,116.00

11,020.37 311.3710,709.00

8,843.20 511.208,332.00

2,068.17 120.171,948.00

2,826.18 1,326.181,500.00

770.00 170.00600.00

368.00 232.00600.00

208.00 92.00300.00

1,058.12 58.121,000.00

3,062.54 292.463,355.00

55,010.00 55,010.00.00

3,762.08 2,762.081,000.00

1,067.32 432.681,500.00

25,000.00 34,750.00 9,750.00

25,410.00 .00 25,410.00

.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

12,300.00 26,200.50 13,900.50

.00 447.50 447.50

202,987.00 176,851.83 26,135.17

7,355.00 63,302.84 55,947.84
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Planning And Zoning
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 139

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 213

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 87

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 861

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

103 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Gas01-103-000-0000-6566 71

-

- - -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

1,355.93 544.071,900.00

4,400.00 6,185.33 1,785.33

152,032.00

214,742.00

235,837.00

246,340.00

10,503.0062,710.00 52,207.00

31,598.00

83,805.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Planning And Zoning
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 141

Net

Expend.

Revenue

155

115

17103 Dept TOTALS Planning And Zoning

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

104 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Riparian Protection Aid01-104-000-0000-5217 - - 100

--

Fees For Service01-104-000-0000-5501 - - 158

--

Reimb Signs And House #'s01-104-000-0000-5811 - - 144

--

Reimbursement Xerox & Gis Maps01-104-000-0000-5996 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-104-000-0000-6103 92

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share01-104-000-0000-6151 100-

Wages-Cafeteria01-104-000-0000-6152 100-

Pera - County Share01-104-000-0000-6163 102-

Fica - County Share01-104-000-0000-6175 104-

Medicare -County Share01-104-000-0000-6176 104-

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-104-000-0000-6241 73

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-104-000-0000-6330 45

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-104-000-0000-6334 120-

Computer Support01-104-000-0000-6348 92

Reserve/Roll Over Expense01-104-000-0000-6356 0-

-

Office Supplies01-104-000-0000-6401 55

- -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

3,939.36 1,439.362,500.00

1,437.50 437.501,000.00

30.00 30.00.00

68,303.44 5,928.5674,232.00

1,250.16 0.161,250.00

11,326.08 0.0811,326.00

5,652.14 85.145,567.00

4,687.74 188.744,499.00

1,096.33 44.331,052.00

510.00 190.00700.00

224.74 275.26500.00

358.69 58.69300.00

14,674.19 1,325.8116,000.00

14,142.83 14,142.83.00

665.80 534.201,200.00

10,000.00 10,000.00 .00

2,500.00 3,939.36 1,439.36

1,000.00 1,437.50 437.50

.00 30.00 30.00

97,926.00 92,315.89 5,610.11

17,500.00 29,910.45 12,410.45

1,200.00 665.80 534.20

103,126.00

116,626.00

107,485.28

122,892.14

15,406.8613,500.00 1,906.86

6,266.14

4,359.28
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Gis And Gps
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 100

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 158

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 144

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 94

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 171

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 55

Net

Expend.

Revenue

104

105

114104 Dept TOTALS Gis And Gps

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

111 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Fees For Service01-111-000-0000-5501 - - 67-

---

Refunds And Reimbursements01-111-000-0000-5992 - - 111

--

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-111-000-0000-6103 88

Cellphone stipend01-111-000-0000-6113 177-

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share01-111-000-0000-6151 100-

Wages-Cafeteria01-111-000-0000-6152 119-

Pera - County Share01-111-000-0000-6163 101-

Fica - County Share01-111-000-0000-6175 92

Medicare - County Share01-111-000-0000-6176 92

Uniform Allowance01-111-000-0000-6182 90

Electricity, Sewer And Water01-111-000-0000-6250 113-

Elec,Sew,Water-Wrkfrce01-111-000-0000-6251 114-

Refuse Removal01-111-000-0000-6254 88

Prof & Tech Services01-111-000-0000-6260 0-

Building Repair01-111-000-0000-6302 120-

Cleaning Services01-111-000-0000-6314 0-

Maint. Agreement Elevator01-111-000-0000-6341 109-

Maint Agreement Air Conditioner01-111-000-0000-6342 102-

-

Custodial/Building Supplies01-111-000-0000-6410 109-

Fire Alarm Maint.01-111-000-0000-6414 214-

Natural Gas-Workforce01-111-000-0000-6415 58

Natural Gas-Annex01-111-000-0000-6420 130-

Small Equipment01-111-000-0000-6480 97

Automotive & Equipment Repair01-111-000-0000-6560 80

Gas01-111-000-0000-6566 164-

-

Equipment & Machinery01-111-000-0000-6660 320-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

23,000.00 11,540.0034,540.00

555.31 55.31500.00

156,866.96 22,364.04179,231.00

1,769.98 769.981,000.00

1,250.16 0.161,250.00

64,753.68 10,275.6854,478.00

13,527.45 85.4513,442.00

10,173.34 874.6611,048.00

2,379.26 204.742,584.00

898.20 101.801,000.00

130,437.04 15,437.04115,000.00

28,483.50 3,483.5025,000.00

4,039.28 560.724,600.00

220.00 220.00.00

11,966.92 1,966.9210,000.00

507.00 507.00.00

2,821.39 221.392,600.00

26,500.00 430.0026,070.00

21,892.37 1,892.3720,000.00

4,279.00 2,279.002,000.00

4,869.20 3,530.808,400.00

15,634.39 3,634.3912,000.00

970.44 29.561,000.00

1,609.90 390.102,000.00

4,097.69 1,597.692,500.00

3,197.62 2,197.621,000.00

34,540.00 23,000.00 11,540.00

500.00 555.31 55.31

264,033.00 251,619.03 12,413.97

183,270.00 204,975.13 21,705.13

47,900.00 53,352.99 5,452.99
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Building And Grounds
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 67

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 111

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 95

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 112

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 111

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

111 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

Miscellaneous Expense01-111-000-0000-6803 29

- - -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

72.20 177.80250.00

1,000.00 3,197.62 2,197.62

250.00 72.20 177.80

461,413.00

496,453.00

489,661.66

513,216.97

23,555.3135,040.00 11,484.69

16,763.97

28,248.66
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Building And Grounds
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 320

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 29

Net

Expend.

Revenue

106

103

67111 Dept TOTALS Building And Grounds

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

112 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Prof & Tech Services01-112-000-0000-6260 0-

Building Repair And Maintenance01-112-000-0000-6302 0-

-

Building Improvements01-112-000-0000-6611 6181-

-

TOTALS County Buildings/Repair And 
Maintence -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

300.00 300.00.00

10,576.51 10,576.51.00

185,436.47 182,436.473,000.00

.00 10,876.51 10,876.51

3,000.00 185,436.47 182,436.47

3,000.00

3,000.00

196,312.98

196,312.98

.00

193,312.98

193,312.98
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Buildings/Repair And Maintence
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 6181

Net

Expend.

Revenue

6544

6544

0112 Dept

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

114 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Mcit Dividends01-114-000-0000-5993 - 0

-

Building Improvements01-114-000-0000-6611 0-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

9,466.00 9,466.00.00

80,516.79 80,516.79.00

.00 9,466.00 9,466.00

.00 80,516.79 80,516.79

.00

.00

71,050.79

80,516.79

9,466.00.00 9,466.00

80,516.79

71,050.79
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Wadena County Building Fund
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0114 Dept TOTALS Wadena County Building Fund

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

115 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Building Rents01-115-000-0000-5812 - - 105

--

Building Repair And Maintenance01-115-000-0000-6302 95

TOTALS Non Levy-Building & Equipment 
Fund

-

- -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

52,749.36 2,749.3650,000.00

23,639.11 1,360.8925,000.00

50,000.00 52,749.36 2,749.36

25,000.00 23,639.11 1,360.89

25,000.00

25,000.00

29,110.25

23,639.11

52,749.3650,000.00 2,749.36

1,360.89

4,110.25
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non Levy-Building & Equipment Fund
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 105

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 95

Net

Expend.

Revenue

116

95

105115 Dept

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

121 Dept

StatusAccount Number

State Grants - Co Vet Serv01-121-000-0000-5301 - - 100

--

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-121-000-0000-6103 72

Cellphone Stipend01-121-000-0000-6113 0-

Wages-Cafeteria01-121-000-0000-6152 0

Pera - County Share01-121-000-0000-6163 80

Fica - County Share01-121-000-0000-6175 86

Medicare - County Share01-121-000-0000-6176 86

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues01-121-000-0000-6241 100

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals01-121-000-0000-6330 80

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-121-000-0000-6334 70

Computer Grant Expense01-121-000-0000-6344 68

Computer Support01-121-000-0000-6348 95

Office Supplies01-121-000-0000-6401 0

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

7,500.00 0.007,500.00

52,555.01 20,692.9973,248.00

840.00 840.00.00

22.68 17,161.3217,184.00

4,410.13 1,083.875,494.00

3,643.40 572.604,216.00

852.09 133.91986.00

1,699.70 0.301,700.00

557.89 142.11700.00

697.76 302.241,000.00

6,789.75 3,210.2510,000.00

475.94 24.06500.00

0.00 800.00800.00

7,500.00 7,500.00 .00

101,128.00 62,323.31 38,804.69

13,900.00 10,221.04 3,678.96

800.00 .00 800.00

108,328.00

115,828.00

65,044.35

72,544.35

7,500.007,500.00 0.00

43,283.65

43,283.65
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Veteran Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 100

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 62

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 74

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

60

63

100121 Dept TOTALS Veteran Services

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

207 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Reimb Signs And House #'s01-207-000-0000-5811 - 0

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

125.00 125.00.00

.00 125.00 125.00

.00

.00

125.00

125.00.00 125.00

125.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

House #'s And Signs
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0207 Dept TOTALS House #'s And Signs

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

252 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Wadena Co Share Corrections01-252-000-0000-6808 100

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

655,802.00 0.00655,802.00

655,802.00 655,802.00 .00

655,802.00

655,802.00

655,802.00

655,802.00

.00

0.00

0.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Corrections
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 100

Net

Expend.

Revenue

100

100

0252 Dept TOTALS Corrections

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

287 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Miscellaneous Expense01-287-000-0000-6803 0-

CARES Funding - Other01-287-000-0000-6832 0-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

1,483.38 1,483.38.00

225.00 225.00.00

.00 1,708.38 1,708.38

.00

.00

1,708.38

1,708.38

.00

1,708.38

1,708.38
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Disasters
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0287 Dept TOTALS Disasters

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

521 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Camping Permits01-521-000-0000-5120 - - 117

--

Refunds And Reimbursements01-521-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-521-000-0000-6103 118-

Per Diems01-521-000-0000-6111 36

Wages-Cafeteria01-521-000-0000-6152 118-

Pera - County Share01-521-000-0000-6163 118-

Fica - County Share01-521-000-0000-6175 115-

Medicare - County Share01-521-000-0000-6176 115-

-

Advertising,Legal Notices & Subscript01-521-000-0000-6240 20

Refuse Removal01-521-000-0000-6254 88

Well Repair/Toilets And Pits01-521-000-0000-6304 75

Equipment Repair And Maint.01-521-000-0000-6310 93

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-521-000-0000-6334 47

Reserve/Roll Over Expenses01-521-000-0000-6356 0-

Other Misc Charges(Lic Fees)01-521-000-0000-6369 89

-

Recreational Supplies01-521-000-0000-6451 78

Small Equipment01-521-000-0000-6480 0

Road Maintenance (Campground)01-521-000-0000-6518 82

Automotive Repairs01-521-000-0000-6560 49

Gas01-521-000-0000-6566 89

Equipment,Machinery & Vehicles-Capital01-521-000-0000-6660 100

Misc Expense(Sales Tax-Camping)01-521-000-0000-6803 107-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

23,315.00 3,315.0020,000.00

502.15 502.15.00

29,635.93 4,624.9325,011.00

180.00 320.00500.00

7,388.40 1,100.406,288.00

2,222.69 346.691,876.00

1,818.82 242.821,576.00

425.36 56.36369.00

20.49 79.51100.00

2,803.81 396.193,200.00

1,870.00 630.002,500.00

931.59 68.411,000.00

94.78 105.22200.00

6,609.40 6,609.40.00

1,515.00 185.001,700.00

4,659.31 1,340.696,000.00

0.00 500.00500.00

2,467.00 533.003,000.00

878.67 921.331,800.00

3,375.48 424.523,800.00

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

1,601.39 101.391,500.00

20,000.00 23,315.00 3,315.00

.00 502.15 502.15

35,620.00 41,671.20 6,051.20

8,700.00 13,845.07 5,145.07

15,100.00 11,380.46 3,719.54

20,000.00 20,000.00 .00

1,500.00 1,601.39 101.39
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Parks
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 117

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 117

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 159

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 75

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 100

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 107

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

521 Dept

StatusAccount Number

- -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

60,920.00

80,920.00

64,680.97

88,498.12

23,817.1520,000.00 3,817.15

7,578.12

3,760.97
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Parks
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

Net

Expend.

Revenue

106

109

119521 Dept TOTALS County Parks

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

602 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Private Pesticide Manuals01-602-000-0000-5843 - 0

-

Refunds And Reimbursements01-602-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent01-602-000-0000-6103 89

Salaries & Wages - Part Time01-602-000-0000-6105 0-

Salaries & Wages - Overtime01-602-000-0000-6107 0-

Salaries & Wages - Other(4-H Coord)01-602-000-0000-6109 76

Per Diems01-602-000-0000-6111 60

Wages-Cafeteria01-602-000-0000-6152 138-

Pera - County Share01-602-000-0000-6163 96

Fica - County Share01-602-000-0000-6175 94

Medicare - County Share01-602-000-0000-6176 94

Postage01-602-000-0000-6204 81

Travel Expenses - Mileage01-602-000-0000-6334 157-

Office Supplies01-602-000-0000-6401 113-

Custodial/Building Supplies01-602-000-0000-6410 73

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

30.00 30.00.00

8,906.21 8,906.21.00

25,034.19 3,174.8128,209.00

3,441.24 3,441.24.00

319.60 319.60.00

75,808.67 24,191.33100,000.00

600.00 400.001,000.00

8,662.67 2,374.676,288.00

2,037.70 78.302,116.00

1,661.29 112.711,774.00

388.52 26.48415.00

1,220.88 279.121,500.00

313.60 113.60200.00

2,717.45 317.452,400.00

1,614.76 585.242,200.00

.00 30.00 30.00

.00 8,906.21 8,906.21

139,802.00 117,953.88 21,848.12

1,700.00 1,534.48 165.52

4,600.00 4,332.21 267.79

146,102.00

146,102.00

114,884.36

123,820.57

8,936.21.00 8,936.21

22,281.43

31,217.64
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Extension
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 84

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 90

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 94

Net

Expend.

Revenue

79

85

0602 Dept TOTALS County Extension

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

610 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Fees,Lic,Certificate & Pass Thru Tabacco01-610-000-0000-5507 - 0

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

300.00 300.00.00

.00 300.00 300.00

.00

.00

300.00

300.00.00 300.00

300.00

Page 36

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Tobacco Ordinance Fees
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0610 Dept TOTALS Tobacco Ordinance Fees

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

701 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Prof & Tech Services01-701-000-0000-6260 100

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

30,000.00 30,000.00 .00

30,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

.00

0.00

0.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Economic Development
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 100

Net

Expend.

Revenue

100

100

0701 Dept TOTALS Economic Development

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Property Taxes-Current01-801-000-0000-5001 - - 94-

Light And Power Tax01-801-000-0000-5003 - - 217

Property Taxes -Delinquent01-801-000-0000-5004 - - 81-

Penalties And Interest01-801-000-0000-5005 - - 102

Decertif Tif District01-801-000-0000-5006 - 0

Mobile Homes-Current01-801-000-0000-5007 - - 31-

Mineral Tax Current01-801-000-0000-5011 - 0-

Mortgage Registry Tax01-801-000-0000-5013 - - 92-

County Deed Tax01-801-000-0000-5014 - -49-

Sales Tax01-801-000-0000-5015 - - 24-

---

Aquatic Invasive Species Aid01-801-000-0000-5215 - - 93-

Mh Mv/Ag Market Value Credits01-801-000-0000-5216 - - 102

Riparian Protection Aid01-801-000-0000-5217 - - 40-

County Program Aid01-801-000-0000-5218 - - 100

Disparity Reduction Aid01-801-000-0000-5234 - - 65-

Payments in Liew of Taxes - Fair Oaks01-801-000-0000-5270 - 0

In Lieu Of Tax Commercial Apt01-801-000-0000-5271 - - 71-

Payments In Lieu Of Taxes-Dnr01-801-000-0000-5272 - - 110

Payments In Lieu Of Taxes-Hump01-801-000-0000-5273 - - 104

State Housing Aid01-801-000-0000-5274 - 0

NJPA Grant01-801-000-0000-5292 0-

--

State Grants - Trailbreaker01-801-000-0000-5301 - - 68-

A-87 Refugee & Entrant 93.56601-801-000-0000-5329 - 0

Feed Lot01-801-000-0000-5338 - - 231

Water Conservation Act01-801-000-0000-5341 - 0-

Local Water Management01-801-000-0000-5342 - 0-

STATE CANNABIS AID01-801-000-0000-5363 - 0

---

Iveincomeadmine Foster Care Title 93.65801-801-000-0000-5405 - - 191

A-87 Child Support 9356301-801-000-0000-5413 - - 79-

A-87  State Admin Match1056101-801-000-0000-5415 - - 210

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

4,099,943.18 256,653.824,356,597.00

21,714.57 11,714.5710,000.00

89,501.72 20,498.28110,000.00

20,450.32 450.3220,000.00

5,948.47 5,948.47.00

1,087.65 2,412.353,500.00

0.00 2,500.002,500.00

2,311.18 188.822,500.00

2,191.96 6,691.964,500.00

24.31 75.69100.00

32,579.00 2,421.0035,000.00

102,267.90 2,267.90100,000.00

10,000.00 15,000.0025,000.00

282,748.00 0.00282,748.00

20,737.43 11,262.5732,000.00

2,132.47 2,132.47.00

852.57 347.431,200.00

137,947.63 12,947.63125,000.00

3,110.78 110.783,000.00

40,000.00 40,000.00.00

3,665.52 3,665.52.00

47,309.10 22,690.9070,000.00

279.00 279.00.00

23,143.08 13,143.0810,000.00

0.00 27,179.0027,179.00

0.00 21,010.0021,010.00

5,454.22 5,454.22.00

9,531.00 4,531.005,000.00

15,879.00 4,121.0020,000.00

42,087.00 22,087.0020,000.00

4,509,697.00 4,238,789.44 270,907.56

603,948.00 628,710.26 24,762.26

128,189.00 76,185.40 52,003.60
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 94

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 104

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 59

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

A-98  Medical asst 9377801-801-000-0000-5416 - - 166

A-87 9355801-801-000-0000-5417 - 0

A87-93.76701-801-000-0000-5424 - 0

--

Dangerous Dog Fee01-801-000-0000-5528 - 0-

--

Interest Income01-801-000-0000-5711 - - 202

--

Royalties01-801-000-0000-5817 - 0-

Outstanding Check-Unclaimed Property01-801-000-0000-5827 - 0

Misc Other Revenues01-801-000-0000-5832 - 0

Sales Of Platbooks01-801-000-0000-5834 - - 66-

--

Timber Sales01-801-000-0000-5922 0-

Wadena County Property Sales01-801-000-0000-5971 - 0

Refunds And Reimbursements01-801-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Workers Comp, Liability & Other Co Ins01-801-000-0000-6179 108-

-

Prof Services01-801-000-0000-6260 87

Miscellaneous Expense01-801-000-0000-6803 - -108

Refunds And Reimbursements01-801-000-0000-6804 0-

Solid Waste Assessment01-801-000-0000-6811 0-

Special Assessment01-801-000-0000-6812 0-

-

Transfer Of Snowmobile Grant To Trlbrks01-801-000-0000-6906 27

Misc Pass Thru01-801-000-0000-6908 71

Appropration-Kitchigami Library01-801-000-0000-6913 100

Appropriation-Soil & Water01-801-000-0000-6914 136-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

83,158.00 33,158.0050,000.00

5,813.00 5,813.00.00

28.00 28.00.00

0.00 50.0050.00

758,057.55 383,057.55375,000.00

0.00 50.0050.00

385.94 385.94.00

6,484.27 6,484.27.00

132.00 68.00200.00

1,047.75 1,047.75.00

91,100.00 91,100.00.00

13,700.17 13,700.17.00

94,651.50 7,032.5087,619.00

30,450.22 4,549.7835,000.00

5,389.87 10,389.875,000.00

23.64 23.64.00

4,575.00 4,575.00.00

6,828.64 6,828.64.00

18,906.90 51,093.1070,000.00

42,579.00 17,421.0060,000.00

148,585.00 0.00148,585.00

51,350.00 13,650.0037,700.00

95,000.00 156,496.00 61,496.00

50.00 .00 50.00

375,000.00 758,057.55 383,057.55

250.00 7,002.21 6,752.21

.00 103,752.42 103,752.42

87,619.00 94,651.50 7,032.50

35,000.00 30,450.22 4,549.78

5,000.00 6,037.41 1,037.41
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 165

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5700-5799  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUETOTALS 202

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 2801

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 108

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 87

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 121

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Appropriation-Agr Society01-801-000-0000-6915 100

Allocation - Sebeka Historical Society01-801-000-0000-6916 0-

Agriculture Inspector01-801-000-0000-6917 0

Appropriation-Initiative Fund01-801-000-0000-6919 100

Appropriations-Sebeka Historical Society01-801-000-0000-6920 0

Appropriation-County Historical Society01-801-000-0000-6921 100

Appropriation-Whelp(Old Wadena)01-801-000-0000-6922 125-

Appropriation-Council On Aging01-801-000-0000-6924 100

Appropriation-Menahga Historical Museum01-801-000-0000-6925 100

Appropriation-Feedlot Manager Match01-801-000-0000-6926 0

Appropriation-Water Conservation Act Mat01-801-000-0000-6927 0

Feedlot01-801-000-0000-6958 181-

Water Conservation Act01-801-000-0000-6961 0

Local Water Management01-801-000-0000-6962 0

-

- -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00.00

0.00 15,000.0015,000.00

2,560.00 0.002,560.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

24,000.00 0.0024,000.00

2,500.00 500.002,000.00

1,520.00 0.001,520.00

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

0.00 7,600.007,600.00

0.00 19,900.0019,900.00

13,785.64 6,185.647,600.00

0.00 19,900.0019,900.00

0.00 22,500.0022,500.00

457,865.00 324,786.54 133,078.46

5,126,650.00

585,484.00

5,513,067.61

455,925.67

5,968,993.285,712,134.00 256,859.28

129,558.33

386,417.61
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6900-6999  TRANSFERSTOTALS 71

Net

Expend.

Revenue

108

78

104801 Dept TOTALS Non-Departmental

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

01 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

125,000.00

6,306,074.00

6,181,074.00

419,565.83

6,003,884.49

6,423,450.32 242,376.32

302,189.51

544,565.83
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  General Revenue Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  General Revenue Fund01  Fund       

Expend.

Net -336

95

104

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

03 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

114 Dept

StatusAccount Number

In Lieu of Taxes - Fair Oaks Apts03-114-000-0000-5270 - 0

In Lieu Of Tax Commercial Apt03-114-000-0000-5271 - 0

Payments In Lieu Of Taxes-Hump03-114-000-0000-5273 - 0

-

Prof & Tech Services03-114-000-0000-6260 0-

-

Building Improvements03-114-000-0000-6611 0-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

61.21 61.21.00

24.47 24.47.00

89.30 89.30.00

5,800.00 5,800.00.00

300,000.00 300,000.00.00

.00 174.98 174.98

.00 5,800.00 5,800.00

.00 300,000.00 300,000.00

.00

.00

305,625.02

305,800.00

174.98.00 174.98

305,800.00

305,625.02
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Building Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Wadena County Building Fund
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0114 Dept TOTALS Wadena County Building Fund

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

03 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Property Taxes-Current03-801-000-0000-5001 - - 95-

Property Taxes -Delinquent03-801-000-0000-5004 - 0

Decertif Tif District03-801-000-0000-5006 - 0

Mobile Homes-Current03-801-000-0000-5007 - 0

Mineral Tax Current03-801-000-0000-5011 - 0

---

Mh Mv/Ag Market Value Credits03-801-000-0000-5216 - 0

Disparity Reduction Aid03-801-000-0000-5234 - 0

-

-

- -

- -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

118,229.28 6,770.72125,000.00

2,667.64 2,667.64.00

186.69 186.69.00

25.17 25.17.00

6.40 6.40.00

2,935.66 2,935.66.00

595.28 595.28.00

125,000.00 121,115.18 3,884.82

.00 3,530.94 3,530.94

125,000.00

.00

124,646.12

124,646.12125,000.00 353.88

353.88
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Building Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 97

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

100

0

100801 Dept TOTALS Non-Departmental

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

03 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

- -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

125,000.00

.00

125,000.00

180,978.90

305,800.00

124,821.10 178.90

305,800.00

305,978.90
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Building Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Building Fund03  Fund       

Expend.

Net -145

0

100

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

08 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

831 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Land Rent08-831-000-0000-5813 - 0

-

Miscellaneous Expense08-831-000-0000-6803 0-

-

Office Supplies08-831-901-0000-6401 0-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

153,225.00 153,225.00.00

218.00 218.00.00

52.50 52.50.00

.00 153,225.00 153,225.00

.00 218.00 218.00

.00 52.50 52.50

.00

.00

152,954.50

270.50

153,225.00.00 153,225.00

270.50

152,954.50
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Forfeit Land Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Forfeited Land
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0831 Dept TOTALS Forfeited Land

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

08 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

831 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

.00

.00

.00

152,954.50

270.50

153,225.00 153,225.00

270.50

152,954.50
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Forfeit Land Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Forfeited Land
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Forfeit Land Fund08  Fund       

Expend.

Net 0

0

0

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

INACTIVEC&TC Outreach09-481-000-0000-5252 - 0-

INACTIVEOther Intergovernmental Revenue09-481-000-0000-5259 - 0-

In Lieu of Taxes - Fair Oaks Apts09-481-000-0000-5270 - 0

In Lieu Of Tax Commercial Apt09-481-000-0000-5271 - 0

Payments In Lieu Of Taxes-Hump09-481-000-0000-5273 - 0

INACTIVEUcare Msha09-481-000-0000-5286 - 0-

INACTIVESchool Contract09-481-000-0000-5297 - 0-

---

INACTIVEWic 10.55709-481-000-0000-5305 - 0-

INACTIVEEarly Hearing09-481-000-0000-5322 - 0-

INACTIVEFamily Services Collaborative09-481-000-0000-5324 - 0-

INACTIVEHealth Disparities09-481-000-0000-5328 - 0-

INACTIVELocal Public Health Grant09-481-000-0000-5331 - 0-

INACTIVEState Hlth Improvement Plan (Ship)09-481-000-0000-5343 - 0-

INACTIVEMN Suicide Prevention09-481-000-0000-5348 - 0-

Dementia Grant - MBA09-481-000-0000-5357 0-

INACTIVEEvidence Based Home Visiting09-481-000-0000-5361 - 0-

INACTIVEResponse Sustainability09-481-000-0000-5384 - 0-

INACTIVEFPHR09-481-000-0000-5385 - 0-

INACTIVEHEALTHY HOUSING GRANT09-481-000-0000-5386 - 0-

--

INACTIVEMch 93.99409-481-000-0000-5402 - 0-

INACTIVETanf-Target Home Visit Grant 93.55809-481-000-0000-5414 - 0-

INACTIVEFollow along program09-481-000-0000-5448 - 0-

INACTIVECOVID 19 Grant09-481-000-0000-5456 - 0-

INACTIVERegional Health Equity Network 93.39109-481-000-0000-5459 - 0-

INACTIVECDC Infrastructure Grant CFD 93.96709-481-000-0000-5464 - 0-

--

INACTIVEPaternity Testing09-481-000-0000-5513 - 0-

INACTIVEPrivate Fee/Radon Test Kits09-481-000-0000-5519 - 0-

INACTIVEImmunization/Private Fees/Ins09-481-000-0000-5521 - 0-

INACTIVELocal Participation Fees09-481-000-0000-5524 - 0-

INACTIVEEarly Childhood Screening P.S.09-481-000-0000-5539 - 0-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

0.00 25,579.0025,579.00

0.00 200.00200.00

64.69 64.69.00

25.86 25.86.00

94.37 94.37.00

0.00 378,000.00378,000.00

0.00 12,974.0012,974.00

0.00 84,000.0084,000.00

0.00 500.00500.00

0.00 10,800.0010,800.00

0.00 137.00137.00

0.00 106,563.00106,563.00

0.00 82,587.0082,587.00

0.00 105,000.00105,000.00

2,200.71 2,200.71.00

0.00 135,000.00135,000.00

0.00 50,633.0050,633.00

0.00 78,539.0078,539.00

0.00 12,720.0012,720.00

0.00 22,000.0022,000.00

0.00 37,600.0037,600.00

0.00 2,100.002,100.00

0.00 20,000.0020,000.00

0.00 5,300.005,300.00

0.00 16,000.0016,000.00

0.00 500.00500.00

0.00 50.0050.00

0.00 300.00300.00

0.00 6,500.006,500.00

0.00 9,150.009,150.00

416,753.00 184.92 416,568.08

666,479.00 2,200.71 668,679.71

103,000.00 .00 103,000.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 0

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

--

INACTIVEMisc Other Revenues09-481-000-0000-5832 - 0-

INACTIVEPublic Health Preparedness 93.06909-481-000-0000-5844 - 0-

--

INACTIVEMedicaid09-481-000-0000-5990 - 0-

INACTIVEMedicare09-481-000-0000-5991 - 0-

Refunds And Reimbursements09-481-000-0000-5992 - 0

---

Salaries & Wages - Permanent09-481-000-0000-6103 75

Salaries & Wages - Overtime09-481-000-0000-6107 0-

Per Diems09-481-000-0000-6111 0

Wages-Cafeteria09-481-000-0000-6152 63

Pera - County Share09-481-000-0000-6163 82

Fica - County Share09-481-000-0000-6175 77

Medicare - County Share09-481-000-0000-6176 77

Workers Comp,Liability, & Other Co Ins09-481-000-0000-6179 83

INACTIVETelephone09-481-000-0000-6202 0

INACTIVEPostage09-481-000-0000-6204 0

INACTIVECopies09-481-000-0000-6231 0

INACTIVEAdvertising, Legal Notices & Subscript09-481-000-0000-6240 0

INACTIVEFees,Dues,Membership09-481-000-0000-6242 0

INACTIVEConference/Training And Registration09-481-000-0000-6243 0

INACTIVEProf & Tech Services09-481-000-0000-6260 0

INACTIVETravel Exp-Room,Board,Meals09-481-000-0000-6330 0

INACTIVETravel Expenses - Mileage09-481-000-0000-6334 0

INACTIVERentals & Service Agreements09-481-000-0000-6340 0

INACTIVEOther Misc Charges09-481-000-0000-6369 0

INACTIVEMn Care Tax09-481-000-0000-6378 0

INACTIVEOffice Supplies09-481-000-0000-6401 0

INACTIVEEducation Program-Material09-481-000-0000-6406 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

0.00 5,000.005,000.00

0.00 25,552.0025,552.00

0.00 145,000.00145,000.00

0.00 2,000.002,000.00

472.66 472.66.00

685,243.69 227,225.31912,469.00

29.07 29.07.00

0.00 3,000.003,000.00

122,789.68 73,230.32196,020.00

55,909.57 12,525.4368,435.00

43,633.64 13,063.3656,697.00

10,204.65 3,055.3513,260.00

16,709.00 3,391.0020,100.00

0.00 3,200.003,200.00

0.00 3,200.003,200.00

0.00 13,500.0013,500.00

0.00 8,500.008,500.00

0.00 53,500.0053,500.00

0.00 10,600.0010,600.00

0.00 53,100.0053,100.00

0.00 5,000.005,000.00

0.00 25,000.0025,000.00

0.00 10,500.0010,500.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

0.00 8,000.008,000.00

0.00 10,000.0010,000.00

0.00 10,800.0010,800.00

16,500.00 .00 16,500.00

30,552.00 .00 30,552.00

147,000.00 472.66 146,527.34

1,269,981.00 934,519.30 335,461.70

195,100.00 .00 195,100.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 74

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

INACTIVEMedical Supplies09-481-000-0000-6430 0

INACTIVESmall Equipment09-481-000-0000-6480 0

WIC09-481-450-4100-5411 - 0

-

Copies09-481-450-4100-6231 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-450-4100-6334 0-

Rentals & Service Agreements09-481-450-4100-6340 0-

-

Education Program09-481-450-4100-6406 0-

Medical Supplies09-481-450-4100-6430 0-

-

School Contracts - ECS09-481-450-4130-5539 - 0

Medicaid - ECS09-481-450-4130-5580 - 0

-

Copies09-481-450-4130-6231 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-450-4130-6334 0-

Mn Care Tax09-481-450-4130-6378 0-

-

Title V MCH Grant09-481-450-4910-5402 - 0

Tanf-Target Home Visit Grant09-481-450-4910-5414 - 0

EHDI/CYSHN09-481-450-4910-5458 - 0

-

Private Insurance - MCH09-481-450-4910-5527 - 0

Medicaid - MCH09-481-450-4910-5580 - 0

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

0.00 25,408.0025,408.00

0.00 300.00300.00

89,497.00 89,497.00.00

17.86 17.86.00

805.00 805.00.00

390.00 390.00.00

630.49 630.49.00

376.64 376.64.00

5,906.00 5,906.00.00

3,306.26 3,306.26.00

169.82 169.82.00

113.40 113.40.00

53.00 53.00.00

21,108.69 21,108.69.00

37,613.51 37,613.51.00

1,650.00 1,650.00.00

87.98 87.98.00

17,920.83 17,920.83.00

46,508.00 .00 46,508.00

.00 89,497.00 89,497.00

.00 1,212.86 1,212.86

.00 1,007.13 1,007.13

.00 9,212.26 9,212.26

.00 336.22 336.22

.00 60,372.20 60,372.20

.00 18,008.81 18,008.81
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Copies09-481-450-4910-6231 0-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-450-4910-6242 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-450-4910-6334 0-

Mn Care Tax09-481-450-4910-6378 0-

-

Strong Foundations (SF)09-481-450-4925-5462 - 0

-

Medicaid - Strong Foundations09-481-450-4925-5580 - 0

-

Telephone09-481-450-4925-6202 0-

Copies09-481-450-4925-6231 0-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-450-4925-6242 0-

Prof & Tech Services09-481-450-4925-6260 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals09-481-450-4925-6330 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-450-4925-6334 0-

Mn Care Tax09-481-450-4925-6378 0-

-

Education Program09-481-450-4925-6406 0-

Medical Supplies09-481-450-4925-6430 0-

-

Medicaid - EBHV09-481-450-4928-5580 - 0

-

Mn Care Tax09-481-450-4928-6378 0-

-

State Hlth Improvement Plan (Ship)09-481-455-5010-5343 - 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

43.83 43.83.00

365.00 365.00.00

1,866.90 1,866.90.00

277.98 277.98.00

135,252.62 135,252.62.00

38,963.55 38,963.55.00

910.84 910.84.00

402.09 402.09.00

365.00 365.00.00

3,419.52 3,419.52.00

1,901.73 1,901.73.00

3,314.50 3,314.50.00

1,389.04 1,389.04.00

1,489.82 1,489.82.00

54.37 54.37.00

8,620.29 8,620.29.00

147.60 147.60.00

85,787.80 85,787.80.00

.00 2,553.71 2,553.71

.00 135,252.62 135,252.62

.00 38,963.55 38,963.55

.00 11,702.72 11,702.72

.00 1,544.19 1,544.19

.00 8,620.29 8,620.29

.00 147.60 147.60
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

Copies09-481-455-5010-6231 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals09-481-455-5010-6330 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-455-5010-6334 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-455-5010-6401 0-

Education Program09-481-455-5010-6406 0-

-

Opioid Settlement09-481-455-5025-5590 - 0

-

Copies09-481-455-5025-6231 0-

-

MN Suicide Prevention09-481-455-5035-5348 - 0

-

Telephone09-481-455-5035-6202 0-

Copies09-481-455-5035-6231 0-

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript09-481-455-5035-6240 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-455-5035-6334 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-455-5035-6401 0-

Education Program09-481-455-5035-6406 0-

-

INACTIVESchool Contracts - School Health09-481-455-5180-5539 - 0

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

126.68 126.68.00

314.84 314.84.00

780.85 780.85.00

452.09 452.09.00

7,628.99 7,628.99.00

7,422.64 7,422.64.00

5.28 5.28.00

117,595.27 117,595.27.00

413.99 413.99.00

51.66 51.66.00

22,740.00 22,740.00.00

898.10 898.10.00

4,238.66 4,238.66.00

368.05 368.05.00

5,058.95 5,058.95.00

.00 85,787.80 85,787.80

.00 1,222.37 1,222.37

.00 8,081.08 8,081.08

.00 7,422.64 7,422.64

.00 5.28 5.28

.00 117,595.27 117,595.27

.00 24,103.75 24,103.75

.00 4,606.71 4,606.71

.00 5,058.95 5,058.95
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

INACTIVETravel Expenses - Mileage09-481-455-5180-6334 0-

-

INACTIVEFamily Services Collaborative (FSC)09-481-455-5202-5590 - 0

-

INACTIVECopies09-481-455-5202-6231 0-

INACTIVETravel Expenses - Mileage09-481-455-5202-6334 0-

-

INACTIVEEducation Program09-481-455-5202-6406 0-

-

INACTIVEPaternity Testing09-481-455-5411-5513 - 0

-

INACTIVECopies09-481-455-5411-6231 0-

INACTIVEProf & Tech Services09-481-455-5411-6260 0-

-

Dementia Grant09-481-455-5700-5357 - 0

-

Copies09-481-455-5700-6231 0-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-455-5700-6242 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-455-5700-6334 0-

-

Education Program09-481-455-5700-6406 0-

-

CSUP Grant09-481-455-5800-5363 - 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

137.90 137.90.00

21,040.61 21,040.61.00

6.11 6.11.00

107.80 107.80.00

12,609.97 12,609.97.00

415.00 415.00.00

16.13 16.13.00

28.57 28.57.00

20,298.95 20,298.95.00

1.74 1.74.00

385.00 385.00.00

91.70 91.70.00

67.75 67.75.00

11,790.20 11,790.20.00

.00 137.90 137.90

.00 21,040.61 21,040.61

.00 113.91 113.91

.00 12,609.97 12,609.97

.00 415.00 415.00

.00 44.70 44.70

.00 20,298.95 20,298.95

.00 478.44 478.44

.00 67.75 67.75
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

Private Fee/Contracts - Car Seats09-481-455-5920-5519 - 0

Medicaid - Car Seats09-481-455-5920-5580 - 0

-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-455-5920-6334 0-

Mn Care Tax09-481-455-5920-6378 0-

-

Education Program09-481-455-5920-6406 0-

-

Healthy Housing Grant09-481-460-8500-5386 - 0

-

Private Fee/Contracts - Radon09-481-460-8500-5519 - 0

-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-460-8500-6334 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-460-8500-6401 0-

Education Program09-481-460-8500-6406 0-

-

Private Fee/Contracts - Immunizations09-481-465-7000-5519 - 0

Private Insurance - Immunizations09-481-465-7000-5527 - 0

Medicaid - Immunizations09-481-465-7000-5580 - 0

Medicare - Immunizations09-481-465-7000-5581 - 0

-

Postage09-481-465-7000-6204 0-

Copies09-481-465-7000-6231 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-465-7000-6334 0-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

788.61 788.61.00

3,845.14 3,845.14.00

30.80 30.80.00

63.03 63.03.00

428.91 428.91.00

9,039.18 9,039.18.00

135.00 135.00.00

85.40 85.40.00

995.47 995.47.00

1,545.00 1,545.00.00

1,507.79 1,507.79.00

4,029.15 4,029.15.00

392.26 392.26.00

2,305.23 2,305.23.00

38.76 38.76.00

39.50 39.50.00

79.80 79.80.00

.00 11,790.20 11,790.20

.00 4,633.75 4,633.75

.00 93.83 93.83

.00 428.91 428.91

.00 9,039.18 9,039.18

.00 135.00 135.00

.00 85.40 85.40

.00 2,540.47 2,540.47

.00 8,234.43 8,234.43
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Mn Care Tax09-481-465-7000-6378 0-

-

Medical Supplies09-481-465-7000-6430 0-

-

COVID-Vaccine Related Grant09-481-465-7020-5456 - 0

-

Prof & Tech Services09-481-465-7020-6260 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-465-7020-6334 0-

-

Refugee Health Disparities09-481-465-7100-5384 - 0

LCTS - State09-481-470-3101-5356 - 0

-

LCTS - Federal09-481-470-3101-5450 - 0

-

Medicaid - Service Coord09-481-470-3101-5580 - 0

MSHO09-481-470-3101-5582 - 0

MSC+09-481-470-3101-5583 - 0

SNBC09-481-470-3101-5584 - 0

-

Telephone09-481-470-3101-6202 0-

Copies09-481-470-3101-6231 0-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-470-3101-6242 0-

Prof & Tech Services09-481-470-3101-6260 0-

Contract Transportation09-481-470-3101-6297 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-470-3101-6334 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-470-3101-6401 0-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

116.32 116.32.00

7,011.83 7,011.83.00

6,638.77 6,638.77.00

4,201.82 4,201.82.00

13.30 13.30.00

136.32 136.32.00

15,669.00 15,669.00.00

19,134.00 19,134.00.00

175.00 175.00.00

117,393.00 117,393.00.00

24,522.00 24,522.00.00

194,090.00 194,090.00.00

510.42 510.42.00

561.46 561.46.00

115.00 115.00.00

3,550.72 3,550.72.00

245.00 245.00.00

777.00 777.00.00

60.32 60.32.00

.00 274.38 274.38

.00 7,011.83 7,011.83

.00 6,638.77 6,638.77

.00 4,215.12 4,215.12

.00 15,805.32 15,805.32

.00 19,134.00 19,134.00

.00 336,180.00 336,180.00

.00 5,759.60 5,759.60
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Medical Supplies09-481-470-3101-6430 0-

-

CTC Outreach09-481-470-3110-5463 - 0

-

Postage09-481-470-3110-6204 0-

Copies09-481-470-3110-6231 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-470-3110-6334 0-

Rentals & Service Agreements09-481-470-3110-6340 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-470-3110-6401 0-

Education Program09-481-470-3110-6406 0-

-

Follow Along Project (FAP)09-481-470-3193-5322 - 0

-

Copies09-481-470-3193-6231 0-

-

Regional Health Equity Network09-481-470-3550-5459 - 0

-

Copies09-481-470-3550-6231 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-470-3550-6334 0-

-

School Contracts - School Health09-481-470-5180-5539 - 0

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

247.80 247.80.00

29,945.00 29,945.00.00

147.98 147.98.00

704.06 704.06.00

38.50 38.50.00

390.00 390.00.00

1,092.15 1,092.15.00

678.82 678.82.00

2,665.64 2,665.64.00

133.71 133.71.00

852.31 852.31.00

6.54 6.54.00

25.20 25.20.00

1,486.23 1,486.23.00

.00 308.12 308.12

.00 29,945.00 29,945.00

.00 1,280.54 1,280.54

.00 1,770.97 1,770.97

.00 2,665.64 2,665.64

.00 133.71 133.71

.00 852.31 852.31

.00 31.74 31.74

.00 1,486.23 1,486.23
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-470-5180-6334 0-

-

Family Services Collaborative (FSC)09-481-470-5202-5590 - 0

-

Education Program09-481-470-5202-6406 0-

-

Paternity Testing09-481-470-5411-5513 - 0

-

Response Sustainability Grant09-481-480-6240-5384 - 0

-

Telephone09-481-480-6240-6202 0-

Postage09-481-480-6240-6204 0-

Copies09-481-480-6240-6231 0-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-480-6240-6242 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals09-481-480-6240-6330 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-480-6240-6334 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-480-6240-6401 0-

Education Program09-481-480-6240-6406 0-

-

Emergency Preparedness Grant09-481-480-6310-5441 - 0

-

Prof & Tech Services09-481-480-6310-6260 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-480-6310-6334 0-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

11.90 11.90.00

3,254.96 3,254.96.00

11.26 11.26.00

30.00 30.00.00

45,793.43 45,793.43.00

377.25 377.25.00

11.80 11.80.00

4.23 4.23.00

588.00 588.00.00

702.26 702.26.00

2,003.40 2,003.40.00

4,712.95 4,712.95.00

954.68 954.68.00

23,353.70 23,353.70.00

540.65 540.65.00

667.10 667.10.00

.00 11.90 11.90

.00 3,254.96 3,254.96

.00 11.26 11.26

.00 30.00 30.00

.00 45,793.43 45,793.43

.00 3,686.94 3,686.94

.00 5,667.63 5,667.63

.00 23,353.70 23,353.70

.00 1,207.75 1,207.75
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

COVID19 Response Grant09-481-480-6311-5456 - 0

-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-480-6311-6334 0-

-

CDC Infrastructure Grant09-481-481-9100-5464 - 0

-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-481-9100-6242 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals09-481-481-9100-6330 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-481-9100-6334 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-481-9100-6401 0-

-

FPHR Grant09-481-481-9150-5385 - 0

-

Copies09-481-481-9150-6231 0-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-481-9150-6242 0-

Prof & Tech Services09-481-481-9150-6260 0-

Independent Auditing09-481-481-9150-6265 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-481-9150-6334 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-481-9150-6401 0-

Education Program09-481-481-9150-6406 0-

-

Local Public Health Grant09-481-481-9300-5331 - 0

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

2,761.25 2,761.25.00

126.00 126.00.00

19,917.81 19,917.81.00

1,530.77 1,530.77.00

1,587.47 1,587.47.00

694.40 694.40.00

160.00 160.00.00

59,694.77 59,694.77.00

37.92 37.92.00

834.76 834.76.00

1,225.00 1,225.00.00

3,000.00 3,000.00.00

1,254.40 1,254.40.00

450.00 450.00.00

820.75 820.75.00

106,563.00 106,563.00.00

.00 2,761.25 2,761.25

.00 126.00 126.00

.00 19,917.81 19,917.81

.00 3,812.64 3,812.64

.00 160.00 160.00

.00 59,694.77 59,694.77

.00 6,352.08 6,352.08

.00 1,270.75 1,270.75

Page 57

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

481 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

3-County Administrative Services09-481-481-9300-5501 - 0

-

Misc Revenue09-481-481-9300-5801 - 0

-

Per Diems09-481-481-9300-6111 0-

-

Postage09-481-481-9300-6204 0-

Copies09-481-481-9300-6231 0-

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript09-481-481-9300-6240 0-

Fees,Dues,Memberships09-481-481-9300-6242 0-

Prof & Tech Services09-481-481-9300-6260 0-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals09-481-481-9300-6330 0-

Travel Expenses - Mileage09-481-481-9300-6334 0-

Rentals & Service Agreements09-481-481-9300-6340 0-

-

Office Supplies09-481-481-9300-6401 0-

Education Program09-481-481-9300-6406 0-

-

-

-

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

208.69 208.69.00

300.00 300.00.00

720.00 720.00.00

1,800.00 1,800.00.00

1,003.70 1,003.70.00

401.09 401.09.00

18,765.91 18,765.91.00

47,508.35 47,508.35.00

313.00 313.00.00

1,750.70 1,750.70.00

915.00 915.00.00

1,392.70 1,392.70.00

28.40 28.40.00

.00 106,563.00 106,563.00

.00 208.69 208.69

.00 300.00 300.00

.00 720.00 720.00

.00 72,457.75 72,457.75

.00 1,421.10 1,421.10

131,305.00

1,511,589.00

199,084.25

1,125,336.01

1,324,420.261,380,284.00 55,863.74

386,252.99

330,389.25
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Public Health Nurse
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 0

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

-152

74

96481 Dept TOTALS Public Health Nurse

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Property Taxes-Current09-801-000-0000-5001 - - 94-

Property Taxes -Delinquent09-801-000-0000-5004 - 0

Decertif Tif District09-801-000-0000-5006 - 0

Mobile Homes-Current09-801-000-0000-5007 - 0

Mineral Tax Current09-801-000-0000-5011 - 0

---

Mh Mv/Ag Market Value Credits09-801-000-0000-5216 - 0

Disparity Reduction Aid09-801-000-0000-5234 - 0

-

-

- -

- -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

124,405.02 7,704.98132,110.00

2,694.23 2,694.23.00

234.63 234.63.00

30.51 30.51.00

8.17 8.17.00

3,102.40 3,102.40.00

629.09 629.09.00

132,110.00 127,372.56 4,737.44

.00 3,731.49 3,731.49

132,110.00

.00

131,104.05

131,104.05132,110.00 1,005.95

1,005.95
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 96

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

99

0

99801 Dept TOTALS Non-Departmental

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

09 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

- -

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

805.00

1,511,589.00

1,512,394.00

330,188.30

1,125,336.01

1,455,524.31 56,869.69

386,252.99

329,383.30
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Public Health Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Public Health Fund09  Fund       

Expend.

Net 41017

74

96

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

201 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Mn Dept Of Peace Officers Board11-201-000-0000-5312 - 0

-

Fees For Service11-201-000-0000-5501 - - 90-

---

Refunds And Reimbursements11-201-000-0000-5992 - 0

Reimbursement Xerox11-201-000-0000-5996 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-201-000-0000-6103 92

Salaries & Wages - Overtime11-201-000-0000-6107 211-

Cell phone stipend11-201-000-0000-6113 45

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share11-201-000-0000-6151 40

Wages-Cafeteria11-201-000-0000-6152 94

Pera - County Share11-201-000-0000-6163 106-

Fica - County Share11-201-000-0000-6175 117-

Medicare - County Share11-201-000-0000-6176 231-

Workers Comp,Liability, &Other Co Ins11-201-000-0000-6179 97

Uniform Allowance11-201-000-0000-6182 122-

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript11-201-000-0000-6240 437-

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues11-201-000-0000-6241 180-

Radio Repair11-201-000-0000-6301 28

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals11-201-000-0000-6330 110-

Rentals & Service Agreements11-201-000-0000-6340 108-

-

Office Supplies11-201-000-0000-6401 69

Background Checks11-201-000-0000-6419 52

K-9 Expenses11-201-000-0000-6454 100-

Drone Expenses11-201-000-0000-6456 184-

Automotive Repairs11-201-000-0000-6560 278-

Gas11-201-000-0000-6566 78

Ammo/Taser11-201-000-0000-6576 90

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

15,910.87 15,910.87.00

31,337.74 3,662.2635,000.00

126,192.72 126,192.72.00

247.36 247.36.00

1,775,609.80 158,525.201,934,135.00

63,373.43 33,373.4330,000.00

3,028.79 3,691.216,720.00

2,497.66 3,752.346,250.00

338,408.67 19,865.33358,274.00

283,393.52 17,288.52266,105.00

60,070.35 8,889.3551,181.00

28,332.60 16,068.6012,264.00

88,744.00 2,818.0091,562.00

22,486.41 3,986.4118,500.00

6,122.50 4,722.501,400.00

30,124.22 13,404.2216,720.00

710.69 1,789.312,500.00

3,866.61 366.613,500.00

32,127.50 2,452.5029,675.00

5,032.49 2,267.517,300.00

103.25 96.75200.00

3,004.34 4.343,000.00

5,159.00 2,359.002,800.00

57,408.92 36,756.9220,652.00

64,689.47 18,426.5383,116.00

10,492.21 1,207.7911,700.00

.00 15,910.87 15,910.87

35,000.00 31,337.74 3,662.26

.00 126,440.08 126,440.08

2,774,991.00 2,665,945.23 109,045.77

53,795.00 72,951.52 19,156.52
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Sheriff
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 90

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 96

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 136

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

201 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Swat Equipment11-201-000-0000-6577 306-

-

Equipment & Machinery11-201-000-0000-6660 139-

-

Miscellaneous Expense11-201-000-0000-6803 0-

-

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

10,088.69 6,788.693,300.00

208,333.80 58,333.80150,000.00

165.03 165.03.00

132,068.00 155,978.37 23,910.37

150,000.00 208,333.80 58,333.80

.00 165.03 165.03

3,075,854.00

3,110,854.00

2,929,685.26

3,103,373.95

173,688.6935,000.00 138,688.69

7,480.05

146,168.74
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

County Sheriff
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 118

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 139

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

95

100

496201 Dept TOTALS County Sheriff

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

202 Dept

StatusAccount Number

State Grants - Boat Grant11-202-000-0000-5301 - - 60-

---

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-202-000-0000-6103 0-

Salaries & Wages - Overtime11-202-000-0000-6107 0-

Wages-Cafeteria11-202-000-0000-6152 0-

Pera - County Share11-202-000-0000-6163 0-

Fica - County Share11-202-000-0000-6175 0-

Medicare - County Share11-202-000-0000-6176 0-

-

Miscellaneous Expense11-202-000-0000-6803 0

- - -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

4,886.69 3,227.318,114.00

772.58 772.58.00

3,144.44 3,144.44.00

280.84 280.84.00

693.31 693.31.00

49.57 49.57.00

55.83 55.83.00

15.00 8,099.008,114.00

8,114.00 4,886.69 3,227.31

.00 4,996.57 4,996.57

8,114.00 15.00 8,099.00

.00

8,114.00

124.88

5,011.57

4,886.698,114.00 3,227.31

3,102.43

124.88
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Boat And Water Safety Enforcement
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 60

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 0

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

62

60202 Dept TOTALS Boat And Water Safety Enforcement

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

203 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Sheriff's Contingent11-203-000-0000-5635 - 0

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

1,270.00 1,270.00.00

.00 1,270.00 1,270.00

.00

.00

1,270.00

1,270.00.00 1,270.00

1,270.00

Page 64

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Sheriff's Contingent
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5600-5699  GIFTS AND CONTRIBUTIONSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0203 Dept TOTALS Sheriff's Contingent

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

204 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Refunds and reimbursements11-204-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-204-000-0000-6103 0-

Salaries & Wages - Overtime11-204-000-0000-6107 62

Wages Cafeteria11-204-000-0000-6152 0-

Pera - County Share11-204-000-0000-6163 130-

Fica - County Share11-204-000-0000-6175 0-

Medicare -County Share11-204-000-0000-6176 119-

-

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues11-204-000-0000-6241 24

Prof & Tech Services11-204-000-0000-6260 108-

Transport Funeral Home11-204-000-0000-6334 58

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

300.00 300.00.00

1,986.72 1,986.72.00

2,189.49 1,325.513,515.00

390.77 390.77.00

739.19 169.19570.00

17.51 17.51.00

60.64 9.6451.00

600.00 1,910.002,510.00

19,500.00 1,500.0018,000.00

3,090.51 2,263.495,354.00

.00 300.00 300.00

4,136.00 5,384.32 1,248.32

25,864.00 23,190.51 2,673.49

30,000.00

30,000.00

28,274.83

28,574.83

300.00.00 300.00

1,425.17

1,725.17
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Coroner
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 130

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 90

Net

Expend.

Revenue

94

95

0204 Dept TOTALS Coroner

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

206 Dept

StatusAccount Number

State Grants - Snowmobile11-206-000-0000-5301 - 0-

--

Miscellaneous Expense11-206-000-0000-6803 0

- -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

0.00 2,664.002,664.00

0.00 2,664.002,664.00

2,664.00 .00 2,664.00

2,664.00 .00 2,664.00

.00

2,664.00

.00

.00

.002,664.00 2,664.00

2,664.00

0.00

Page 66

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Snowmobile Safety Enforcement
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0206 Dept TOTALS Snowmobile Safety Enforcement

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

208 Dept

StatusAccount Number

State Grants - Atv11-208-000-0000-5301 - - 100

--

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-208-000-0000-6103 0-

Pera - County Share11-208-000-0000-6163 0-

Medicare -County Share11-208-000-0000-6176 0-

-

Miscellaneous Expense11-208-000-0000-6803 17

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

4,387.00 0.004,387.00

2,085.81 2,085.81.00

369.18 369.18.00

30.26 30.26.00

731.43 3,655.574,387.00

4,387.00 4,387.00 .00

.00 2,485.25 2,485.25

4,387.00 731.43 3,655.57

.00

4,387.00

1,170.32

3,216.68

4,387.004,387.00 0.00

1,170.32

1,170.32
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Atv Grant
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 100

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 0

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 17

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

73

100208 Dept TOTALS Atv Grant

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

209 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Refunds And Reimbursements-Gun Permit11-209-000-0000-5992 - - 69-

---

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-209-000-0000-6103 93

Wages-Cafeteria11-209-000-0000-6152 100-

Pera - County Share11-209-000-0000-6163 102-

Fica - County Share11-209-000-0000-6175 97

Medicare - County Share11-209-000-0000-6176 97

Miscellaneous Expense11-209-000-0000-6803 0-

-

-

-

- -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

28,510.00 12,918.0041,428.00

26,015.28 1,940.7227,956.00

9,216.01 0.019,216.00

2,146.64 49.642,097.00

1,677.63 57.371,735.00

392.34 13.66406.00

18,275.17 18,275.17.00

41,428.00 28,510.00 12,918.00

41,410.00 39,447.90 1,962.10

.00 18,275.17 18,275.17

18.00

41,410.00

29,213.07

57,723.07

28,510.0041,428.00 12,918.00

16,313.07

29,231.07

Page 68

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Hand Gun Permit Fees
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 69

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 95

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

-162295

139

69209 Dept TOTALS Hand Gun Permit Fees

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

210 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Sheriff's Buy Fund Forfeiture11-210-000-0000-5635 - 0

-

Refunds and Reimbursements11-210-000-0000-5992 - 0

-

Miscellaneous Expense11-210-000-0000-6803 0-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

175.00 175.00.00

8,301.96 8,301.96.00

11,770.86 11,770.86.00

.00 175.00 175.00

.00 8,301.96 8,301.96

.00 11,770.86 11,770.86

.00

.00

3,293.90

11,770.86

8,476.96.00 8,476.96

11,770.86

3,293.90

Page 69

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Forfeiture Funds-Sheriff
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5600-5699  GIFTS AND CONTRIBUTIONSTOTALS 0

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0210 Dept TOTALS Forfeiture Funds-Sheriff

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

212 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Federal Grants 20.611-212-000-0000-5401 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-212-000-0000-6103 0-

Salaries & Wages - Overtime11-212-000-0000-6107 0-

Wages-Cafeteria11-212-000-0000-6152 0-

Pera - County Share11-212-000-0000-6163 0-

Fica - County Share11-212-000-0000-6175 0-

Medicare -County Share11-212-000-0000-6176 0-

-

Safe And Sober Expenditures11-212-000-0000-6455 0-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

104,539.33 104,539.33.00

49,926.36 49,926.36.00

10,063.42 10,063.42.00

9,625.16 9,625.16.00

11,667.43 11,667.43.00

250.76 250.76.00

960.83 960.83.00

24,805.62 24,805.62.00

.00 104,539.33 104,539.33

.00 82,493.96 82,493.96

.00 24,805.62 24,805.62

.00

.00

2,760.25

107,299.58

104,539.33.00 104,539.33

107,299.58

2,760.25

Page 70

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Safe & Sober
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 0

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0212 Dept TOTALS Safe & Sober

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

251 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Prisoner Board Fees11-251-000-0000-5509 - - 51-

Finger print-public11-251-000-0000-5554 - 0

Booking Fees11-251-000-0000-5562 - - 52-

Pay For Stay-Jail11-251-000-0000-5572 - - 171

---

Reimb - Supplies/Medical Inmates11-251-000-0000-5978 - - 28-

Reimb Canteen11-251-000-0000-5980 - - 52-

Refunds And Reimbursements11-251-000-0000-5992 - - 26-

Reimbursement Telephone11-251-000-0000-5997 - - 411

---

Conference, Training, Reg,Dues-Jail Trng11-251-000-0000-6241 168-

Jail Rental11-251-000-0000-6255 195-

Brd Pris-Out County11-251-000-0000-6288 14

Jail Repairs & Small Equip11-251-000-0000-6310 11

Dispatch Repair & Small Equip11-251-000-0000-6312 7

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals11-251-000-0000-6330 216-

Board Of Prisoners11-251-000-0000-6388 87

Medical Supplies11-251-000-0000-6430 135-

Jail Supplies11-251-000-0000-6450 108-

Recreational Suppl Pd Fr Jail Tele Reimb11-251-000-0000-6451 0-

-

Equipment & Machinery11-251-000-0000-6660 108-

-

- - -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

14,640.00 14,211.0028,851.00

2,674.00 2,674.00.00

2,121.00 1,959.004,080.00

10,276.04 4,276.046,000.00

282.16 713.84996.00

5,603.58 5,221.4210,825.00

2,766.77 8,058.2310,825.00

9,689.63 7,331.632,358.00

6,722.28 2,722.284,000.00

20,229.71 9,879.7110,350.00

5,379.62 33,190.3838,570.00

456.33 3,543.674,000.00

578.05 7,821.958,400.00

5,391.85 2,891.852,500.00

112,163.11 17,294.89129,458.00

144,182.08 37,222.08106,960.00

12,911.19 911.1912,000.00

1,478.42 1,478.42.00

4,949.94 349.944,600.00

38,931.00 29,711.04 9,219.96

25,004.00 18,342.14 6,661.86

197,278.00 150,920.95 46,357.05

118,960.00 158,571.69 39,611.69

4,600.00 4,949.94 349.94

256,903.00

320,838.00

266,389.40

314,442.58

48,053.1863,935.00 15,881.82

6,395.42

9,486.40

Page 71

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Jail
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 76

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 73

--- Expenditures ---

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 77

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 133

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 108

Net

Expend.

Revenue

104

98

75251 Dept TOTALS Jail

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

281 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Empg 2006-Grant#2000-1098511-281-000-0000-5406 - - 100

--

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-281-000-0000-6103 101-

Salaries & Wages - Overtime11-281-000-0000-6107 0-

Cell phone stipend11-281-000-0000-6113 0

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share11-281-000-0000-6151 0

Wages-Cafeteria11-281-000-0000-6152 0-

Pera - County Share11-281-000-0000-6163 117-

Medicare - County Share11-281-000-0000-6176 114-

-

Postage11-281-000-0000-6204 0

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript11-281-000-0000-6240 0

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues11-281-000-0000-6241 76

EMS Regional Radio Dues11-281-000-0000-6242 107-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals11-281-000-0000-6330 81

Rentals & Service Agreements11-281-000-0000-6340 71

Exercise Expenses11-281-000-0000-6390 89

Courthouse Access11-281-000-0000-6399 44

Office Supplies11-281-000-0000-6401 18

Gas11-281-000-0000-6566 91

- -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

16,623.00 0.0016,623.00

79,751.55 516.5579,235.00

4,912.71 4,912.71.00

0.00 420.00420.00

0.00 2,500.002,500.00

22.60 22.60.00

16,451.06 2,426.0614,025.00

1,304.67 155.671,149.00

0.00 100.00100.00

0.00 250.00250.00

1,063.83 336.171,400.00

7,802.97 483.977,319.00

1,736.23 411.772,148.00

905.47 378.531,284.00

2,252.20 285.802,538.00

885.34 1,114.662,000.00

358.05 1,641.952,000.00

4,102.31 397.694,500.00

16,623.00 16,623.00 .00

97,329.00 102,442.59 5,113.59

17,039.00 14,646.04 2,392.96

6,500.00 4,460.36 2,039.64

104,245.00

120,868.00

104,925.99

121,548.99

16,623.0016,623.00 0.00

680.99

680.99

Page 72

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Civil Defense/Emergency Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 100

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 105

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 86

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 69

Net

Expend.

Revenue

101

101

100281 Dept TOTALS Civil Defense/Emergency Services

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

293 Dept

StatusAccount Number

State Grants - Enhanced 91111-293-000-0000-5301 - - 100-

---

Interest Income11-293-000-0000-5711 - 0

-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent11-293-000-0000-6103 0-

Salaries & Wages - Overtime11-293-000-0000-6107 0-

HRA Employer Cont-Co Share11-293-000-0000-6151 0-

Wages-Cafeteria11-293-000-0000-6152 0-

PERA - County Share11-293-000-0000-6163 0-

FICA - County Share11-293-000-0000-6175 0-

Medicare - County Share11-293-000-0000-6176 0-

-

Miscellaneous Expense11-293-000-0000-6803 155-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

174,574.80 0.20174,575.00

7,029.84 7,029.84.00

33,439.62 33,439.62.00

328.32 328.32.00

2.34 2.34.00

3,901.48 3,901.48.00

3,225.45 3,225.45.00

2,077.56 2,077.56.00

532.91 532.91.00

139,523.53 49,523.5390,000.00

174,575.00 174,574.80 .20

.00 7,029.84 7,029.84

.00 43,507.68 43,507.68

90,000.00 139,523.53 49,523.53

84,575.00

90,000.00

1,426.57

183,031.21

181,604.64174,575.00 7,029.64

93,031.21

86,001.57

Page 73

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Enhanced 911
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 100

5700-5799  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUETOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 0

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 155

Net

Expend.

Revenue

-2

203

104293 Dept TOTALS Enhanced 911

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Property Taxes-Current11-801-000-0000-5001 - - 94-

Property Taxes -Delinquent11-801-000-0000-5004 - - 283

Decertif Tif District11-801-000-0000-5006 - 0

Mobile Homes-Current11-801-000-0000-5007 - 0

Mineral Tax Current11-801-000-0000-5011 - 0

---

Mh Mv/Ag Market Value Credits11-801-000-0000-5216 - - 144

County Program Aid11-801-000-0000-5218 - - 100

Disparity Reduction Aid11-801-000-0000-5234 - 0

In Lieu of Taxes - Fair Oaks Apts11-801-000-0000-5270 - 0

In lieu of taxes - Commercial Apts11-801-000-0000-5271 - 0

In lieu of taxes - Humphrey Manor11-801-000-0000-5273 - 0

State Deputy Grant11-801-000-0000-5275 - 0-

---

Pera - Police and Fire11-801-000-0000-5987 - - 328

Refunds And Reimbursements11-801-000-0000-5992 - - 3-

--

-

- -

- -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

2,603,193.97 160,797.032,763,991.00

42,470.60 27,470.6015,000.00

3,841.66 3,841.66.00

477.28 477.28.00

130.34 130.34.00

64,878.82 19,878.8245,000.00

398,418.00 0.00398,418.00

13,155.83 13,155.83.00

1,352.85 1,352.85.00

540.87 540.87.00

1,973.48 1,973.48.00

0.00 90,000.0090,000.00

180,160.69 125,160.6955,000.00

433.85 14,566.1515,000.00

2,778,991.00 2,650,113.85 128,877.15

533,418.00 480,319.85 53,098.15

70,000.00 180,594.54 110,594.54

3,382,409.00

.00

3,311,028.24

3,311,028.243,382,409.00 71,380.76

71,380.76

Page 74

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 95

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 90

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 258

Net

Expend.

Revenue

98

0

98801 Dept TOTALS Non-Departmental

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

11 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

- -

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

.00

3,729,135.00

3,729,135.00

52,625.59

3,935,993.32

3,883,367.73 154,232.73

206,858.32

52,625.59

Page 75

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Sheriff

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Sheriff11  Fund       

Expend.

Net 0

106

104

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

310 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent13-310-000-0000-6103 90

Cellphone stipend13-310-000-0000-6113 0-

Wages-Cafeteria13-310-000-0000-6152 100

Pera - County Share13-310-000-0000-6163 99

Fica - County Share13-310-000-0000-6175 98

Medicare - County Share13-310-000-0000-6176 98

Unemployment13-310-000-0000-6177 0-

Workers Comp,Liability, &Other Co Ins13-310-000-0000-6179 100

Postage13-310-000-0000-6204 21

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript13-310-000-0000-6240 29

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues13-310-000-0000-6241 75

Independent Auditing13-310-000-0000-6265 100

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals13-310-000-0000-6330 27

Travel Expenses - Mileage13-310-000-0000-6334 0

Computer Support13-310-000-0000-6348 111-

Other Misc Charges13-310-000-0000-6369 116-

Office Supplies13-310-000-0000-6401 69

Road And Bridge Expenditures13-310-000-0000-6501 186-

Gas Tax Disbursment13-310-000-0000-6502 97

Casualty & Liab Ins13-310-000-0000-6504 97

Office Equipment & Furnishings13-310-000-0000-6505 81

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

222,737.21 25,667.79248,405.00

385.00 385.00.00

60,816.00 0.0060,816.00

18,527.19 102.8118,630.00

14,589.66 299.3414,889.00

3,412.10 69.903,482.00

4,968.24 4,968.24.00

35,809.00 0.0035,809.00

205.96 794.041,000.00

946.86 2,303.143,250.00

2,433.25 816.753,250.00

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

269.06 730.941,000.00

0.00 500.00500.00

9,422.18 922.188,500.00

2,176.11 292.111,884.00

2,064.00 936.003,000.00

1,300.00 600.00700.00

321,721.00 8,735.00330,456.00

52,783.00 1,524.0054,307.00

5,692.67 1,307.337,000.00

382,031.00 361,244.40 20,786.60

29,384.00 25,453.42 3,930.58

395,463.00 383,560.67 11,902.33

806,878.00

806,878.00

770,258.49

770,258.49

.00

36,619.51

36,619.51

Page 76

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Highway Expense
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 95

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 87

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 97

Net

Expend.

Revenue

95

95

0310 Dept TOTALS Highway Expense

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

314 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent13-314-000-0000-6103 82

Salaries & Wages - Overtime13-314-000-0000-6107 49

Cellphone stipend13-314-000-0000-6113 130-

Wages-Cafeteria13-314-000-0000-6152 86

Pera - County Share13-314-000-0000-6163 95

Fica - County Share13-314-000-0000-6175 86

Medicare -County Share13-314-000-0000-6176 86

Uniform Allowance13-314-000-0000-6182 89

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues13-314-000-0000-6241 72

Other Misc Charges13-314-000-0000-6369 1852-

-

Signs13-314-000-0000-6511 100-

911 Signs13-314-000-0000-6512 108-

Culverts13-314-000-0000-6513 44

Road Salt13-314-000-0000-6514 103-

Bituminous Patch13-314-000-0000-6515 23

Dust Control Chemical13-314-000-0000-6516 52

Road Maintenance13-314-000-0000-6518 91

Road Sand Winter13-314-000-0000-6519 73

Gravel Royalty & Crushing13-314-000-0000-6520 30

Crack Seal13-314-000-0000-6521 0

Roadway Striping13-314-000-0000-6523 48

Road Maint Contract13-314-000-0000-6524 105-

Intersection Lighting13-314-000-0000-6525 75

Diesel Fuel13-314-000-0000-6564 59

Gas13-314-000-0000-6566 82

Equipment Rental13-314-000-0000-6571 88

Equipment,Machinery & Vehicles-Capital13-314-000-0000-6660 82

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

495,796.02 109,942.98605,739.00

6,794.00 7,206.0014,000.00

2,724.44 624.442,100.00

154,321.20 26,038.80180,360.00

41,240.63 2,033.3743,274.00

31,446.66 5,083.3436,530.00

7,354.45 1,188.558,543.00

4,002.32 497.684,500.00

1,440.00 560.002,000.00

55,547.32 52,547.323,000.00

35,116.23 116.2335,000.00

2,151.00 151.002,000.00

30,871.00 39,129.0070,000.00

190,184.76 5,184.76185,000.00

9,217.00 30,783.0040,000.00

15,612.16 14,387.8430,000.00

63,516.57 6,483.4370,000.00

7,286.96 2,713.0410,000.00

11,932.59 28,067.4140,000.00

0.00 18,000.0018,000.00

16,830.04 18,169.9635,000.00

18,944.18 944.1818,000.00

5,598.62 1,901.387,500.00

100,617.05 69,382.95170,000.00

20,431.45 4,568.5525,000.00

10,588.00 1,412.0012,000.00

261,559.61 58,440.39320,000.00

895,046.00 743,679.72 151,366.28

5,000.00 56,987.32 51,987.32

767,500.00 538,897.61 228,602.39

320,000.00 261,559.61 58,440.39

Page 77

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Maintenance
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 83

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 1140

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 70

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 82

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

314 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

1,987,546.00

1,987,546.00

1,601,124.26

1,601,124.26

.00

386,421.74

386,421.74

Page 78

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Maintenance
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

Net

Expend.

Revenue

81

81

0314 Dept TOTALS Maintenance

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

324 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent13-324-000-0000-6103 80

Salaries & Wages - Overtime13-324-000-0000-6107 281-

Wages-Cafeteria13-324-000-0000-6152 83

Pera - County Share13-324-000-0000-6163 93

Fica - County Share13-324-000-0000-6175 89

Medicare -County Share13-324-000-0000-6176 89

Uniform Allowance13-324-000-0000-6182 42

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues13-324-000-0000-6241 96

Prof & Tech Services13-324-000-0000-6260 29

County Surveyor-Prof Service13-324-000-0000-6305 0

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals13-324-000-0000-6330 70

Travel Expenses - Mileage13-324-000-0000-6334 98

Computer Support13-324-000-0000-6348 92

Other Misc Charges13-324-000-0000-6369 58

Eng & Survey Supply13-324-000-0000-6509 15

Surveying Grant13-324-000-0000-6510 0-

-

Infrastructure13-324-000-0000-6603 154-

Right Of Way13-324-000-0000-6604 17

Transportation Tax Project13-324-000-0000-6606 95

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

203,609.63 51,835.37255,445.00

19,674.75 12,674.757,000.00

50,766.00 10,050.0060,816.00

16,986.49 1,253.5118,240.00

14,152.80 1,792.2015,945.00

3,309.92 419.083,729.00

500.00 700.001,200.00

3,820.81 179.194,000.00

22,902.46 57,097.5480,000.00

0.00 10,000.0010,000.00

1,398.37 601.632,000.00

98.00 2.00100.00

12,890.93 1,109.0714,000.00

289.76 210.24500.00

1,017.68 5,982.327,000.00

94,389.00 94,389.00.00

4,761,998.01 1,661,998.013,100,000.00

15,667.34 74,332.6690,000.00

949,706.79 50,293.211,000,000.00

362,375.00 308,999.59 53,375.41

110,600.00 41,400.33 69,199.67

7,000.00 95,406.68 88,406.68

4,190,000.00 5,727,372.14 1,537,372.14

4,669,975.00

4,669,975.00

6,173,178.74

6,173,178.74

.00

1,503,203.74

1,503,203.74

Page 79

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Construction
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 85

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 37

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 1363

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 137

Net

Expend.

Revenue

132

132

0324 Dept TOTALS Construction

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

330 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent13-330-000-0000-6103 93

Salaries & Wages - Overtime13-330-000-0000-6107 14

Wages-Cafeteria13-330-000-0000-6152 100

Pera - County Share13-330-000-0000-6163 103-

Fica - County Share13-330-000-0000-6175 98

Medicare -County Share13-330-000-0000-6176 98

Uniform Allowance13-330-000-0000-6182 46

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues13-330-000-0000-6241 113-

Electricity, Sewer And Water13-330-000-0000-6250 77

Other Misc Charges13-330-000-0000-6369 78

Safety Equipment13-330-000-0000-6460 67

Equipment Repair13-330-000-0000-6562 94

Equip Routine Replacement13-330-000-0000-6563 31

Motor Oil Lubrate13-330-000-0000-6567 63

Shop Equipment13-330-000-0000-6568 47

Shop Supplies13-330-000-0000-6569 64

Building Maintenance13-330-000-0000-6570 43

Building Improvements13-330-000-0000-6611 11

Building Construction13-330-000-0000-6615 0-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

58,921.93 4,195.0763,117.00

140.45 859.551,000.00

18,432.00 0.0018,432.00

4,876.32 142.324,734.00

3,844.57 75.433,920.00

899.13 16.87916.00

229.96 270.04500.00

564.99 64.99500.00

34,703.06 10,296.9445,000.00

6,243.09 1,756.918,000.00

4,721.24 2,278.767,000.00

121,827.24 8,172.76130,000.00

18,557.54 41,442.4660,000.00

8,180.48 4,819.5213,000.00

2,820.10 3,179.906,000.00

20,913.42 11,586.5832,500.00

6,953.30 9,046.7016,000.00

2,665.00 22,335.0025,000.00

19,350.00 19,350.00.00

92,619.00 87,344.36 5,274.64

53,500.00 41,511.14 11,988.86

264,500.00 183,973.32 80,526.68

25,000.00 22,015.00 2,985.00

435,619.00

435,619.00

334,843.82

334,843.82

.00

100,775.18

100,775.18

Page 80

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Shop
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 94

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 78

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 70

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 88

Net

Expend.

Revenue

77

77

0330 Dept TOTALS Shop

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Property Taxes-Current13-801-000-0000-5001 - - 94-

Property Taxes -Delinquent13-801-000-0000-5004 - - 89-

Decertif Tif District13-801-000-0000-5006 - 0

Mobile Homes-Current13-801-000-0000-5007 - - 75-

Mineral Tax Current13-801-000-0000-5011 - 0

Sales Tax13-801-000-0000-5015 - - 115

Transportation Sales & Use Tax13-801-000-0000-5018 - - 111

--

Mh/Mv Ag Market Value Credits13-801-000-0000-5216 - - 112

County Program Aid13-801-000-0000-5218 - - 100

Disparity Reduction Aid13-801-000-0000-5234 - - 96-

State Aid-Regular Construction13-801-000-0000-5251 - - 68-

State Aid-Regular Maintenance13-801-000-0000-5253 - - 108

State Aid Muncipal Construction13-801-000-0000-5255 - - 24-

State Aid Municipal Maintenance13-801-000-0000-5258 - - 38-

Other Intergovernmental Revenue13-801-000-0000-5259 - - 525

State Aid Bridge Bonding13-801-000-0000-5260 - 0

In Lieu of Taxes - Fair Oaks Apts13-801-000-0000-5270 - 0

In Lieu Of Tax Commercial Apt13-801-000-0000-5271 - 0

Payments In Lieu Of Taxes-Hump13-801-000-0000-5273 - - 102

--

Gas Tax Revenues13-801-000-0000-5327 - - 97-

State Grant - Land Surveyor13-801-000-0000-5349 - 0

Bridge Inspection & Sign13-801-000-0000-5351 - 0

--

Federal Grants 20.20513-801-000-0000-5401 - 0

-

Misc Other Revenues13-801-000-0000-5832 - - 92-

Misc Sale-Sales Tax Included13-801-000-0000-5835 - - 112

---

Commodity And Property Sales13-801-000-0000-5921 - - 108

Refunds And Reimbursements13-801-000-0000-5992 - - 83-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

1,077,168.11 66,388.891,143,557.00

18,705.44 2,294.5621,000.00

1,602.88 1,602.88.00

224.72 75.28300.00

55.26 55.26.00

1,489.26 189.261,300.00

1,105,580.47 105,580.471,000,000.00

26,847.34 2,847.3424,000.00

295,600.00 0.00295,600.00

5,443.98 256.025,700.00

1,562,948.04 737,051.962,300,000.00

1,647,439.00 118,154.001,529,285.00

94,029.14 305,970.86400,000.00

127,195.48 203,224.52330,420.00

2,101,308.81 1,701,308.81400,000.00

97,673.96 97,673.96.00

559.81 559.81.00

223.81 223.81.00

816.64 16.64800.00

321,721.00 8,735.00330,456.00

148,280.68 148,280.68.00

7,896.00 7,896.00.00

955,012.00 955,012.00.00

42,658.80 3,941.2046,600.00

20,193.67 2,193.6718,000.00

26,938.88 1,938.8825,000.00

23,101.57 4,898.4328,000.00

2,166,157.00 2,204,826.14 38,669.14

5,285,805.00 5,960,086.01 674,281.01

330,456.00 477,897.68 147,441.68

.00 955,012.00 955,012.00

64,600.00 62,852.47 1,747.53

Page 81

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 102

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 113

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 145

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 97

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

---

-

- -

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

53,000.00 50,040.45 2,959.55

7,900,018.00

.00

9,710,714.75

9,710,714.757,900,018.00 1,810,696.75

1,810,696.75

Page 82

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 94

Net

Expend.

Revenue

123

0

123801 Dept TOTALS Non-Departmental

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

13 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

801 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

.00

7,900,018.00

7,900,018.00

831,309.44

8,879,405.31

9,710,714.75 1,810,696.75

979,387.31

831,309.44

Page 83

From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Road And Bridge Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Non-Departmental
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Road And Bridge Fund13  Fund       

Expend.

Net 0

112

123

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

420 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Property Taxes-Current15-420-000-0000-5001 - - 94-

Property Taxes -Delinquent15-420-000-0000-5004 - - 12-

Decertif Tif District15-420-000-0000-5006 - 0

Mobile Homes-Current15-420-000-0000-5007 - 0

Mineral Tax Current15-420-000-0000-5011 - 0

---

Mh Mv/Ag Market Value Credits15-420-000-0000-5216 - 0

Disparity Reduction Aid15-420-000-0000-5234 - 0

In Lieu of Taxes - Fair Oaks Apts15-420-000-0000-5270 - 0

In Lieu Of Tax Commercial Apt15-420-000-0000-5271 - 0

Payments In Lieu Of Taxes-Hump15-420-000-0000-5273 - 0

-

State Grants-Maxistate15-420-600-0000-5301 - - 86-

---

Federal Grants-children Ins program15-420-600-0000-5401 - - 13-

Federal Admin-Igr Reimb for Services15-420-600-0000-5403 - - 68-

Refugee And Entrant Assistance 93.56615-420-600-0000-5410 - - 202

4E15-420-600-0000-5433 - - 153

---

Misc Other Revenues15-420-600-0000-5832 - - 54-

Rr Refund15-420-600-0000-5853 0

---

Refunds And Reimbursements15-420-600-0000-5992 - 0

-

Telephone15-420-600-0000-6202 72

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues15-420-600-0000-6241 80

Building Repair15-420-600-0000-6302 80

Equipment Repair And Maint.15-420-600-0000-6310 93

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals15-420-600-0000-6330 38

Rentals & Service Agreements15-420-600-0000-6340 153-
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583,811.30 38,931.70622,743.00

2,785.83 21,214.1724,000.00

859.53 859.53.00

120.69 120.69.00

29.56 29.56.00

14,722.42 14,722.42.00

2,985.35 2,985.35.00

306.98 306.98.00

122.73 122.73.00

447.82 447.82.00

7,714.84 1,236.168,951.00

100.00 700.00800.00

20,816.00 9,884.0030,700.00

1,009.00 509.00500.00

5,368.00 1,868.003,500.00

1,354.59 1,145.412,500.00

0.00 0.00.00

463.65 463.65.00

7,154.71 2,725.299,880.00

520.75 129.25650.00

7,455.90 1,904.109,360.00

3,395.21 244.793,640.00

2,865.37 4,652.637,518.00

1,194.99 414.99780.00

646,743.00 587,606.91 59,136.09

.00 18,585.30 18,585.30

8,951.00 7,714.84 1,236.16

35,500.00 27,293.00 8,207.00

2,500.00 1,354.59 1,145.41

.00 463.65 463.65
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Service-Income Maintance
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 91

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 0

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 86

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 77

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 54

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

420 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Other General Administration15-420-600-0000-6354 108-

Data Processing Charges15-420-600-0000-6381 0

Office Supplies15-420-600-0000-6401 46

Computer Software Expense15-420-600-0000-6409 4

Automotive Repairs15-420-600-0000-6560 82

Equipment,Machinery & Vehicles-Capital15-420-600-0000-6660 92

Non-Federal Participation Nfed15-420-600-0000-6801 0

Salaries & Wages - Permanent15-420-600-4810-6103 112-

Salaries & Wages - Overtime15-420-600-4810-6107 0-

Severance15-420-600-4810-6114 0

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share15-420-600-4810-6151 132-

Wages-Cafeteria15-420-600-4810-6152 104-

Pera - County Share15-420-600-4810-6163 112-

Fica - County Share15-420-600-4810-6175 115-

Medicare -County Share15-420-600-4810-6176 115-

Salaries & Wages - Permanent15-420-600-4820-6103 87

Salaries & Wages - Overtime15-420-600-4820-6107 0-

Wages-Cafeteria15-420-600-4820-6152 102-

Pera - County Share15-420-600-4820-6163 97

Fica - County Share15-420-600-4820-6175 93

Medicare -County Share15-420-600-4820-6176 93

Misc Other Revenue15-420-610-0000-5832 - - 56-

---

Mfip & Ea Claims To State15-420-610-0000-6011 56

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems
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20,291.88 1,421.8818,870.00

0.00 3,000.003,000.00

2,396.50 2,803.505,200.00

505.00 11,781.0012,286.00

5,139.07 1,100.936,240.00

12,486.17 1,033.8313,520.00

0.00 500.00500.00

270,273.60 29,573.60240,700.00

129.51 129.51.00

0.00 20,000.0020,000.00

858.35 208.35650.00

58,037.40 1,985.4056,052.00

20,232.78 2,180.7818,052.00

16,692.28 2,117.2814,575.00

3,903.91 494.913,409.00

467,811.77 70,863.23538,675.00

1,040.66 1,040.66.00

119,573.87 2,333.87117,240.00

39,059.50 1,341.5040,401.00

31,185.02 2,371.9833,557.00

7,293.29 554.717,848.00

3,380.06 2,619.946,000.00

2,516.35 1,983.654,500.00

53,698.00 42,878.81 10,819.19

23,726.00 8,040.57 15,685.43

13,520.00 12,486.17 1,033.83

500.00 .00 500.00

1,091,159.00 1,036,091.94 55,067.06

6,000.00 3,380.06 2,619.94
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Service-Income Maintance
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 80

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 34

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 92

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 95

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 56

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

420 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Collection Fee15-420-620-0000-5576 - 0

-

Misc Other Revenues15-420-620-0000-5832 - 0-

--

Ge Assist Burials15-420-620-0000-6003 100-

Claims To State15-420-620-0000-6011 0

Federal Admin-Fspfnsadmiv10.56115-420-630-0000-5403 - - 73-

---

Misc Other Revenues15-420-630-0000-5832 - - 489

--

Claims To State15-420-630-0000-6011 451-

-

State Grants-MN dept of Human Services15-420-640-0000-5301 - - 54-

---

Federal Grants-93563 Child Support15-420-640-0000-5401 - - 84-

Federal Admin-Ivdadminv93.56315-420-640-0000-5403 - - 105

---

Fees For Service-Child Support fee15-420-640-0000-5501 - 0

-

Misc Other Revenues15-420-640-0000-5832 - - 85-

---

Salaries & Wages - Permanent15-420-640-0000-6103 95
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4,590.39 4,590.39.00

0.00 4,500.004,500.00

30,074.00 74.0030,000.00

0.00 500.00500.00

129,867.00 48,459.00178,326.00

11,256.00 8,956.002,300.00

7,774.88 6,049.881,725.00

4,073.00 3,427.007,500.00

54,908.00 10,092.0065,000.00

153,282.00 6,850.00146,432.00

60.00 60.00.00

1,537.96 262.041,800.00

120,516.63 6,914.37127,431.00

4,500.00 2,516.35 1,983.65

.00 4,590.39 4,590.39

4,500.00 .00 4,500.00

30,500.00 30,074.00 426.00

178,326.00 129,867.00 48,459.00

2,300.00 11,256.00 8,956.00

1,725.00 7,774.88 6,049.88

7,500.00 4,073.00 3,427.00

211,432.00 208,190.00 3,242.00

.00 60.00 60.00

1,800.00 1,537.96 262.04
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Service-Income Maintance
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 56

--- Revenues ---

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 99

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 73

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 489

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 451

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 54

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 98

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 85

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

420 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Overtime15-420-640-0000-6107 0-

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share15-420-640-0000-6151 100

Wages-Cafeteria15-420-640-0000-6152 100-

Pera - County Share15-420-640-0000-6163 104-

Fica - County Share15-420-640-0000-6175 104-

Medicare -County Share15-420-640-0000-6176 104-

Prof & Tech Services15-420-640-0000-6260 192-

County Attorney Fees15-420-640-0000-6262 60

Process Serving15-420-640-0000-6266 163-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals15-420-640-0000-6330 44

Other General Administration15-420-640-0000-6354 41

Process Serving15-420-640-0000-6382 119-

Office Supplies15-420-640-0000-6401 25

Contract Processing15-420-650-0000-5233 - 0-

Reimb MMIS15-420-650-0000-5252 - - 47-

MA ACCESS15-420-650-0000-5254 - - 84-

---

State Grants-Maincentstate Dept of Human15-420-650-0000-5301 - - 79-

---

Federal Grants-Medical Asst15-420-650-0000-5401 - - 75-

Federal Admin-Medassadminv93.77815-420-650-0000-5403 - - 103

Cost Eff Insurance-Fed Ins Reimb15-420-650-0000-5446 - - 78-

---

Collection Fee15-420-650-0000-5576 - 0

-

MA Recovery15-420-650-0000-5802 - - 225

Misc Other Revenues15-420-650-0000-5832 - 0
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12.14 12.14.00

2,500.00 0.002,500.00

40,052.16 0.1640,052.00

9,944.55 387.559,557.00

7,579.37 263.377,316.00

1,772.59 61.591,711.00

1,150.00 550.00600.00

14,966.25 10,033.7525,000.00

2,929.27 1,129.271,800.00

442.67 557.331,000.00

1,449.95 2,050.053,500.00

1,425.00 225.001,200.00

50.00 150.00200.00

0.00 1,300.001,300.00

22,567.16 25,932.8448,500.00

179,888.59 33,611.41213,500.00

16,501.37 4,498.6321,000.00

10,114.31 3,385.6913,500.00

266,737.00 6,674.00260,063.00

129,019.74 35,980.26165,000.00

711.18 711.18.00

555,382.34 308,382.34247,000.00

543.84 543.84.00

188,567.00 182,377.44 6,189.56

33,100.00 22,363.14 10,736.86

200.00 50.00 150.00

263,300.00 202,455.75 60,844.25

21,000.00 16,501.37 4,498.63

438,563.00 405,871.05 32,691.95

.00 711.18 711.18
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Service-Income Maintance
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 97

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 68

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 25

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 77

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 79

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 93

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

420 Dept

StatusAccount Number

--

Med Care Expense15-420-650-0000-6001 88

Medical Assist Trans15-420-650-0000-6002 72

Trip Copays15-420-650-0000-6008 0

Managed Care-U Care15-420-650-0000-6010 0

Managed Care-Medica15-420-650-0000-6012 0

Managed Care-Blue Plus15-420-650-0000-6013 0

Insurance Premiums Paid For Clients15-420-650-0000-6014 84

MA Asst Trans15-420-650-0000-6016 0-

Non-Federal Participation15-420-650-0000-6801 142-

MA Recovery Expense15-420-650-0000-6813 231-

-

GRH Recoveries15-420-660-0000-5814 - - 60-

Misc Other Revenues15-420-660-0000-5832 - 0

---

Claims To State15-420-660-0000-6011 60

- -

-
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28,305.00 3,695.0032,000.00

47,108.72 17,891.2865,000.00

0.00 200.00200.00

0.00 500.00500.00

0.00 500.00500.00

0.00 300.00300.00

275,555.36 54,444.64330,000.00

234.00 234.00.00

74,389.08 21,919.0852,470.00

427,213.29 241,963.29185,250.00

13,158.29 8,841.7122,000.00

27.30 27.30.00

13,171.94 8,828.0622,000.00

247,000.00 555,926.18 308,926.18

428,500.00 351,203.08 77,296.92

237,720.00 501,602.37 263,882.37

22,000.00 13,185.59 8,814.41

22,000.00 13,171.94 8,828.06

32,000.00

2,129,415.00

10,006.87

2,210,630.69

2,200,623.822,097,415.00 103,208.82

81,215.69

21,993.13
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Service-Income Maintance
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 225

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 82

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 211

--- Revenues ---

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 60

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 60

Net

Expend.

Revenue

31

104

105420 Dept TOTALS Social Service-Income Maintance

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Property Taxes-Current15-430-000-0000-5001 - - 94-

Property Taxes -Delinquent15-430-000-0000-5004 - - 110

Decertif Tif District15-430-000-0000-5006 - 0

Mobile Homes-Current15-430-000-0000-5007 - 0

Mineral Tax Current15-430-000-0000-5011 - 0

---

Mh Mv/Ag Market Value Credits15-430-000-0000-5216 - 0

Disparity Reduction Aid15-430-000-0000-5234 - 0

In Lieu of Taxes - Fair Oaks Apts15-430-000-0000-5270 - 0

In Lieu Of Tax Commercial Apt15-430-000-0000-5271 - 0

Payments In Lieu Of Taxes-Hump15-430-000-0000-5273 - 0

-

Pera Rate Inc Aid15-430-000-0000-5998 - 0-

--

State Grants15-430-100-0000-5301 - 0

-

County Program Aid15-430-700-0000-5218 - - 107

--

Misc Other Revenues15-430-700-0000-5832 0-

-

Refunds And Reimbursements15-430-700-0000-5992 - 0

-

Unemployment15-430-700-0000-6177 0

Telephone15-430-700-0000-6202 76

Conference, Training, Registration, Dues15-430-700-0000-6241 84

Building Repair15-430-700-0000-6302 84

Equipment Repair And Maint.15-430-700-0000-6310 98

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals15-430-700-0000-6330 56
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1,778,779.20 107,212.801,885,992.00

38,382.24 3,382.2435,000.00

2,721.85 2,721.85.00

366.98 366.98.00

93.64 93.64.00

44,167.28 44,167.28.00

8,956.04 8,956.04.00

920.97 920.97.00

368.21 368.21.00

1,343.49 1,343.49.00

0.00 13,253.0013,253.00

68,061.02 68,061.02.00

329,350.00 20,898.00308,452.00

5,397.45 5,397.45.00

604.33 604.33.00

0.00 10,000.0010,000.00

21,464.75 6,655.2528,120.00

1,562.25 287.751,850.00

22,305.12 4,334.8826,640.00

10,185.54 174.4610,360.00

13,042.79 10,237.2123,280.00

1,920,992.00 1,820,343.91 100,648.09

.00 55,755.99 55,755.99

13,253.00 .00 13,253.00

.00 68,061.02 68,061.02

308,452.00 329,350.00 20,898.00

.00 5,397.45 5,397.45

.00 604.33 604.33

10,000.00 .00 10,000.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 95

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 0

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 107

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 0

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 0

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Rentals & Service Agreements15-430-700-0000-6340 161-

Other General Administration15-430-700-0000-6354 107-

Office Supplies15-430-700-0000-6401 49

Computer Software Expense15-430-700-0000-6409 - -86

Automotive Repairs15-430-700-0000-6560 87

-

Equipment,Machinery & Vehicles-Capital15-430-700-0000-6660 97

State Grants-Ccsagblockgrant15-430-700-0053-5301 - - 100

State Admin15-430-700-0057-5302 - - 117

--

Salaries & Wages - Permanent15-430-700-4810-6103 96

Salaries & Wages - Overtime15-430-700-4810-6107 0-

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share15-430-700-4810-6151 100

Wages-Cafeteria15-430-700-4810-6152 119-

Pera - County Share15-430-700-4810-6163 105-

Fica - County Share15-430-700-4810-6175 99

Medicare -County Share15-430-700-4810-6176 99

Salaries & Wages - Permanent15-430-700-4820-6103 86

Salaries & Wages - Overtime15-430-700-4820-6107 4

Cell Stipend15-430-700-4820-6113 0-

Hra Employer Cont-Co Share15-430-700-4820-6151 100-

Wages-Cafeteria15-430-700-4820-6152 93

Pera - County Share15-430-700-4820-6163 93

Fica - County Share15-430-700-4820-6175 90

Medicare -County Share15-430-700-4820-6176 90

Salaries & Wages - Permanent15-430-700-4830-6103 97

Salaries & Wages - Overtime15-430-700-4830-6107 0-

Wages-Cafeteria15-430-700-4830-6152 104-

Pera - County Share15-430-700-4830-6163 106-
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3,584.93 1,364.932,220.00

84,210.88 5,443.8878,767.00

7,189.74 7,610.2614,800.00

30,244.00 65,209.0034,965.00

15,417.35 2,342.6517,760.00

37,458.51 1,021.4938,480.00

203,687.00 0.00203,687.00

223,797.00 33,001.00190,796.00

679,629.92 27,905.08707,535.00

368.60 368.60.00

1,849.99 0.011,850.00

184,003.58 29,795.58154,208.00

55,620.80 2,555.8053,065.00

43,131.41 474.5943,606.00

10,087.14 110.8610,198.00

1,889,606.60 319,861.402,209,468.00

733.01 16,666.9917,400.00

360.00 360.00.00

6,250.48 0.486,250.00

407,790.56 29,220.44437,011.00

154,100.05 11,609.95165,710.00

122,752.19 13,338.81136,091.00

28,708.11 3,119.8931,828.00

54,323.93 1,899.0756,223.00

9.06 9.06.00

27,806.39 1,171.3926,635.00

4,473.99 256.994,217.00

171,237.00 156,356.26 14,880.74

67,525.00 7,636.91 75,161.91

38,480.00 37,458.51 1,021.49

394,483.00 427,484.00 33,001.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 91

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS -11

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 97

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 108

--- Expenditures ---
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02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Fica - County Share15-430-700-4830-6175 102-

Medicare -County Share15-430-700-4830-6176 102-

Federal Admin 93.77815-430-700-6700-5403 - - 98-

---

County Fees15-430-710-0000-5576 - - 182

--

Misc Other Revenues15-430-710-0000-5832 - - 92-

---

Non-Federal Participation15-430-710-0000-6801 0-

-

State Grants15-430-710-0001-5301 - - 98-

State Grants15-430-710-0004-5301 - - 100

State Grants-Forgotchild15-430-710-0005-5301 - - 172

Opiate State Grant15-430-710-0006-5301 - - 25-

State Grants-Altresponse15-430-710-0067-5301 - - 103

---

Federal Grants-Cfda 93.65815-430-710-0100-5401 - - 32-

Federal Admin-Cfda 93.65815-430-710-0100-5403 - 0

Federal Admin-Ivesstsadmin931.65815-430-710-0200-5403 - - 55-

Federal Grants 93.674 Chafee Foster Care15-430-710-0400-5401 - - 14-

Federal Grants-IGR Reimb15-430-710-0500-5401 - - 139

Federal Grants-IGR Reimb for Services15-430-710-0600-5401 - - 98-

Federal Admin-Lcts15-430-710-0700-5403 - - 82-

Federal Amin-LCTS15-430-710-0700-5454 - - 41-

Federal Grants - 4-B 93.645 CW15-430-710-0800-5401 - 0-

Community Based Child Abuse15-430-710-0900-5451 - 0

---

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems
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3,265.86 51.863,214.00

763.83 11.83752.00

273,256.00 5,304.00278,560.00

90,974.30 40,974.3050,000.00

9,203.31 796.6910,000.00

4,860.73 4,860.73.00

30,906.99 733.0131,640.00

104,626.00 0.00104,626.00

63,396.72 26,456.7236,940.00

21,643.16 66,600.8488,244.00

3,337.73 105.733,232.00

31,269.00 66,731.0098,000.00

1,567.00 1,567.00.00

50,559.00 40,844.0091,403.00

2,069.84 13,230.1615,300.00

156,361.72 43,609.72112,752.00

30,907.10 732.9031,640.00

32,950.00 7,050.0040,000.00

6,159.00 8,841.0015,000.00

0.00 15,341.0015,341.00

2,821.28 2,821.28.00

4,065,261.00 3,675,635.50 389,625.50

278,560.00 273,256.00 5,304.00

50,000.00 90,974.30 40,974.30

10,000.00 9,203.31 796.69

.00 4,860.73 4,860.73

264,682.00 223,910.60 40,771.40

419,436.00 314,663.94 104,772.06
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 90

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 98

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 182

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 92

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 85

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 75

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Res Dev15-430-710-1020-6029 0

Grant Expenses15-430-710-1030-6802 382-

-

Opiate Grant15-430-710-1160-6019 0-

Title Xx15-430-710-1160-6050 1

Children Not Under State Guardianship15-430-710-1190-6057 0-

Cadi15-430-710-1410-6086 0

Housing Services - Homelessness15-430-710-1440-6043 137-

Opiate Grant15-430-710-1450-6019 0

Children Not Under State Guardianship15-430-710-1450-6057 0-

Richard E Bentrup Fund15-430-710-1450-6058 8

Self15-430-710-1460-6087 46

Family Based Services15-430-710-1620-6031 6

Opiate Grant15-430-710-1630-6019 0-

Family Assessment Response Services15-430-710-1640-6019 0-

Alternative Response15-430-710-1640-6049 0

Services for Concurrent Planning15-430-710-1650-6019 0-

Children Not Under State Guardianship15-430-710-1650-6057 1262-

parent support outreach15-430-710-1670-6025 33

Children Not Under State Guardianship15-430-710-1750-6057 0-

Children Not Under State Guardianship15-430-710-1780-6057 0-

Children Not Under State Guardianship15-430-710-1810-6057 86

Iv-E Grant Payments15-430-710-1810-6077 35

Child Welfare -Group Home15-430-710-1830-6057 0-

Title Iv-E-Group Home15-430-710-1830-6077 0-

Children Under Comm Of Corrections15-430-710-1860-6091 0-

Child Welfare - Sil (18-20)15-430-710-1880-6057 0-

Title Iv-E-Sil(18-20)15-430-710-1880-6077 0-

Respite Care15-430-710-1890-6019 0-

Child Welfare - Sil(18-20)15-430-710-1890-6057 0-

Wadena County Collaborative15-430-710-1970-6040 71

Res Dev15-430-710-1980-6029 0-
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0.00 2,000.002,000.00

61,344.29 45,302.2916,042.00

2,235.30 2,235.30.00

20.00 2,980.003,000.00

43,069.45 43,069.45.00

0.00 500.00500.00

27,452.13 7,370.1320,082.00

304.70 62,939.3063,244.00

536.20 536.20.00

120.02 1,379.981,500.00

3,890.27 4,609.738,500.00

3,326.40 56,673.6060,000.00

1,898.92 1,898.92.00

5,916.73 5,916.73.00

0.00 6,734.006,734.00

6,919.11 6,919.11.00

18,933.50 17,433.501,500.00

1,631.78 3,368.225,000.00

3,583.49 3,583.49.00

1,851.51 1,851.51.00

342,249.26 57,750.74400,000.00

63,088.69 116,911.31180,000.00

13,117.41 13,117.41.00

14,172.00 14,172.00.00

900.00 900.00.00

32,561.62 32,561.62.00

20,579.00 20,579.00.00

5,210.05 5,210.05.00

3,902.15 3,902.15.00

38,890.00 16,110.0055,000.00

650.00 650.00.00

2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

16,042.00 61,344.29 45,302.29

805,060.00 657,009.69 148,050.31
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 0

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 382

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 82

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

4-B Altrespr 93.645 Child Welfare Serv15-430-710-6500-5401 - 0

Family Response9355615-430-710-6500-5445 - - 69-

Family Response9366915-430-710-6500-5466 - 0

--

County Fees15-430-720-0000-5576 - 0

-

Misc Other Revenues15-430-720-0000-5832 - - 122

--

State Admin-Ccbsfadmin15-430-720-0008-5302 - - 109

State Grants-Mfipss15-430-720-0011-5301 - - 110

CC State Program15-430-720-0015-5301 - 0

State Admin-Ccmfipadmin15-430-720-0066-5302 - - 247

--

Federal Admin-Child Mand Match Fund15-430-720-1300-5403 - - 188

Federal Grants-Cfda 93.558 Temp Asst15-430-720-1400-5401 - - 64-

Federal Admin-Child Care mand Match15-430-720-1500-5403 - - 87-

---

Sliding Fee Day Care15-430-720-2110-6069 100

Stride Emp &Trng Mfip-Es15-430-720-2370-6033 95

All County Funds15-430-720-2930-6034 100

Contract Processing-Services15-430-730-0000-5233 - - 135

--

County Fees15-430-730-0000-5576 - - 97-

---

Misc Other Revenues15-430-730-0000-5832 - - 26-

---

State Admin-Cdtfundadmin15-430-730-0017-5302 - - 122
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920.24 920.24.00

3,972.92 1,773.085,746.00

1,040.57 1,040.57.00

850.00 850.00.00

610.51 110.51500.00

1,525.00 125.001,400.00

21,522.00 1,991.0019,531.00

2,318.00 2,318.00.00

2,098.00 1,248.00850.00

1,883.00 883.001,000.00

143,433.35 81,177.65224,611.00

2,616.00 384.003,000.00

7,402.00 0.007,402.00

232,284.50 11,857.50244,142.00

32,890.00 0.0032,890.00

1,346.47 346.471,000.00

4,633.44 166.564,800.00

262.48 737.521,000.00

15,717.86 2,852.8612,865.00

5,746.00 5,933.73 187.73

.00 850.00 850.00

500.00 610.51 110.51

21,781.00 27,463.00 5,682.00

228,611.00 147,932.35 80,678.65

284,434.00 272,576.50 11,857.50

1,000.00 1,346.47 346.47

4,800.00 4,633.44 166.56

1,000.00 262.48 737.52
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 103

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 122

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 126

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 65

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 96

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 135

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 97

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 26

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

SUD trxt state grant15-430-730-0021-5301 - - 2-

--

SUD trxt federal grant15-430-730-2500-5401 - - 20-

---

Opiate Grant15-430-730-3160-6019 0-

All County Funds15-430-730-3160-6034 1

All County Funds15-430-730-3590-6034 16

All County Funds15-430-730-3710-6034 313-

Contract Processing15-430-740-0000-5233 - - 58-

---

County Fees15-430-740-0000-5576 - 0-

--

Misc Other Revenues15-430-740-0000-5832 - - 752

Mhi Revenue15-430-740-0000-5836 - - 212

--

Refunds And Reimb-Pre Petition Screening15-430-740-0000-5992 - 0

-

Non-Federal Participation15-430-740-0000-6801 120-

-

State Grants15-430-740-0025-5301 - - 62-

State Grants15-430-740-0027-5301 - 0

State Grants15-430-740-0032-5301 - 0

State Grants-Childmhcomb15-430-740-0063-5301 - - 49-

State Grants15-430-740-0064-5301 - 0-

---

Federal Grants15-430-740-3100-5401 - - 96-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems
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46.83 2,053.172,100.00

421.56 1,678.442,100.00

53.71 53.71.00

10.48 989.521,000.00

4,831.39 25,168.6130,000.00

15,650.00 10,650.005,000.00

213,975.92 155,912.08369,888.00

0.00 500.00500.00

45,121.00 39,121.006,000.00

257,173.23 135,865.23121,308.00

827.05 827.05.00

9,584.48 1,584.488,000.00

77,879.00 48,548.00126,427.00

43.39 43.39.00

444.00 444.00.00

11,381.00 11,772.0023,153.00

0.00 25,000.0025,000.00

32,329.17 1,366.8333,696.00

14,965.00 15,764.69 799.69

2,100.00 421.56 1,678.44

36,000.00 20,545.58 15,454.42

369,888.00 213,975.92 155,912.08

500.00 .00 500.00

127,308.00 302,294.23 174,986.23

.00 827.05 827.05

8,000.00 9,584.48 1,584.48

174,580.00 89,747.39 84,832.61
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 105

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 20

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 57

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 58

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 237

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 120

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 51

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Federal Grants15-430-740-3200-5401 - 0

---

Mh Initiative-Res & Dev15-430-740-4020-6080 0-

Integrated Mental Health Fund15-430-740-4020-6082 0-

Mh Initiative15-430-740-4030-6080 306-

Integrated Mental Health Fund15-430-740-4030-6082 0

S.O.15-430-740-4080-6015 0-

Mh Initiative15-430-740-4160-6080 214-

Integrated Mental Health Fund15-430-740-4160-6082 0-

Sourcewell - impact funding15-430-740-4180-6036 35

Mh Initiative15-430-740-4180-6080 557-

Sex offender court costs15-430-740-4190-6015 0-

Mh Initiative-Initiative Housing15-430-740-4430-6080 103-

Integrated Mental Health Fund15-430-740-4430-6082 0-

Integrated Mental Health Fund15-430-740-4460-6082 0-

Fed M H Block Grant15-430-740-4620-6067 102-

CIBS15-430-740-4620-6073 54

S.O.15-430-740-4730-6015 230-

MH15-430-740-4730-6092 299-

Children Not Under State Guardianship15-430-740-4830-6057 0

Iv-E Grant Payments15-430-740-4830-6077 0-

Fed M H Block Grant15-430-740-4890-6067 35

-

Federal Grants-IGR Reimb15-430-740-6400-5401 - - 85-

---

Misc Other Revenues15-430-750-0000-5832 - - 48-

---

State Grants-Ddsilsprogm15-430-750-0034-5301 - 0-

State Grants-Ddfamsuptort15-430-750-0035-5301 - 0-

State Grants15-430-750-0038-5301 - - 84-

---

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems
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130.19 130.19.00

2,116.68 2,116.68.00

562.50 562.50.00

71,255.80 48,005.8023,250.00

0.00 5,000.005,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00.00

10,182.00 5,432.004,750.00

1,659.00 1,659.00.00

30,489.12 56,510.8887,000.00

37,603.96 30,853.966,750.00

537.54 537.54.00

14,559.86 384.8614,175.00

437.12 437.12.00

1,711.08 1,711.08.00

5,613.30 119.305,494.00

13,413.40 11,586.6025,000.00

252,455.45 142,455.45110,000.00

149,343.95 99,343.9550,000.00

0.00 70,000.0070,000.00

32,680.57 32,680.57.00

6,156.88 11,502.1217,659.00

53,712.85 9,779.1563,492.00

239.30 260.70500.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

0.00 5,082.005,082.00

32,895.25 6,104.7539,000.00

33,696.00 32,459.36 1,236.64

419,078.00 632,778.21 213,700.21

63,492.00 53,712.85 9,779.15

500.00 239.30 260.70

45,082.00 32,895.25 12,186.75
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 96

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 151

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 85

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 48

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 73

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Federal Grants-IGR Reimb15-430-750-3800-5401 - - 84-

---

D D Waiver15-430-750-5160-6094 0

Sils15-430-750-5340-6072 0

Family Support Grant Program15-430-750-5350-6084 0

Supported Employment15-430-750-5380-6068 0

All County Funds15-430-750-5660-6034 0

Contract Processing15-430-760-0000-5233 - - 86-

---

County Fees15-430-760-0000-5576 - 0

-

Misc Other Revenues15-430-760-0000-5832 - - 83-

---

State Grants15-430-760-0044-5301 - - 58-

State Grants15-430-760-0045-5301 - - 102

State Grant15-430-760-0048-5301 - - 76-

---

Federal Grants_IGR Reimb15-430-760-4700-5401 - - 94-

Federal Grants15-430-760-4800-5401 - - 102

---

Title Xx15-430-760-6160-6050 6

Alternative Care/Elderly Waiver15-430-760-6160-6075 48

Cadi15-430-760-6160-6086 0-

Chore Services15-430-760-6230-6050 0-

Alternative Care/Elderly Waiver15-430-760-6230-6075 0-

CADI15-430-760-6230-6086 0-

Cadi15-430-760-6410-6086 0

Guardianship Discharge Initiative15-430-760-6950-6053 109-
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32,895.29 6,104.7139,000.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

0.00 1,176.001,176.00

0.00 5,082.005,082.00

0.00 5,000.005,000.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

289,150.28 46,504.72335,655.00

8,501.29 8,501.29.00

4,633.95 966.055,600.00

154,267.45 113,902.55268,170.00

11,471.09 256.0911,215.00

27,384.00 8,701.0036,085.00

253,375.84 14,794.16268,170.00

11,471.16 256.1611,215.00

194.00 2,806.003,000.00

4,760.00 5,240.0010,000.00

22,909.08 22,909.08.00

438.00 438.00.00

3,000.00 3,000.00.00

4,501.70 4,501.70.00

0.00 30,000.0030,000.00

79,420.20 6,420.2073,000.00

39,000.00 32,895.29 6,104.71

13,258.00 .00 13,258.00

335,655.00 289,150.28 46,504.72

.00 8,501.29 8,501.29

5,600.00 4,633.95 966.05

315,470.00 193,122.54 122,347.46

279,385.00 264,847.00 14,538.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 84

--- Expenditures ---

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 0

--- Revenues ---

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 86

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 0

5800-5899  HUMAN SERVICE INTERGOVERNMENTALTOTALS 83

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 61

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 95

--- Expenditures ---

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Federal Admin-Masstsadmin 93.77815-430-790-5400-5403 - - 80-

Federal Grants-93.667 Ss Block Grant15-430-790-5600-5401 - - 100

---

- - -
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 9:57AM

76,958.00 18,798.0095,756.00

114,102.00 0.00114,102.00

116,000.00 115,222.98 777.02

209,858.00 191,060.00 18,798.00

112,000.00

6,052,375.00

111,945.94

5,635,735.82

5,523,789.885,940,375.00 416,585.12

416,639.18

54.06
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6000-6099  PUBLIC ASSISTANCETOTALS 99

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 91

Net

Expend.

Revenue

100

93

93430 Dept TOTALS Social Services
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02/20/2026

15 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

430 Dept

StatusAccount Number

- - -

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

144,000.00

8,181,790.00

8,037,790.00

121,952.81

7,846,366.51

7,724,413.70 313,376.30

335,423.49

22,047.19
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Social Services Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Social Services
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Social Services Fund15  Fund       

Expend.

Net 85

96

96

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

17 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

403 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Salaries & Wages - Permanent17-403-000-0000-6103 72

Salaries & Wages - Overtime17-403-000-0000-6107 0-

Cellphone stipend17-403-000-0000-6113 75

Wages-Cafeteria17-403-000-0000-6152 93

Pera - County Share17-403-000-0000-6163 76

Fica - County Share17-403-000-0000-6175 77

Medicare - County Share17-403-000-0000-6176 77

Unemployment17-403-000-0000-6177 0-

State Grants17-403-100-0000-5301 - 0

MN State Reimbursement for Fares17-403-100-0000-5350 - 0

-

Agr# Fed. Gr 20.50917-403-100-0000-5430 - 0

-

Fees For Service-Passenger Fairs17-403-100-0000-5501 - - 56-

Fees-Contract Fares17-403-100-0000-5502 - - 101

---

Interest Income17-403-100-0000-5711 - - 346

Gifts And Donations17-403-100-0000-5751 - - 98-

--

Refunds And Reimbursements17-403-100-0000-5992 - - 262

--

Workers Comp,Liability, &Other Co Ins17-403-100-0000-6179 103-

-

Utilities (Phone Charges)17-403-100-0000-6210 55

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript17-403-100-0000-6240 75

Legal and Auditing17-403-100-0000-6265 0

Drug & Alcohol Testing17-403-100-0000-6270 65

Equipment Repair And Maint.17-403-100-0000-6310 74

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

492,134.67 187,788.33679,923.00

2,750.50 2,750.50.00

1,254.52 425.481,680.00

101,484.00 7,056.00108,540.00

38,915.03 12,078.9750,994.00

32,873.69 9,572.3142,446.00

7,688.23 2,238.779,927.00

5,222.60 5,222.60.00

846,794.00 846,794.00.00

47,610.60 47,610.60.00

173,841.20 173,841.20.00

50,847.20 39,152.8090,000.00

75,198.00 398.0074,800.00

17,289.37 12,289.375,000.00

4,900.00 100.005,000.00

34,336.67 21,236.6713,100.00

23,775.00 775.0023,000.00

9,644.86 7,815.1417,460.00

21,693.77 7,106.2328,800.00

0.00 5,000.005,000.00

1,085.00 593.001,678.00

8,877.54 3,122.4612,000.00

893,510.00 682,323.24 211,186.76

.00 894,404.60 894,404.60

.00 173,841.20 173,841.20

164,800.00 126,045.20 38,754.80

10,000.00 22,189.37 12,189.37

13,100.00 34,336.67 21,236.67

23,000.00 23,775.00 775.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Friendly Rider's Transit

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Friendly Rider's Transit
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 76

--- Revenues ---

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 0

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 76

5700-5799  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUETOTALS 222

5900-5999  OTHER FINANCING REVENUE SERVICESTOTALS 262

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 103

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

17 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

403 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Corrective Equipment Repair & Maint17-403-100-0000-6313 96

Tires17-403-100-0000-6315 67

Other Vehicle Charges17-403-100-0000-6316 721-

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals17-403-100-0000-6330 77

Rentals & Service Agreements17-403-100-0000-6340 0

Other Operation Charges17-403-100-0000-6370 65

Vehicle Reg & Permit Fees17-403-100-0000-6371 0

-

Office Supplies17-403-100-0000-6401 60

Fuel17-403-100-0000-6411 81

Miscellaneous Expense17-403-100-0000-6803 151-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

41,365.61 1,634.3943,000.00

6,357.45 3,119.559,477.00

50,756.16 43,718.167,038.00

6,515.54 1,976.468,492.00

0.00 10,000.0010,000.00

5,636.34 3,082.668,719.00

0.00 192.00192.00

3,807.23 2,576.776,384.00

82,829.14 19,710.86102,540.00

13,065.76 4,389.768,676.00

151,856.00 151,932.27 76.27

108,924.00 86,636.37 22,287.63

8,676.00 13,065.76 4,389.76

998,066.00

1,185,966.00

293,084.40

957,732.64

1,250,817.04187,900.00 1,062,917.04

228,233.36

1,291,150.40
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Friendly Rider's Transit

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Friendly Rider's Transit
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 100

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 80

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 151

Net

Expend.

Revenue

-29

81

666403 Dept TOTALS Friendly Rider's Transit

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

17 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

403 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

998,066.00

1,185,966.00

187,900.00

293,084.40

957,732.64

1,250,817.04 1,062,917.04

228,233.36

1,291,150.40
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Friendly Rider's Transit

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Friendly Rider's Transit
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Friendly Rider's Transit17  Fund       

Expend.

Net -29

81

666

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

55 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

391 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Special Assessments Current55-391-000-0000-5051 - - 127

Special Assessments Delinquent55-391-000-0000-5054 - - 231

--

Disposal Haulers/Demo Lic55-391-000-0000-5110 - - 56-

---

State Grants55-391-000-0000-5301 - - 111

--

Loading Fee55-391-000-0000-5538 - 0-

Income From Self Haulers55-391-000-0000-5540 - - 88-

Haulers Tipping Fees55-391-000-0000-5541 - - 150

Recyclable Material Sales55-391-000-0000-5544 - - 99-

--

Salaries & Wages - Permanent55-391-000-0000-6103 91

Salaries & Wages - Overtime55-391-000-0000-6107 0-

Cell Stipend55-391-000-0000-6113 81

Wages-Cafeteria55-391-000-0000-6152 93

Pera - County Share55-391-000-0000-6163 101-

Fica - County Share55-391-000-0000-6175 99

Medicare - County Share55-391-000-0000-6176 99

Workers Comp,Liability, &Other Co Ins55-391-000-0000-6179 104-

Uniform Allowance55-391-000-0000-6182 72

Telephone55-391-000-0000-6202 112-

Postage55-391-000-0000-6204 105-

Advertising, Legal Notices & Subscript55-391-000-0000-6240 15

Fees,Dues,Memberships55-391-000-0000-6242 85

Conference,Training, Registration, Dues55-391-000-0000-6243 205-

Electricity, Sewer And Water55-391-000-0000-6250 114-

Curbside Pick-Up(Recycling)55-391-000-0000-6252 72

Fluorescent Bulb Pick-Up55-391-000-0000-6253 36

HHW DISPOSAL55-391-000-0000-6254 85

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

722,572.44 152,572.44570,000.00

27,715.15 15,715.1512,000.00

560.00 440.001,000.00

86,705.00 8,705.0078,000.00

0.00 500.00500.00

308,371.23 41,628.77350,000.00

977,938.51 327,938.51650,000.00

39,714.88 285.1240,000.00

197,543.81 19,854.19217,398.00

1,071.16 1,071.16.00

565.00 135.00700.00

57,864.00 4,272.0062,136.00

16,392.74 87.7416,305.00

13,410.25 174.7513,585.00

3,136.27 40.733,177.00

22,851.00 851.0022,000.00

1,152.97 447.031,600.00

1,004.70 104.70900.00

366.63 16.63350.00

522.40 2,977.603,500.00

1,705.00 295.002,000.00

2,053.15 1,053.151,000.00

4,273.90 523.903,750.00

40,097.50 15,902.5056,000.00

1,299.44 2,300.563,600.00

16,965.15 3,034.8520,000.00

582,000.00 750,287.59 168,287.59

1,000.00 560.00 440.00

78,000.00 86,705.00 8,705.00

1,040,500.00 1,326,024.62 285,524.62

336,901.00 313,987.20 22,913.80
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Solid Waste Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Solid Waste
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5000-5099  PROPERTY TAXES AND PENALTIESTOTALS 129

5100-5299  FEES AND SERVICE CHARGESTOTALS 56

5300-5399  FINES AND FORFEITURESTOTALS 111

5500-5599  OTHER REVENUESTOTALS 127

--- Expenditures ---

6100-6199  PERSONAL SERVICESTOTALS 93

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

55 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

391 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Tipping Fees, Transport To Prrf55-391-000-0000-6256 100-

Prof & Tech Services55-391-000-0000-6260 123-

Demo Landfill Operator Fees55-391-000-0000-6278 132-

Waste Tire Disposal55-391-000-0000-6279 85

Disp To Landfill55-391-000-0000-6280 148-

Transfer Station Operation55-391-000-0000-6281 89

Hr Consultant-Policies/Grievances55-391-000-0000-6283 0-

Contract Services55-391-000-0000-6292 95

Building Repair And Maintenance55-391-000-0000-6302 21

Vehicle Repair & Maintance55-391-000-0000-6303 186-

Recycling Bldg Wadena Maint55-391-000-0000-6310 23

Travel Exp-Room,Board,Meals55-391-000-0000-6330 128-

Travel Expenses - Mileage55-391-000-0000-6334 104-

Equipment Repair Service55-391-000-0000-6345 0

Equipment Rental55-391-000-0000-6347 123-

Solid Waste Tax55-391-000-0000-6377 75

-

Office Supplies55-391-000-0000-6401 114-

Education Program55-391-000-0000-6406 1

Custodial/Building Supplies55-391-000-0000-6410 13

Office Furn/Equipment55-391-000-0000-6412 73

Shop Expense55-391-000-0000-6413 99

Safety Equipment55-391-000-0000-6460 155-

Small Equipment55-391-000-0000-6480 0

Gas55-391-000-0000-6566 98

Building Improvements55-391-000-0000-6611 0

Equipment,Machinery & Vehicles-Capital55-391-000-0000-6660 0

Principal55-391-000-0000-6705 100

Interest55-391-000-0000-6710 102-

-

Miscellaneous Expense55-391-000-0000-6803 1

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

801,202.44 202.44801,000.00

79,877.70 14,877.7065,000.00

26,455.00 6,455.0020,000.00

4,271.95 728.055,000.00

111,099.27 36,099.2775,000.00

29,349.14 3,650.8633,000.00

4,836.16 4,836.16.00

165,635.32 9,364.68175,000.00

2,323.95 8,676.0511,000.00

37,233.02 17,233.0220,000.00

450.00 1,550.002,000.00

640.43 140.43500.00

1,554.82 54.821,500.00

0.00 1,000.001,000.00

925.09 175.09750.00

2,255.97 744.033,000.00

1,139.71 139.711,000.00

17.99 1,982.012,000.00

33.19 216.81250.00

365.06 134.94500.00

1,489.65 10.351,500.00

777.39 277.39500.00

0.00 500.00500.00

21,465.64 534.3622,000.00

0.00 10,000.0010,000.00

0.00 80,000.0080,000.00

45,000.00 0.0045,000.00

21,387.50 387.5021,000.00

51.99 7,948.018,000.00

1,304,850.00 1,336,398.13 31,548.13

28,250.00 25,288.63 2,961.37

90,000.00 .00 90,000.00

66,000.00 66,387.50 387.50
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Solid Waste Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Solid Waste
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6200-6399  SERVICES AND CHARGESTOTALS 102

6400-6599  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALSTOTALS 90

6600-6699  CAPITAL EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

6700-6799  DEBT SERVICESTOTALS 101

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

55 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

391 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

8,000.00 51.99 7,948.01

132,501.00

1,834,001.00

421,463.76

1,742,113.45

2,163,577.211,701,500.00 462,077.21

91,887.55

553,964.76
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Solid Waste Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Solid Waste
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 1

Net

Expend.

Revenue

-318

95

127391 Dept TOTALS Solid Waste

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

55 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

391 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

132,501.00

1,834,001.00

1,701,500.00

421,463.76

1,742,113.45

2,163,577.21 462,077.21

91,887.55

553,964.76
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Solid Waste Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Solid Waste
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Solid Waste Fund55  Fund       

Expend.

Net -318

95

127

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

80 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

000 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Mortgage and Deed Tax Additions80-000-000-0000-5400 0-

-

Mortgage and Deed Tax Deletions80-000-000-0000-6800 - 0

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

387,542.95 387,542.95.00

387,542.95 387,542.95.00

.00 387,542.95 387,542.95

.00 387,542.95 387,542.95

.00

.00

.00

387,542.95

387,542.95.00 387,542.95

387,542.95

0.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Governmental Funds

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Balance Sheet
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

--- Expenditures ---

6800-6899  OTHER EXPENDITURESTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0000 Dept TOTALS Balance Sheet

IFSHWY



02/20/2026

80 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

000 Dept

StatusAccount Number

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

.00

.00

.00

.00

387,542.95

387,542.95 387,542.95

387,542.95

0.00
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Governmental Funds

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Balance Sheet
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

TOTALS  Governmental Funds80  Fund       

Expend.

Net 0

0

0

IFSHWY

Revenue



02/20/2026

82 Fund

REVENUES & EXPENDITURES BUDGET REPORT

000 Dept

StatusAccount Number

Taxes Additions82-000-000-0000-5400 0-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Copyright 2010-2025 Integrated Financial Systems

 9:57AM

95,484.30 95,484.30.00

.00 95,484.30 95,484.30

.00

.00

95,484.30

95,484.30.00 95,484.30

95,484.30

.00

.00

.00

95,484.30

95,484.30 95,484.30

95,484.30

29,374,811.00

30,648,573.00

1,273,762.00

32,406,883.91

30,409,359.28

1,997,524.63

3,032,072.91

239,213.72

3,271,286.63
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From: 01/2025   Thru: 12/2025Report Basis: Modified Accrual

Percent of Year: 100%  Taxes And Penalties Fund

***  W A D E N A   C O U N T Y  ***

Balance Sheet
Selected

Months

2025 Orig

Budget



Variance

% Of

Budget

Description

--- Revenues ---

5400-5499  LICENSES AND PERMITSTOTALS 0

Net

Expend.

Revenue

0

0

0000 Dept TOTALS Balance Sheet

TOTALS  Taxes And Penalties Fund82  Fund       

Expend.

Net 0

0

0

FINAL TOTALS: 1,252 Accounts Revenue

Expend.

Net

99

-157

110

IFSHWY

Revenue



 

     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Month End Cash & Investments Balance December 2025 

Date of Meeting: February 24th , 2026 Total time requested:  
Department Requesting Action: Auditor/Treasurer 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting: Heather Olson, Auditor/Treasurer 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 

 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 
 
Financial Implications: $      Comments 
Funding Source:       
Budgeted: Yes No 
   
Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 
Motion:  Noon  Noon 
Second:   Kreklau   Kreklau 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 
  Failed  Winkels  Winkels 
  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the County Board of said 
County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said 
board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion was duly passed by said board at said meeting. 
Witness my hand and seal: 

Seal 
 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 



 

                        Heather Olson 

Wadena County Auditor Treasurer Office                                              Auditor/Treasurer                                         

415 Jefferson St S, Wadena, MN 56482 

Ph. (218) 631-7784 

heather.olson@wcmn.us 

co.wadena.mn.us 

 

 I, the undersigned do solemnly swear that I am in possession of the following     

 Wadena County funds on the close of business December 31, 2025

Wadena State Bank Checking Acct 2.02% 488,203.07$           

Wadena State Bank Family Service Collaborative Account 1.51% 315,581.64$             

Wadena State Bank Transit Savings  1.51% 1,108,915.38$          

Wadena State Bank Savings Solid Waste .30% -$                       

Wadena State Bank HRA Acct  .30% 115,541.13$              

Magnifi Financial  Checking#xx5710/90 .21% 517,869.03$            

Magnifi Financial Savings Account - Enhance 911  1.25%                               458,206.43$           

MAGIC - General Fund  3.97% 9,489,221.33$         

MAGIC - Term 240 Days @ 4.00% (4-14-2026) 1,000,000.00$       

MAGIC -  8 CD's @ 4.10%-4.35% 365 Days (8-26-2026) 1,912,000.00$         

MAGIC -  5 CD's @ 4.10-3.95% 546 Days (3-8-2027) 1,175,000.00$         

MAGIC - 2 CD's @ 3.81%-3.85% 91 Days (3-16-2026) 494,000.00$          

MAGIC - 2 CD's @ 3.80%-3.85% 91 Days (9-11-2026) 484,000.00$          

MAGIC - 2 CD's @ 3.80%-3.95% (12-15-2026) 480,000.00$          

US Bank 3.66% 247,063.45$           

US Bank CD  9 mo @ 4.35%  (3-18-2026) 242,000.00$          

US Bank CD  9 mo @ 4.30%  (3-20-2026) 242,000.00$          

US Bank CD  10 mo @ 4.36%  (4-28-2026) 239,548.80$           

US Bank CD 2 Yrs @ 3.65% (10-15-2027) 198,000.00$           

US Bank CD 3 Yrs @ 3.80% (10-15-2028) 247,000.00$          

US Bank CD 3 Yrs @ 3.75% (10-16-2028) 249,000.00$          

US Bank CD @ 4.00% (1-18-2028) 245,000.00$          

Treasurer's Balance 19,948,150.26$        

Cash Fund: 1,600.00$               

By: Tammy Lupkes 2-6-2026 19,949,750.26$       

 



December 
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Co Treas $12,420,298.01 $15,317,417.07 $14,507,952.75 $18,313,100.62 $18,413,857.11 $17,372,040.06 $18,705,175.27 $19,948,150.26

Revenue $4,383,151.84 $4,523,127.73 $5,571,716.59 $7,350,349.32 $9,213,630.03 $6,509,600.42 $6,816,415.95 $7,228,040.32

Fair Grounds $214,713.36 $214,713.36 $214,713.36 $214,713.36 $214,713.36 $182,130.37 $163,630.37 $160,487.50

Bldg Reserve $314,537.85 $203,736.66 $314,298.74 $423,776.13 $546,706.39 $623,881.68 $320,849.07 $139,870.17

Forfeited Land $383.16 $92,966.57 $23,090.47 $414,874.02 $18,050.97 $4,275.02 $4,025.02 $156,979.52

Public Health $752,781.22 $784,868.27 $945,368.64 $1,063,047.37 $1,403,705.94 $1,752,262.42 $2,002,210.45 $2,340,926.54

Sheriff $1,886,536.45 $1,427,950.03 $1,177,225.79

Road & Bridge $2,046,945.12 $5,180,979.89 $3,198,761.02 $4,532,926.48 $2,402,830.18 $1,805,836.80 $2,422,945.55 $3,157,515.83

County Ditch $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Human Services $2,905,726.46 $2,282,436.41 $1,963,552.28 $1,742,897.23 $1,855,871.47 $2,196,577.91 $2,683,302.36 $2,135,338.30

Family Service $290,979.75 $312,611.85 $278,013.72 $287,380.28 $252,619.01 $278,627.24 $313,975.76 $306,626.28

Transit $206,702.22 $317,688.49 $674,277.67 $561,299.02 $587,252.38 $645,673.87 $852,579.32 $894,564.62

Family Wise $21,156.30 $22,359.76 $21,661.99 $26,489.79

Opioids $114,810.07 $127,814.79 $290,736.55 $293,555.42

Solid Waste $733,639.47 $830,465.95 $761,521.86 $1,021,633.34 $1,228,046.10 $823,444.63 $981,106.65 $1,353,957.14

Health Reimb $240,121.47 $228,114.58 $211,923.50 $211,590.89 $199,624.06 $160,316.02 $122,695.59 $115,126.23

Governmental $5,223.46 $8,280.22 $9,923.75 $23,217.38 $20,150.17 $20,409.42 $68,969.94 $125,301.73

Tax & Penalty $325,392.63 $337,427.09 $340,791.15 $463,995.80 $333,690.68 $331,293.26 $211,120.67 $335,145.08

$12,420,298.01 $15,317,417.07 $14,507,952.75 $18,313,100.62 $18,413,857.11 $17,372,040.06 $18,705,175.27 $19,948,150.26

2/20/2026 tkl
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     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Human Services Statistical Reports 
Date of Meeting: 2/24/2026 Total time requested: 5 minutes 
Department Requesting Action: Human Services 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting:  Administrative Services Supervisor Amie Gendron 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
Financial Assistance statistics, Social Services graphs, and 2026 budget utilization. 
 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 

 
 
Financial Implications:  Comments 
Funding Source: State, Federal, Local  
Budgeted: Yes No 

   
Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 

Motion:   Noon  Noon 

Second:   Winkels  Winkels 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 

  Failed  Kreklau  Kreklau 

  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, County Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the 
County Board of said County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the 
minutes of the proceedings of said board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion 
was duly passed by said board at said meeting. Witness my hand and seal: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 



WADENA COUNTY INCOME MAINTENANCE CASELOAD SUMMARY

2025 MAXIS 

CASES 

2026 MAXIS 

CASES 

2025 METS 

CASES

2026 METS 

CASES

January 1482 1536 1388 1380

February 1503 1397

March 1543 1398

April 1554 1413

May 1533 1410

June 1512 1441

July 1515 1436

August 1525 1427

September 1526 1425

October 1515 1417

November 1519 1401

December 1522 1395

*MAXIS cases include support programs of Diversionary Work, General Assistance, MN Supplemental Aid, 

Group Residential Housing, Medical Assistance, and totals account for unduplicated cases.

**METS cases include Medical Assistance and MN Care cases managed in the 

METS system (MN Eligibility Technololgy System).



Wadena County Income Maintenance Caseloads by Program

2025 

MFIP 

CASES

2026 

MFIP 

CASES

2025 

CASES 

SNAP 

(Food 

Support) 

2026 

CASES 

SNAP 

(Food 

Support) 

2025  

DWP 

CASES 

2026  

DWP 

CASES 

2025 

GA 

CASES

2026 

GA 

CASES

2025  

MSA 

CASES

2026  

MSA 

CASES

2025 

GRH 

CASES

2026 

GRH 

CASES

2025 

MA 

CASES

2026 

MA 

CASES

January 56 61 801 800 12 0 52 58 126 133 73 74 993 999

February 60 819 9 56 132 72 993

March 60 846 9 54 132 76 993

April 61 821 7 54 130 77 1001

May 61 832 6 54 132 79 1002

June 58 819 7 58 132 75 987

July 59 816 8 60 134 72 995

August 62 813 5 63 136 73 997

September 62 811 6 61 135 73 995

October 63 803 3 62 136 75 990

November 60 810 0 62 135 74 999

December 59 801 0 61 135 73 997



2025 CS 

MM 2025 CS SR

2025 

Total CS 

cases

2026 CS 

MM 2026 CS SR

2026 

Total CS 

cases

January 318 340 658 299 336 637

February 317 339 656    

March 316 344 660    

April 313 339 652    

May 316 343 659     

June 311 342 653    

July 309 340 649    

August 306 334 640    

September 303 341 644    

October 306 341 647    

November 300 339 639    

December 297 336 635    
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Year Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

2026 1,062
2025 1,036 1,046 1,061 1,074 1,089 1,080 1,102 1,052 1,055 1,074 1,065 1,066
2024 1,155 1,062 1,043 1,059 1,036 1,035 1039 1,040 1,032 1,044 1,046 1,015
2023 1,010 1,013 1,019 999 1,035 1,035 1,018 1,107 1116 1,133 1144 1139
2022 1,024 1,011 1,028 1,014 1,025 1,010 989 996 975 985 1005 991
2021 1,047 1,050 1,060 1,057 1,062 1,056 1,026 1,030 1,034 1,030 1041 1,030
2020 1,096 1,125 1,230 1,189 1,152 1,028 1,022 1,031 1,109 1,046 1,045 1,066

Year Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2026 123
2025 145 102 135 113 109 94 119 93 124 149 96 112
2024 158 113 132 118 99 109 112 88 116 118 116 108
2023 135 127 120 127 115 110 96 156 156 112 103 104
2022 135 110 170 141 145 141 114 126 133 126 103 89
2021 169 134 170 162 117 137 117 145 129 114 152 128
2020 215 133 141 97 109 151 217 132 165 144 126 122

Break down of Intakes for Current year
Adult Protection 17
Adult Services 47
Mental Health 9
Chemical Dependency 3
Child Protection 38
Children's Services 9

123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MN Choice Assessments
2023 Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

New initial assessments 11 11 18 12 22 20 17 30 14 25 12 9
Reassessments 27 36 36 51 40 31 35 37 31 36 33 31
total 38 47 54 63 62 51 52 67 45 61 45 40

2024 Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
New initial assessments 23 15 9 32 8 9 16 17 14 30 7 15
Reassessments 41 25 25 36 32 42 22 27 28 27 34 31
total 64 40 34 68 40 51 38 44 42 57 41 46

2025 Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec

Wadena County Human Services

Open Workgroups (open at least one day within time frame)

Intakes (start date within the month)



New initial assessments 10 11 23 24 16 12 16 24 19 23 16 4
Reassessments 34 26 25 39 30 41 19 34 27 28 22 33
total 44 37 48 63 46 53 35 58 46 51 38 37

2026 Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
New initial assessments 9
Reassessments 36

total 45

Year Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
kids/days

2026 26/780

2025 25/710 22/616 27/782 30/706 26/730 30/875 33/963 37/1114 37/1073 34/1003 36/860 27/837

2024 37/1,023 41/870 32/933 31/785 34/898 25/739 33/894 36/1,116 37/1,062 30/845 32/900 30/880

2023 50/1,422 49/1,285 44/1,290 42/1186 37/1104 36/1058 37/1024 34/900 31/859 31/892 30/847 30/807

2022 35/1,029 36/970 39/1,036 40/1,109 39/1181 44/1,203 38/1,096 46/1,225 41/1230 46/1340 53/1,389 53/1513

2021 41/1,196 35/982 39/1,046 35/1,000 38/1,143 41/1,151 42/1,209 43/1,330 38/1,085 40/1,145 41/1,124 38/1,141

2020 55 51 51 51 55 55 55 55 56 48 46 44/1,305

Children in Out of Home Placement
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2026 Budget Utilization Summary

% of Year: 8%

Line Account FFP Rate Salaries & Benefits Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD 2026 Budgeted

Budget 

Utilization

1 6100 series 45-50% Wages 439,223           439,223                4,068,280$          11%

2 6100 series 45-50% Cafeteria & benefits 134,094           134,094                1,501,493$          9%

3 Total 573,317           -             -                 -                 -             -             -              -             -             -              -             -             573,317               5,569,773$          10%

4 Overhead/Administrative Costs

5 6202 45-50% Communication 11,726             11,726                  49,280$               24%

6 6241 45-50% Subscriptions 2,149               2,149                    2,550$                 84%

7 6302 45-50% Building repair & maintenance 2,722               2,722                    36,000$               8%

8 6310 45-50% Equip. repair.maintenance 1,109               1,109                    14,000$               8%

9 6330 45-50% Travel/training 507                  507                       31,650$               2%

10 6340 45-50% Rental/services -                  -                       4,232$                 0%

11 6354 45-50% General admin 64,186             64,186                  109,792$             58%

12 6381 45-50% Fraud Contract -                  -                       3,000$                 0%

13 6401 45-50% Office supplies 737                  737                       17,900$               4%

14 6409 45-50% Computer Software 47,179             47,179                  54,785$               86%

15 6560 45-50% Automotive 2,201               2,201                    24,000$               9%

16 6660 45-50% Capital outlay -                       22,100$               0%

17 5992 Refunds on Expenditures -                       

18 Total 132,516           -             -                 -                 -             -             -              -             -             -              -             -             132,516               369,289$             36%

19 Program Costs

20 6003 0% County Burials 5,408               5,408                    30,000$               18%

21 6262 66% County Attorney-IV-D 956                  956                       32,000$               3%

22 6382 66% County Sheriff-IV-D -                  -                       2,500$                 0%

24 6057 0% Child Welfare 32,028             32,028                  471,260$             7%

25 6031 0% Family Based Services 508                  508                       50,000$               1%

26 6073 0% Collaborative Intensive Bridging Services 1,317               1,317                    25,000$               5%

27 6077 50% IV-E 11,060             11,060                  180,000$             6%

28 6034 0% Detox -                  -                       30,000$               0%

29 6034 0% Consolidated CD Treatment -                  -                       5,000$                 0%

30 6053 0% Guardianship 13,342             13,342                  98,000$               14%

31 6015 0% Sex offender holds 20,158             20,158                  125,000$             16%

32 6092 0% MI holds/evaluations 4,281               4,281                    50,000$               9%

33 6068 0% Supported employment -                  -             -                 -                 -             -             -              -             -             -              -             -             -                       5,000$                 0%

34 6021 0% Children MH-DNMC Hold -                  -             -                 -             -             -              -             -             -              -             -             -                       -$                     

35 5992 Refunds (131)                -             -                 -             -             -             -             -              -             -             (131)                     

36 Total 88,927             -             -                 -                 -             -             -              -             -             -              -             -             88,927                 1,103,760$         8%

12/31/2025 2,135,338$                                                    11.3%

Month end January cash balance Month end July cash balance

Month end February cash balance Month end August cash balance

Month end March cash balance Month end Sept. cash balance *6092-Payment for Does Not Meet Criteria clients at SOS Balance  $165,264

Month end April cash balance Month end October cash balance

Month end May cash balance Month end Novermber cash balance

Month end June cash balance Month end December cash balance
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     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Highway Department Update 
Date of Meeting: 2/24/26 Total time requested: 3 minutes 
Department Requesting Action: Highway Department 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting: Anthony Maule, P.E. , County Engineer 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
The Highway Department has been continuing winter maintenance efforts on County Highways and has 
continued development of projects on the Highway Department’s 5 Year Plan. Projects SP 080-623-023 
and SAP 080-618-013 are currently being advertised for bids with bid openings scheduled for March 17th 
and 18th respectively. Engineering staff is continuing to develop gravel plans and bid documents which 
will soon go out for bid as well.  
 
Bridge replacement planning and design efforts continue to move forward with projects SP 080-609-020 
(CSAH 9 bridge) and SAP 080-623-026 (CSAH 23 Bridge) nearing completion of Engineering design 
efforts. The Wadena County Highway Department was also recently notified by MNDOT State Aid For 
Local Transportation that two bridge replacement projects in Wadena County were recently selected for 
Federal Off-System Bridge Funding (BROS). Wadena County projects were selected for $1,208,000. This 
includes an additional $168,000 for project SP 080-609-020 in FY 2027 and $1,040,000 in FY 2030 for the 
replacement of Bridge 80512 on CSAH 29 over the Leaf River in Thomastown. Bridge 80512 is one of the 
4 remaining voided slab span bridges remaining in Wadena County. 
 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 

 
Financial Implications: Comments 
Funding Source:  
Budgeted: Yes No  

 
 
 

  

Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 

Motion:   Noon  Noon 

Second:   Winkels  Winkels 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 

  Failed  Kreklau  Kreklau 

  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 



 

Revised 12/12/24 

STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, County Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the 
County Board of said County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the 
minutes of the proceedings of said board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion 
was duly passed by said board at said meeting. Witness my hand and seal: 
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     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

SAP 080-618-012 Engineering Design Services Contract 
Date of Meeting: 2/24/26 Total time requested: 2 minutes 
Department Requesting Action: Highway Department 
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting: Anthony Maule, P.E. , County Engineer 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
The Wadena County Highway Department advertised a Request For Proposal for Engineering design 
services for the replacement of Bridge 80509 located on CSAH 18 in Huntersville. Proposals were received 
from 7 different consulting firms and were evaluated on the basis of the criteria set forth in the Request 
For Proposal. All proposals were found to meet the required qualifications criteria and based on the 
evaluation of not to exceed costs, Interstate Engineering’s proposal was found to offer the best value. 
Attached is a summary of the proposal evaluation and a contract for design services with Interstate 
Engineering for approval. Replacement of Bridge 80509 (Project SAP 080-618-012) is on the approved 
Highway Department 5 Year Plan and is currently scheduled for 2028. 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 

Approve the attached Design Services Contract with Interstate Engineering for the design of SAP 080-618-
012. 
Financial Implications: $63,210.00 Comments 
Funding Source: Road & Bridge Fund 
13-324-000-0000-6603 (CSAH Regular 
Construction) 

 

Budgeted: Yes No  

 
 
 

  

Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 

Motion:   Noon  Noon 

Second:   Winkels  Winkels 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 

  Failed  Kreklau  Kreklau 

  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, County Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the 
County Board of said County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the 
minutes of the proceedings of said board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion 
was duly passed by said board at said meeting. Witness my hand and seal: 

 
 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 



SAP 080-618-012 Design Proposal Evaluation

2/12/2026

Proposer

Meets Minimum 

Qualifications

Cost 

(Design)

Bolton & Menk Inc. X $121,412

Erickson Engineering X $102,700

Interstate Engineering X $63,210

KLJ X $84,562

LHB X $102,814

Widseth X $66,633

WSB X $217,307



Wadena County
Bridge Design

Replace Bridge No. 80509  
Located on County State Aid Highway 18

Professionals You Need, People You Trust.  www.interstate.engineering



116 East Washington Avenue | Fergus Falls, MN 56538 www.interstate.engineering

February 6, 2026

Mr. Anthony Maule, PE

Wadena County Engineer

Wadena County Highway Department 221 Harry Rich Drive

Wadena, MN 56482

RE: Wadena County Request for Proposals - Replacement of Bridge No. 80509 on Wadena CSAH 18 

Dear Mr. Maule,

Interstate Engineering, Inc. is pleased to submit our proposal for design services to replace Wadena County Bridge No. 80509. We 

have provided engineering services on similar bridge replacement projects for numerous counties throughout the region, including five 

bridge projects for the City of Fergus Falls and several other municipal bridges across our region.

Interstate Engineering has employees with the knowledge, experience, and capabilities applicable to the proposed project. We also 

hand-select the most qualified individuals for each job, considering their expertise and current workload. We aim to provide our clients 

with quality projects that meet or exceed expectations.

Our office in Fergus Falls, Minnesota, will serve as the project headquarters for this Wadena County bridge replacement project. We 

are confident in our team and its ability to meet your needs. We look forward to working with you on the successful completion of 

this project. If you want to discuss any aspect of our proposal or need additional information, please contact me at (218) 739.5545.

Respectfully Submitted, 

INTERSTATE ENGINEERING, INC.

Holly Wilson, PE

Senior Project Manager 

Holly.Wilson@interstateeng.com

A LETTER FROM OUR TEAM
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Project Approach
Wadena County Bridge No. 80509
Wadena County Bridge No. 80509 is located approximately 0.1 miles north of Huntersville on CSAH 18, approximately 0.1 miles 

east of Junction CSAH 25. The structure was built in 1969 and is a 180-foot, 4-span bridge spanning the Crow Wing River. The 

bridge has a pre-stressed voided slab concrete superstructure with a bituminous overlay supported by concrete piers and abutments. 

The bridge has a roadway width of 32-feet. The bridge is currently posted for 32 tons. Replacement of this structure will include 

approximately 1300 feet of road grading from CSAH 25 to Old Bridge Road.

Project Approach
Our team proposes to deliver the final design plans for the bridge replacement project in the following manner:

• Conduct a design kick-off meeting with the county engineer upon service selection to define design roles and clarify, if 

necessary.

• Coordinate geotechnical reports hazardous material assessment schedules for the project.

• Complete wetland delineation and coordinate wetland mitigation, as necessary.

• Upon receipt of the topographic survey from the county, the hydrologic study and hydraulic analysis for preliminary structure 

alternative solutions will be performed.

• Prepare a hydraulic study for county and DNR review.

• Prepare a memo discussing the pros and cons of including costs for a bridge with an off highway motorcycle trail on the bridge 

and a bridge without a trail.

• Hold a stakeholder review meeting with the county engineer to review preliminary structural replacement alternatives and select 

an option.

• Identify project impacts to right-of-way and prepare exhibits to assist the county in obtaining any necessary right-of-way.

• Prepare preliminary bridge plans and submit them to the county, District 3 State Aid, and the State Aid Bridge Office for review.

• Based on comments from the District 3 State Aid, State Aid Bridge Office, and the county, prepare detailed bridge and grading 

plans, including detour and SWPPP, for review by the county engineer, District 3 State Aid, and State Aid Bridge Office.

• Incorporate review comments into the final project plans, opinion of probable construction cost, special provisions division SB, 

state aid review checklist, and other required state aid paperwork and an AASHTOware BrR file, to be submitted to the county 

engineer, District 3 State Aid, and State Aid Bridge for signature.

Structure Selection
We anticipate analyzing up to three bridge structure alternatives for bridge replacement during the preliminary design phase. It will be 

essential to obtain geotechnical soil investigation recommendations from the project geotechnical consultant early in evaluating bridge 

options, as the recommended slopes and foundations under the bridge can affect the bridge selection.

Final Plan Submittal & MnDOT Checklist
Project plans will be developed per MnDOT State Aid guidelines to ensure the county’s eligibility for bridge bonding. Due to our 

previously completed Minnesota county bridge projects and references, our team understands the MnDOT State Aid Bridge design 

process. Interstate Engineering uses a professional, multi-discipline team concept, drawing from the expertise of our offices to provide 

the most efficient and effective service possible, thus living our mission and ensuring we continue to be the professionals you need, the 

people you trust.
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Knowledge, Experience, & Personnel
Knowledge
At Interstate Engineering, we realize counties manage many miles of roads and multiple structures with limited resources. With this in 

mind, we offer solutions that optimize county resources and strive to meet aging infrastructure needs. Working with counties across 

the region, our team has extensive experience working with MnDOT District 3 State Aid, the State Aid Bridge Office, and the DNR’s 

Northwest Region. We have worked on Minnesota roads, bridges, structures, and drainage projects for over 30 years. Interstate 

Engineering’s knowledge ensures that a completed project meets applicable standards.

Connecting Counties
Interstate Engineering develops relationships where we work. These connections mean we become part of your team, understanding 

needs, and offering results. We have provided bridge replacement planning, survey, environmental, design, and construction 

engineering services for county clients since 1976. We have provided services similar to those needed for the Wadena County 

upcoming bridge replacement project throughout this time. Our experienced staff has familiarized ourselves with the project area and 

environment.

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

Structural Engineering
Structurally sound engineering solutions. Our team is committed to designing cost-effective and structurally efficient 

bridges (and buildings) that withstand the forces of our world.

TRANSPORTATION

Transportation Engineering
Getting from Point A to Point B is about more than just a road. Our team can create an innovative and effective project, 

maximizing efficiency and long-term usability.

FUNDING

Funding
Projects start with an idea, but they turn into a reality when the right funding mechanisms are in place. This project 

anticipates being designed and constructed using bridge bonding.

LAND
SURVEYING

Land Surveying
Knowing the land, boundary lines, and which way the water flows.

HYDROLOGY
& HYDRAULICS

Water Resource Engineering
Our expertise includes planning, design, and construction services for all types of water resource development needs.

PROJECT
MANAGEMENT

Project Management
When you want your project completed on time and according to specifications, trust us for complete project 

management.

CONSTRUCTION
OBSERVATION

Construction Observation
Our approach to construction observation is simple. We assign the most experienced and qualified team members to 

observe and verify that all practices are done according to plans and specifications.
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Experience
When it comes to clients, Interstate Engineering works hard to maintain a high level of service. Communication throughout the project 

development process and input from the client and community helps ensure we are designing and constructing what the client needs, 

not recycling a design from another project. Because of our dedication to client satisfaction, we have many long-standing client 

relationships, some as long as the company has been in business. The following are a few examples of our experience on similar 

projects.

Traverse County Bridge, County Road 76 | SAP 078-598-037
Traverse County, Minnesota

In cooperation with the Minnesota State Aid, Region 4, Traverse County replaced an existing bridge with a 100-foot, 3-span bridge 

over the Mustinka River on Traverse County Road 76 during the 2019 construction season.

The old bridge was built in 1954 and classified as structurally deficient, with a sufficiency rating of 41.0. The existing center span 

superstructure consists of steel beams topped with a treated timber deck, and the approach end spans consist of deteriorated timber 

beams and a timber deck.

The bridge roadway width was 24.2 feet, totaling 97.89 feet. With the bridge’s deteriorated condition, it was posted for 11-17-17 

vehicle maximum loads.

Interstate Engineering analyzed the existing structure and proposed three replacement alternative structures with USACE HEC-RAS 

hydraulic modeling. Traverse County ultimately selected to proceed with the final design of a 130-foot, 3-span continuous concrete 

bridge having a 32-foot bridge opening. Interstate Engineering completed the bridge design per MnDOT criteria.



4

Wilkin County Bridge Replacements
Wilkin County, Minnesota

Interstate Engineering has provided Wilkin County bridge design services for over 21 years. In that time frame, we have designed 

eight bridge replacement structures for them, including a bridge constructed in 2022. Several more hydraulic analyses for structure 

replacements were completed for projects that the Wilkin County Highway Department designed with precast box culverts as the 

preferred structure replacement. Each of these projects included coordination with the Northwest Region of the DNR to ensure the 

structures met DNR requirements.

Interstate Engineering completed recent hydraulic studies for Wilkin County on two short steel beam bridges over Rabbit River. Bridge 

L7352 was a 48-foot 2-span steel beam bridge with a cast-in-place concrete deck. Three bridge alternatives were analyzed, and the 

county selected a double 14-foot by 11-foot precast reinforced concrete box culvert structure. Bridge L7348 was a 38.5-foot single-

span steel beam bridge on 220th Avenue SE with an ADT of 50. After the preliminary engineering and hydraulic analysis of three 

alternatives, the county selected a double 14-foot by 9-foot precast reinforced concrete box culvert structure. These structures required 

coordination with the Bois de Sioux Watershed District as both of these structures have drainage areas and peak flows controlled by 

the North Ottawa Impoundment project. Project hydraulics were completed to comply with Minnesota DNR and MnDOT criteria.

Otter Tail County Bridge, County Road 8 | SAP 56-608-028
Otter Tail County, Minnesota

In cooperation with Minnesota State Aid, Region 4, and Otter Tail County, we replaced an existing bridge with a 62-foot 2-span 

bridge over the Otter Tail River on Otter Tail CSAH 8. The bridge was built in 1959 and classified as structurally deficient, with a 

sufficiency rating of 58.4. The existing bridge consisted of a continuous cast-in-place concrete deck supported by timber substructures. 

The bridge roadway width was 32.5 feet, with a total deck width of

34.3 feet and a 2-inch bituminous pavement deck-wearing surface. The roadway approach profiles on each end were relatively flat 

and had reasonable sight distance.

Interstate Engineering analyzed the existing structure and provided five alternative bridge replacement structures with USACE HEC-RAS 

hydraulic modeling. The alternative bridge structures primarily consisted of two or three spans with precast box beams or continuous 

concrete configurations. Hydraulic modeling for this project was more challenging than typical rural bridges. Little Pine Lake is located 

upstream of the existing bridge site, and the dam outlet structure is only 25-feet upstream. The stream water surface profiles were controlled 

by the outlet structure. Interstate Engineering, working with the Northwest Region of the DNR, provided alternatives that met the DNR’s 

criteria. Otter Tail County ultimately selected to proceed with the final design of a 76-foot, 2-span continuous concrete bridge having a 

36-foot bridge opening. Interstate Engineering completed the bridge design per MnDOT criteria. It was constructed in 2021.
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City of Fergus Falls Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation Projects
City of Fergus Falls, Minnesota

Interstate Engineering was hired by the City of Fergus Falls to provide design and construction engineering services on five of their Otter 

Tail River Bridges over the past 25 years:

• Replacement of Concord Street Bridge

• Replacement of South Tower Road Bridge

• Rehabilitation of Cascade Street Bridge

• Replacement of the Union Avenue Bridge

• Replacement of the Lincoln Avenue Bridge

These projects utilized different state aid, federal aid, and bridge bonding funding combinations. They were reviewed and approved 

by the District 4 State Aid office, the State Aid Bridge office, and the Northwest Region of the DNR.

Personnel
Interstate Engineering uses the personnel most suited for each project. We consider knowledge, proximity, and availability before 

assigning anyone to a project. By hand-selecting each team member, we are working towards the best possible outcome for our client 

from step one. Choosing the staff to create the most dynamic team means we can provide you with a superior end product.

Holly Wilson, PE
Client Manager (ENG VI)	 Fergus Falls, MN

With over 20 years of experience, Holly has an extensive background working with city and county 

governments. She has served clients in various roles, including project management, engineering, public 

administration, and client management. Holly is dedicated to team success through her excellent leadership, 

attention to detail, and outstanding organizational skills. As the primary point of contact, Holly will help 

ensure clear communication and foster a collaborative environment. She has comprehensive experience 

managing public sector projects and coordinating with other government agencies. Her strategic approach 

to project management results in long-term partnerships and high levels of client satisfaction. Holly will lead 

with a client-centric focus, driving the project to a successful outcome.
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Alex Schwarzhoff, PE
Bridge Engineer (ENG VIII)	 Fergus Falls, MN

Alex has over 20 years of structural engineering experience. He has been involved in the design of bridge 

projects across the Great Plains region. Specifically, Alex has completed numerous bridges in Minnesota, 

working with District 4 State Aid office and the State Aid Bridge office for over 20 years. Alex will serve as 

this project’s bridge design engineer. He will lead the preparation of the plans, specifications, and bridge 

rating for this project. He works closely with our hydraulic engineers during the preliminary project selection 

phase and with our project managers and drafting teams during the final design. Alex is also certified in 

bridge construction inspection. Additionally, Alex is the Fergus Falls office manager, giving him the ability to 

assign the right team members at the right time, helping to ensure project success.

Tyler Birchem, PE
Hydraulic Engineer (ENG IV)	 Wahpeton, ND

Tyler focuses on hydrology and hydraulics. Currently serving as the assistant hydrology and hydraulics group 

leader, he has been involved in bridge design and construction, road design and construction, hydraulic 

modeling, stormwater system design and construction, public meetings, and funding. He is knowledgeable 

in Minnesota and North Dakota state regulations.

Mike Bassingthwaite, PE
QC/QA Principal Hydraulic Engineer (ENG X)	 Wahpeton, ND

Mike has over 27 years of county engineering experience and will review this project’s hydrologic and 

hydraulic studies. The structure selection is started in the hydrologic study phase. Whereas there may be other 

factors unique to each site or setting that could affect structure selection, the hydrologic and hydraulic needs 

tend to be the most critical. Mike, working directly with Tyler, collaborates with the structural design engineers 

and the DNR to select the most suitable structure alternatives for each project site.

Matt Monke, PE
Structural Designer (ENG III)	 Fergus Falls, MN

Matt is the project’s primary structural designer, completing calculations, plans, and specifications for Alex to 

review. Matt has over three years of experience with structural projects having worked on a variety of bridge, 

building, and retaining wall projects. Matt is an engineering intern in Minnesota and holds a Bachelor of 

Science in Civil Engineering from the University of Minnesota.

Teaguean Knudsen, PE
QC/QA Structural Engineer (ENG IV)	 Helena, MT

Teaguean has over ten years of experience with various structural projects, including Minnesota, North 

Dakota, and Montana bridges. Teaguean will serve as the QC/QA engineer for this project. He will review 

all documents for this project for clarity, accuracy, and completeness.
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Mike Fletchall, PLS
Lead Land Surveyor (SURV VII)	 Fergus Falls, MN

Mike has completed boundary, topographic, and right-of-way surveys and provided construction staking for 

bridges throughout northwestern Minnesota for over 30 years. As the lead surveyor, he will be responsible 

for determining the right-of-way based on existing plats and surveys and creating right-of-way exhibits with 

legal descriptions to assist the county in obtaining any additional required right-of-way.

Alex Janochoski
Wetlands Specialist (TECH IV)	 Fergus Falls, MN

Alex is a dedicated professional with 10 years of experience in construction and landscaping. He has a 

background in environmental sciences and wetlands, which complements his role as a wildlife biologist. His 

specialties include environmental assessment, wetlands management, and construction observation, with skills 

in environmental paperwork, wetland delineations, GIS, and surveying. Passionate about working outdoors, he 

integrates his environmental expertise with hands-on experience to effectively manage various projects.

Darren Hungness
Senior Wetlands Specialist (TECH VI)	 Alexandria, MN

Darren is an experienced environmental specialist with a strong wetland management and remediation 

track record. Over the years, he has built a reputation as the go-to expert for wetland-related projects in 

the Alexandria area. His deep knowledge of local ecosystems and regulatory requirements has made him 

the first person many turn to when wetland remediation is a priority. Known for his meticulous approach and 

commitment to sustainable practices, Darren has successfully led numerous initiatives to restore and protect 

wetland environments. His expertise and hands-on experience have earned him the trust of both clients and 

colleagues, making him a recognized leader in his field.

Preferred Bridge Alternatives
When evaluating bridge alternates, box culverts are typically the most cost-effective option. Still, since the existing structure is 180 

feet long, it is unlikely that culverts are the best option for this location. Based on experience, we anticipate the new structure will be 

an approximately 200-foot long 3-span structure with a 32-foot road width and 35-foot overall width. Referencing similar projects 

we have completed, we anticipate that a pre-stressed concrete I-Beam bridge or cast-in-place concrete slab span will be the most 

efficient. Based on the MnDOT “State Aid Bridge Office 2025 Calendar Year-Bridge Cost Report,” the cost per square foot for both 

beam spans and slab spans of this size bridge is approximately $240 per square foot. The approximate cost for a 200-foot long by 

35-foot wide bridge at $240 per foot is $1,680,000. The decision on whether to use a beam span or slab span will likely come down 

to headroom, as slab spans tend to be shorter overall. Ease of construction could also influence the decision as beam spans are a little 

easier to construct. Other factors, such as debris in the river or ease of access to the site, may also affect the type of structure selected.
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Estimated Construction Costs
Cost not-to-exceed: $63,210

CCOOSSTT  PPLLAANN
Wadena County Bridge Design - Replace Bridge No. 80509 February 4, 2026

STAFF TYPE ENG X ENG VIII ENG VII ENG IV ENG III SUR VII TECH IV TECH III SUBTOTAL
DESCRIPTION $280.00 $242.00 $227.00 $182.00 $167.00 $203.00 $137.00 $122.00
PRELIMINARY COORDINATION
Kick Off Meeting with County 3 3 $1,227.00
Coordinate Geotechnical Services 1 3 $743.00
Meet with County & DNR to Review Project 3 3 $1,227.00
PRELIMINARY COORDINATION SUBTOTAL $$33,,119977..0000
WETLAND DELINEATION
Wetland Field Delineation, Reporting, and 
Wetland Impact Calculations

20 $2,740.00

Permit Applications and Meeting with 
Stakeholders; DNR, CORPS, LGU

1 8 $1,323.00

WEtLAND DELINEATION SUBTOTAL $$44,,006633..0000
HYDRAULIC DESIGN
Perform Hydraulic Study and Analysis with 
Alternative Solutions

2 10 8 $3,356.00

Submit Hydraulic Study to County and DNR 
for Review and Comment

2 $364.00

Review Meeting with County to Review 
Alternatives

3 3 $1,407.00

HYDRAULIC DESIGN SUBTOTAL $$55,,112277..0000
PRELIMINARY DESIGN

Identify Right of Way Impacts to Assist County 
in Obtaining Any Necessary Right of Way

1 3 2 4 8 $3,045.00

Prepare Preliminary Bridge Plans for Review 
and Comment by County, District 4 State Aid 
and State Aid Bridge

1 20 20 $6,022.00

PRELIMINARY DESIGN SUBTOTAL $$99,,006677..0000
DETAIL DESIGN

Incorporating Comments from County, District 
4 State Aid and State Aid Bridge Prepare 
Detailed Bridge Plans for Review by County, 
District 4 State Aid and State Aid Bridge

3 3 10 40 40 $14,787.00

Incorporate Review Comments from County 
District 4 State Aid, and State Aid Bridge 
Prepare Final Bridge Plans.

3 2 10 20 $5,290.00

Prepare additional required State Aid 
Paperwork for submittal to District 4 State Aid, 
including Estimate, Special Provisions, State 
Aid Review Checklist, Lab Services Request 
and AASHTOware BrR file. 

3 3 30 $6,417.00

DETAIL DESIGN SUBTOTAL $$2266,,449944..0000
BIDDING/CONSTRUCTION
Be Available to answer questions during 
bidding phase of the project.

1 1 2 $803.00

Prepare Revised Plan Sheets and Special 
Provisions as necessary for inclusion in any 
Addendum

1 1 2 4 $1,291.00

Provide Stool Hieght Information 4 $668.00
BIDDING/CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL $$22,,776622..0000
INTERSTATE SUBTOTAL $$5500,,771100..0000
GEOTECHNICAL AND HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ASSESMENTS
Sub-consultant - Chosen Valley Testing $12,500.00
GEOTECHNICAL AND HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ASSESMENTS SUBTOTAL $$1122,,550000..0000

TTOOTTAALLSS 2 20 20 25 116 4 28 $$6633,,221100..0000

Sub-Consultants
Hazardous Waste Assessment & Geotechnical Investigation



EVERYTHING BEGINS
WITH A CONNECTION

Just as infrastructure connects neighbors and communities, strong relationships built on trust 

connect our team with clients, building lasting relationships that last beyond a project and 

stretch into decades. 

Professionals You Need, People You Trust. www.interstate.engineering

CONTACT US

www.interstate.engineering

Fergus Falls Office

116 East Washington Avenue

Fergus Falls, MN 56537

(218) 739.5545
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     Wadena County, MN Board Action Form 

Administrator Update 
Date of Meeting:  Total time requested:  
Department Requesting Action:  
Presenting Board Action/Discussion at Meeting:  Negotiations Committee: Ron Noon, Bryan Winkels, Jennifer 
Westrum 
Background  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
 
Options  Supporting Documentation enclosed 
 
 
Recommendation  The Wadena County Board of Commissioners approves the following by Motion: 
 
 
Financial Implications:  Comments 
Funding Source:   
Budgeted: Yes No 
   
Action Voting in Favor Voting Against 
Motion:   Noon  Noon 
Second:   Winkels  Winkels 

  Passed  Stearns  Stearns 
  Failed  Kreklau  Kreklau 
  Tabled  Kangas  Kangas 

Signatures 
STATE OF MINNESOTA} 
COUNTY OF Wadena} 
I, Heather Olson, County Auditor/Treasurer, Wadena County, Minnesota hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the proceedings of the 
County Board of said County with the original record thereof on file in the Administration Office of  Wadena County in Wadena, Minnesota as stated in the 
minutes of the proceedings of said board  and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original record and of the whole thereof, and that said motion 
was duly passed by said board at said meeting. Witness my hand and seal: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Action Requested 
Action/Motion 
Discussion 
Information Item  

 Report 
Resolution 
Other 

 Consent Agenda Item 
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